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Sex
Region Sex . Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ oOnt Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask Hs Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 - 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 38 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
PROVINCE )
British Columbia 12% 100% ' 12%  12% 1% 12% 12% 9% 8% I7T% 10X  10% 12% 12%
Alberta ~ 9% 100% 9% 8% 9% 9% TX 5% 8% 10X 9% ™ 9% 10%
Saskatchewan b 4% 48% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Manitoba 4% 52% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% % 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Ontario 3% 100% 36% 37% 36% 36% 38% 33% 37K 36% 40X 32X 33%  45%
Quebec 26% 100% 26% 26% 25% 2T% 26% 31X 26% 22% 27X 29% 29% 20%
New Brunswick 3% 32% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Nova Scotia 3% 38% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% I 3% 4% 3% 3%
Newfoundland 2% 25% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Prince Edward Island 1% 6% 1% 1% (1)1 0% 1% (1)1 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
SEX
Male 49% 49X 51% 49X  48% 48X  51% 100% 51X 50% 46X 54X 46X  48%  50% 39X 52% 57X
Female , B1% 51X 49X 51% 52% 52%  49% 100% 49% S0% 54X 46X 54X 52% 50X 61X 48% 43X

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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1. Agreement with statement...

Mean summary

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 5S0k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 436 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121  S41 391 137 742 760 55 560 386 215 410 502 373 42B 463 538
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.4 55 56 5.5 54 56 5.6 58 5.8 5.5 5.3 5.6 5.7 5.4
1 ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT 4.7 4.3 47 4.6 46 5.0 46 4.9 45 5.0 4.6 4.5 L6 4.8 46 LB 4.6 4.7 4.8
FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO
ME RIGHT NOW 5.7 5.5 5.8 5.7 56 58 60 56 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.9 5.9 5.7 5.4 5.9 5.7 5.6
LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE 6.3 4.5 4.0 4.3 4.6 3.7 4.9 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.6 4.4 L4 3.8 4.6 4.2 4.1
I LIKE TO READ, WATCH AND LISTEN TO
INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS I CAN 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.7 55 5.4 5.5
I DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY
DON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THAT
BOTHER ME 3.9 3.6 3.3 3.8 4.0 4.2 41 3.9 39 36 39 43 45 4.1 3.8 3.4 4.3 4.0 3.5
1 OFTEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT
AFFECT ME 3.9 4.2 3.7 41 3.7 3.8 4.1 39 3.8 3.8 39 40 4.2 4O 3.8 3.6 41 4L 3.5
I THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.8 5.7 6.0 6.0 56 5.6 58 60 60 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.8
1 AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABOUT THE FUTURE
OF THIS COUNTRY 5.4 5.3 5.4 54 56 5.2 56 53 56 53 55 55 59 57 53 5.1 5.6 5.4 5.2
1 AM PROUD TO BE CANADIAN 6.2 6.5 6.7 6.6 6.5 5.1 6.8 6.0 6.6 6.0 6.1 6.6 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.2
I AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE !
HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IT 5.4 4.9 5.4 51 52 59 54 55 53 50 55 5.7 55 5.3 5.3 55 51 5.4 5.6
(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 3 1. Agreement with statement...

Mean summary

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total 8.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE

WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S

IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE

THINGS 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.1
1 CONSIDER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL THAN

EXPERIMENTAL 4.8 4L6&6 4.6 4.9 5.0 4.6 5.1 4.7 5.0 4.4 50 53 55 5.0 4.7 4.3 5.0 4.8 4.6
WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS

MOSTLY DETERMINE BY LUCK 2.7 2.6 2.3 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.9 3.4 2.8 2.6 2.5 3.0 2.7 2.5

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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TopBox Score (Rated 6 7)

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ oOnt Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS 59 55 57 59 63 58 57 60 59 54 62 64 69 67 55 51 61 62 57

1 ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE 1S A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT 32 21 35 33 28 41 N 36 28 37 29 28 37 34 28 K3 30 32 33

FINANCIL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO
ME RIGHT NOW 65 61 71 67 63 66 72 63 68 66 67 63 73 7 65 56 72 66 59

LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE 29 32 24 26 33 20 40 28 30 29 27 k3 38 3 3 18 35 28 23

1 LIKE TO READ, WATCH AND LISTEN TO
INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS I CAN 57 45 58 53 55 62 64 56 57 44 58 74 61 54 53 63 57 53 58

1 DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY
DON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THAT
BOTHER ME 23 17 13 21 23 30 23 22 25 18 23 3 37 27 19 16 3 24 16

1 OFTEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT
AFFECT ME t 25 30 22 27 2 28 26 26 24 22 26 27 32 26 24 21 27 30 18
1 THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU 66 62 67 66 65 65 72 7 60 61 66 n 9 70 64 62 66 63 68

1 AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABOUT THE FUTURE

OF THIS COUNTRY 56 56 52 56 59 53 61 53 60 53 57 61 70 65 53 45 62 57 50
1 AM PROUD TO BE CANADIAN 81 85 91 90 89 56 95 77 84 4 80 88 86 84 81 74 81 81 81
1 AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE 1 ‘ i
HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IT 52 38 48 46 46 69 54 54 50 42 55 61 57 52 49 54 46 50 58
(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade jssues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 5 : 1. Agreement with statement...

TopBox Score (Rated 6 7)

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE
WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT!'S
IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE
THINGS . 76 72 7 78 73 80 79 72 80 78 77 7 78 78 70 79 77 76 76
1 CONSIDER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL. THAN
EXPERIMENTAL 38 33 33 40 42 34 41 34 41 25 41 51 54 43 34 27 44 37 32
WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS
MOSTLY DETERMINE BY LUCK 7 5 3 8 8 8 10 7 8 7 6 9 19 9 4 3 13 5 4

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS
Completely disagree....(1) 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3%
..................... ..(2) 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3%
...... censsasasnasssacsl(3) 5% 10% 7% g3 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8%
.................... .ea(B) "M% M% 13% 1% 1% 10% 132 112 1% 12%  11%  10% 8% T 13%  15% 8% 10% 14%
...... teaessssaansnanas(5) 7% 18X 19%  15%  16% 19% 17X 17% 17X 22% 16% 12% 9% 15% 21% 19X 16X 19% 16X
 iiesassasssasassssesses (6) 17%  13%  17%  20%  18%  19% 14X 17%  18% 23% 16% 12% 14% 17X 18%  20% 13%  19% 21X
Completely agree.......(7) 42%  42%  40%  39%  44%  39% 43X 43% 41X 31% 46X 52% 55% S0X 37X 31X 48% 43%  36%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 174 1% 1% 0% 0%
I ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT
Completely disagree....(1) 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 9% 1% 7% 7% 3% 9% 6% 4%
........ cesassasensaana(2) 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% &%
R &3 | 12% 20% 13% 13X 11% 8% 11X 10% 14% 9% 15% 12% 12% 10X 14X  11% 1% 12% 12X
A '3 ] 18% 20% 18% 14% 20% 16% 18X 20% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15% 16% 18% 21X 19X 16% 20%
....................... (5) 26% 25% 22% 25% 29% 26% 26% 26% 27X 30% 26X 23% 20% 27X 27X 28% 25% 28% 27X
..... D (-3 13%  10%  16%  15%  12%  14% 15%  14%  12%  19% 11X 9%  1M1% 12X 12%  18% 10% 14X 16%
i Completely agree....... (7) 19% 1% 19%  18% 16X 27% 16X 21% 16% 19% 18% 19X 26% 22% 16% 14% 21% 18% 18%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% (174 1% (174 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 7 1. Agreement with statement...

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont dQue Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask KS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 416 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 38 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO

ME RIGHT NOW
Completely disagree....(1) 4% k74 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
....................... (2) 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% &% 2% 2% 2% &% 2% 2% 3%
....................... (3 5% 8% &% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 6% &% 4% &% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6%
....................... (4) 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 3% 6%  10% 9% 5% 8% 9%
.................... N ¢)) 15% 14%  12% 14%  15% 18%  13% 17X%  14% 16X 17% 13% 12% 13X 14% 22%  12%  15% 19%
......... R — )} 18%  22%  23%  23%  17% 17X 4% 19%  17%  20%  19% 14X 14X 16X 19X 21%  17%  18% 19%
Completely agree....... (7) 4T%  39% 4TX%  L4%  4T%  49% 5T%  44%  51% 46X 4BX  48%  59% 55%  45%  34% 55X  48% 40X
LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS

POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE

Completely disagree....(1) 12% 9%  13% 8% 8% 23% 6% 12%  13% 9%  13% 16X 14X 14%  10% 13X 11X 13X 12%
................... eera(2) 9% 9%  16% 9% 6%  13% 6% 9%  10% 9% 9%  10% 8x 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 12%
...................... .(3) 4% 13%  18% 18% 15% 10% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 11% 8% 12% 13% 21X  14%  14% 15%
..................... . (&) 154  14%  10%  18% 16% 17X%  12% 16% 14% 16% 16% 13% 12% 14% 16% 16% 14%  15% 16%
................ R ) 20% 22% 19%  20% 22% 17% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20% 20% 20X 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21%
censsnnees ceesnannons .. (6) 8% 9% 7% 4%  11% 5% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Completely agree.......(7) 21%  23% 17X 22% 21%  15% 31%  20% 21X 19% 20% 24% 32% 23%  22% 9% 27T% 20% 15%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

I LIKE TO READ, WATCR AND LISTEN TO

INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS 1 CAN
Completely disagree....(1) 4% 4% 1% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3%
....................... ) 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
....................... 3 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8%
....................... “4) M% 10%  16%  14% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 6% 10% 11% 1% 9% 10% 12% 1%
....................... 6] 19% 28% 18% 19% 18% 15% 17% 21% 17% 26% 17% 13% 15% 19% 20% 18% 18% 21% 18%
....................... 6) 7% 4% 26X%  14%  18%  15%  21%  18% 17X 18% 7% 17% 14%  14%  18% 22% 15% 15% 21%
Completely agree....... (48] 40%  32% 32% 39% 38% 48%  43% 39%  41%  26%  41%  S5TX  47T% 40X 36% 41%  43%  38%  38%
I DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY

DON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THAT

BOTHER ME
Completely disagree....(1) 4% 20% 21% 18% 12% 12% 13% 14%  15% 17%  14% 1% 13X 14X 11X 19X 13X 14X 17X
.................. N 4] 4%  12%  22% 11%  14%  13% 9% 1% 16% 16% 13% 11% 10% 11X 14% 18% 10% 1% 18%
....................... (3) 4% 16%  12%  17%  15%  14% 4% 16%  13%  17%  13% 13%  10% 11X 19X 15%  11%  15% 17X
Y €3 16X 18% 17% 13% 18% 14X 17% 19% 14% 17% 18% 14% 13% 18X 19% 14% 16% 16% 16%
....................... (5) 18% 17%  14%  21% 17% 174 23% 18% 17% 15% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 15%
....................... 6) 1% 10% 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 1% 11%  12% 11%  13% 1%
Completely agree....... 4] 12% 7% 4% 1M% 1% 17% 14% 1% 13% 9% 10% 18% 25% 17X 8% 4% 20% 1% 5%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% (174 1% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 9 " 1. Agreement with statement...

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
1 OFTEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT

AFFECT ME

Completely disagree....(1) 16%  12% 20% 11%  16% 20% 13% 15% 18% 14% 18% 18% 18% 17% 16X 14X 17X 14X 16X
ceecassnascsssannn caeea(2) 15 10%  19% 1% 17%  17%  10% 14X 16X 18% 15% 11X 8% 13% 15% 23%x 11%  13% 21%
P ¢ 3 ] 13 17% 9% 21%  14% 9%  16%  14%  12%  15%  11%  14%  13% 12X 15% 12X 13%  13% 14X
P €9 | 4% 16%  13%  10%  16%  11%  18%  15%  13%  14%  14%  14%  12% 14X 16X 15% 12X 14X 16%
............. PP &3 6% 16% 16% 19% 15%  14% 18% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16X 17% 17% 15% 14X 19% 16X 14X
....................... 6) 1% 12% 9% 14%  10%  12% 12% 13X 10%  12%  12% 9% 12% 10X 11% 12X 8% 15% 10%
Completely agree....... €p) %% 18% 14%  14%  11%  16%  13%  13%  15% 10X 14% 18% 20% 16X 13% 9% 19% 15% 8%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0x 0% 0% 1%
1 THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU
Completely disagree....(1) 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 2% 1%
....................... (2) 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
............ ceessensess(3) 4x 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3%
................ venseaall) 8% 10%x 1% e 3 9% 8% 8% 6%  11% 9% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10X 10% 8% 8% 9%
....... [ &3 ] 18X 22%  19%  16%  19% 17%  15% 18% 19% 20% 19% 15% 18% 14%  20% 21X 16X 21X 17X
................... cesa(8) 5%  26% 26% 24%  27% 23%  22% 26% 24% 30% 23% 20% 16X 23% 27% 29% 24X 22X 28X
Completely agree....... N L1%  36%  43%  41% 39%  43%  50%  46%  37%  32%  43%  51%  53%  47X% 36X 34X 42X 40X 40X
Dk/Ns 0x 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0x (13 0% 0% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
| I AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABOUT THE FUTURE
OF THIS COUNTRY
Completely disagree....(1) 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%
....................... (2) 4% 4% &% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3%
P ¢ 8% 12% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 13X 6% 6%  10%
teessesesasasensanannan (4) 10% 6% 11% 6% 10% 12% 1% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 1%
R -3 | 18% 17X 22% 22% 17%  16% 1T% 1T%  19% 20% 18% 14% 12X 14% 19X 23X 14% 18X 20%
...... R (-3 16%  22% 14%  19%  15%  14%  13%  14%  1T%  17T%  15%  14% 10%  16% 17X 17X 11X 16X 18X
Completely agree....... (7 41%  34% 38% 37% 45% 38% 48% 39% 42% 36% 42% 47T%  S9% 48X 36X 28X 51% 41X 32%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
I AM PROUD TO BE CANADIAN
Completely disagree....(1) 5% 2% 2% 1% 14% 1% 5% 4% 6% 6% 1% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
....................... (2) 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
....................... (3) 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4%
....................... (%) 4% 2X 1% 3% 2% 10% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% ™ 4X 4% 5%
....................... (5) 5% 8% 6% 5% 3% 9% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
....................... (6) 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 3% 8% 8% 12% 8% 3% 2% 8% 8X 12% 6%  10% 9%
Completely agree....... (7 73X 774 B4% BO% 79% 49% 92% 69% T6% 65% T1%  85% BAX 76X 73X 62% TS5X% T\X 72X
~ Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 11 1. Agreement with statement...

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- S0k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

1 AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE 1

HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IT
Completely disagree....(1) 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1%
R ¢’ 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
R - ) 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Y 3 ) 124  15%  12%  16%  14% 9% 9% 11%  14% 17% 12% 6% 8% 10% 15% 14% 13%  14% 11%
Y ¢ 22% 23% 30% 22% 2T% 14% 21% 23% 21% 24% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 24% 21% 25% 23%
....................... (6) 21%  18% 21%  22% 21% 20% 21% 23% 18% 22% 22% 17% 15% 18% 21% 25% 15% 19% 26%
Completely agree....... (¢ 1% 19% 27X 24%  25% 49%  33%  31%  32%  20% 34X 44X 42% 34X 27X 29% 31%  30% 31%
Dk/Ns 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE

WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S

IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE

THINGS
Completely disagree....(1) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
....................... (2) 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% (174 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
....................... 3) 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
....... O 3 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% % 7% 4% 4% 4% 5%
...... R 3 | 15% 16X 19%  14%  18%  11%  14%  18%  12% 4% 15%  16%  11%  15%  19%  13%  14%  15% 16%
e, R — () 23% 22% 23% 26% 26% 21% 19%  22% 24% 26% 21% 22% 2% 22% 22% 28% 20% 23% 27%
Completely agree.......(7) 53% 50% 52% 53% 47X S59% 60% 49% S56% 52% 56% 49% 58% 56% 48% 51% S7X%  S3%  49%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 12 ’ 1. Agreement with statement...

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
| Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530
| Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
I CONSIOER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL THAN
EXPERIMENTAL
| Completely disagree....(1) 5% 9% ™% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% ™% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5%
| teeeesesncesccccccas e (2) 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3% 1% 4% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7%
| P & 5 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 124 10% 5% 6% 7% 9% 13% 8% ™  12%
| P ('3 7% 15% 20% 174 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 21% 16% 14X 12X 16% 18% 21% 14X 18% 20%
cessessvassacsccasannaslD) 26% 23% 26% 26% 23X 24X 32% 25% 24X 25% 24% 24% 24% 25% 26% 23X 24% 25% 24%
R (-) 19% 7% 174 26% 21% 15% 18% 19% 18% 14% 20% 23% 21% 20% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18%
Completely agree....... 7 19%  16%  15% 16% 21X 19X 23X 15% 23% 12X 21% 28X 34X 23% 17% 10X 25% 18%  14%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% (174 (174 0% 1% 1% 1% (174 0% 0% 1% (174
WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS
MOSTLY OETERMINE BY LUCK
Completely disagree....(1) 30% 28% 37% 33% 30X 28% 36% 30% 31% 30% 33% 28% 26% 35% 31X 27% 31% 32% 30%
....................... (2) 23%  30% 27X 26% 23% 20% 19% 26X 21% 25% 22X 22% 18% 19% 24X 31X 1BX 22% 29%
........ PR & 5 17%  15%  17%  16%  18% 194  12% 17% 17% 15% 18% 17% 10X 15% 19% 21% 13% 18% 20%
.............. ceenanaas(l) 12%  12% 9% 6% 12%  16%  11%  11%  13% 13X 1%  13% 14X 11%  12%  12%  12%  14% 10X
.................. veeas(5) 10% 8% BX 13X 10% 9%  10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10X 12% 11% 10% 6% 12% % 8%
....................... (6) 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Completely agree.......(7) . 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 14% 4% 2% 1% 8% 3% 2%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% (174 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 13 : 2. Overall, would you say the federal government is doing a good or a poor
job in terms of managing Canada's economy?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Mate Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 SS51 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Very Good....... ) . 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Somewhat Good...(3) 22%  16% 12%  21% 20% 28% 30% 23% 21% 26% 19% 19% 21% 20% 22X 24% 24X 19% 22%
Somewhat poor...(2) 37% - 43%  43% 32%  34% 41%  32%  38% 3T%  45%  34%  31% 31%  35% 40X 38X 31X 41X 40%
very poor...... (1 38% 37%  41% 46% 44X 2T%  33%  36% 39% 25% 44%  46%  44%  41% 33X 35% 41X 38X 35%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Mean 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.8 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.8 2.0 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.9

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 14 3. A number of statements have been made about canada's ability to compete
in world markets. How would you rate each of the following statements.

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 4346 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA SHOULD TAKE

ACTION TO PROTECTCANADIAN BUS&IND BY

LIMITING THE AMT OF FOREIGN GOODS
Completely disagree....(1) 9% 13X 10% 9% 8% 8% ™% 1% 6% 8% ™ 12% 13X 6X > 1% 8% 8% 9%
..................... .-(2) 9% 10% 17% 9% 9% 5% 5% 1% 6% 9% 9% 7% 3% 7% 8X  14% 5% 7% 13X
................... vees(3) 11% 9% 1% 13%  12% 9% 9% 124 10% 11% 9% 11% 5X T 12%  16% 8X 11% 12X
....................... ) 15%  14%  19% 17X 16%  12%  10% 13X 16% 15%  16% 13% 13X 10X 16X 18% 12X 15% 18%
.................... ..o (5) 22X 27% 20% 16% 21% 22% 21% 20% 23% 23X 23% 18% 16% 24X 23X 20X 20% 23X 22X
.................. ceess(6) 15%  13%  13%  16% 154 17% 19X 13%  18% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15X  14% 16X 16X  14%
Completely agree....... N 20%  12% 9% 20% 18% 27% 26% 19% 20% 19X 19% 21% 32% 27% 16% 8X 29%  19% 11X
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0x X 0% 1%
Mean 4.6 42 4.0 45 45 49 50 4.4 4B 4.6 46 45 S50 50 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.6 4.2
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA HAS AN OVERALL

PLAN FOR IMPROVING CANADA'S

INTERNATIONAL TRADE
Completely disagree....(1) 11X 16%  10% 12X  14% T 1% 13X 10% 9% 13% 13X 17X 10X 10% 11X 14X 10X 10%
................ R ¢4 13%2 194  18% 17% 13X 8% 8% 14% 12% 13X 13X 13X 10X 10% 15X 16% 10X 12X 16X
terecesssessssasasnans .(3) 15% 16% 17% 20% 15X 15% 10X 16X 15X 16% 16X 13% 13% 14% 18% 15% 14% 17% 15%
....................... (4) 19% 164X  18% 16X 21X 18% 21% 16% 21% 21X 1™ 17% 9% 22% 19% 19% 18X 18X 19%
............... veasvese(5) 21% 15X 21%  16%  19% 26% 24% 20% 22X 23% 19% 21X 24X 22% 20% 20X 20X 23% 20%
................... vees(6) 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10%  10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8X 9% 7% 9% 8%
Completely agree..... «(7) 8% 6% 5X 7% ™ 1% 1% 10% 7% ™ 8% 10% 16% 9% 6% 6X 12X 6X 7%
Dk/Ns 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4X
Mean 3.9 3.4 3.7 36 3.7 43 42 39 39 39 38 3.9 40 4.0 3.7 3.7 39 39 3.8

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 15 4. who do you see as having the greatest responbility for helping
Canadians adjust to changes in the global economy.

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 4346 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
The federal government 45%  4T% 46X 52% 50% 36%  47%  45%  46% 4BX  43%  45%  46% 44X 46% 46X 45X 49% 45X
The provincial government 9% 12% 7% 6% 9% 1% % 8% 10% 10% 6% 11%  12%  12% 9% 5% 12% 9% 7%
Business 28% 23% 36% 27% 28% 30% 26% 32X 25% 29% 31% 24% 20% 24% 30% 36X 22X 26X 35X
Unions 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2%
Other 9% % 8% 7% 6% 16% % 8% 9% 5% 13% 9% ™% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9%
Dk/Ns 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% % 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% % 7% 3% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-0B)



Page: 16 FS. Do you feel that the federal government is doing a very good job,
a good job, a poor job, or a very poor job in helping Canadians adjust
to changes in the global economy?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
A very good job....(4) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
A good job......... (3) 29% 18% 21X 24% 26% 40% 35% 29% 29% 35% 24% 26% 31X  31% 28% 27% 34X 27T% 2T%
A poor job......... (2) 45% S51% 53X 46% 46X  38% 41X 45%  45%  46%  45% 43X 35% 44X S0X 45X 39% 48X 48%
A very poor job....(1) 22% 26% 24% 25% 25% 16% 18% 22% 22% 15% 27X 26% 29% 22% 19% 23% 23X 22% 22%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Mean 2.1 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.% 2.1 2.1t 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.4

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 17 6. From what you know, which of the following best describes the current
situation for Canadian trade.

Region Sex Age ) Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
WITH WESTERN EUROPE
We export more goods than we import 19%  26%  13%  15%  21%  15% 22%  21%  16%  21%  19%  15% 13% 15X  19%  25% 14X 19X 23X
We import more goods than we export MY 37T% 51%  39% 38X 45X 37%  39% 42X 42% 61X 39X 39X 42X AMX 40X 43X 42X 3T
Imports and exports about equal 26% 30% 22% 26% 28% 26% 25% 29% 24% 26% 25% 28% 29% 26% 25% 26% 26% 24% 30%
Dk/Ns 146%  10%  16%  20% 13%  16% 17% 11%  18% 11%  14% 18% 18% 16% 14X 9X 17%  16% 1%
WITH MEXICO
We export more goods than we import 29%  30%  31%  27% 34%  23% 29X 32% 26% 28X 31% 27% 22X 24% 31X 37X 23X% 29X 35X
We import more goods than we export 36% 38% 37%x 30% 35% 38X 35% 38% 35X 40% 37% 29X 32X 38% 37X 35X 32X 36X 39X
Imports and exports about equal 4%  146%  12%  12%  13%  15%  13%  13% 14X 14X 1% 16X 14X 15X 12k 14X 17% 14X 10X
Dk/Ns 21%  18%  20% 32% 18% 24X 23% 17%  26% 18% 20X 27% 32X 23X 20% 14X 28X 21% 16X
WITH THE U.S.
We export more goods than we import 25% 33%  25% 19X 28% 20% 23% 34X 16% 21% 25% 31% 27% 18% 25% 31X 18% 25% 30%
We import more goods than we export 54% 50% 56X 58% 52% 58% S53% 47% 61% S56% 58X 48% 47% 57X 56X% 54% 53% 57X 53%
Imports and exports about equal 16%  13%  15%  15%  15% 17X 18% 14X 17%  20% 13% 13X 16% 18% 15X 13X 20X 14X 14X
Dk/Ns 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 9% % 4% 2% 9% 5% 2%
WITH JAPAN :
We export more goods than we import 8 17% 5% ™ ™ 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 10X 8% 9% 6% 9% 10X 6%
We import more goods than we export 76% T70% 81X 71%  78% T6% TBX 78% 75% 78% B80% 68% 70% 73% 77% 83% 69X 76X 83%
Imports and exports about equal . 7% 7% % 8% % 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5%
Dk/Ns : 9% 6% 7% 13% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% ™ 14%  15% 1% 6% 5%  14% 7% 6%
OVERALL
We export more goods than we import 22% 35% 22X 19X 22% 19X 18% 31X 13X 20% 23% 24% 17% 19% 22X 29% 15X% 25% 26%
We import more goods than we export 56% 53% 54X 60% 55% 58X 56X 50% 62% 60X 57% 4BX 54X 58% 58% 52X 58% S56X% 53%
Imports and exports about equal 16% 8% 18% 13X  17% 17X 18%  15% 16X 16% 13X 18% 21% 16% 15% 13X 17X 14X 16%
Dk/Ns 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 3% 6%  10% 8% ™ 6% 5% 9% 5% 4%

-Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 18 7a. Have you heard anything about a North American Free Trade Agreement,
or NAFTA, involving Canada, the U.S. and Mexico?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Yes 88%X 87X 91% 82% 88% 88% 88X 90% 85X 83X 90X 92% 80x 82X 89% 97X 82X 88x 94X
No . 12% 13% 8% 18 11X 11% 12% 9% 15% 17% 9% 8% 20X 17% 10X 3 18% 12X 6%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 19

7b. What do you remember from what you saw, read, or heard?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Aware of NAFTA 1315 154 118 100 486 342 115 662 652 469 471 373 174 340 443 356 356 406 497
Unweighted Base 1323 150 127 1046 477 345 120 673 650 460 507 354 174 338 447 362 353 408 505
Bad for Canada (General) 8% 1% 5% 10% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7
Freer Trade between Canada/ U.S./

Mexico/ Lowering Tariffs 124  16%  12%  13%  14% 5%  13%  14% 9% 15% 10% 10% 8% 11X 13% 13X 10% 12% 12%
Good for Canada (General) 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% k4 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
It's going ahead/ agreement signed/

inevitable 114 1% 13%  12%  13% 5% 12% 10% 1% 13%  11% 8% 5% 6% 14% 14X % 11X 13%
Wages Will go down 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Good for Canadian Business 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Lost jobs/ low Mexican wages 26% 20% 16% 11% 27X 29% 26% 25% 24% 22% 24% 28% 29% 26% 24% 22X 25% 25% 24X
Similar to EEC/ trade bloc 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% |
U.S. getting best deal 6% 8% 10% 4% 4% 9% 2% 5% ™% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4%
Canada giving up too much 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Indifferent/ no impact/ good and bad 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% |
Mexican workers will suffer 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Same as F.T.A. (Canada-U.S. Deal)/

Extension of F.T.A. 2.3 6% 1% 12% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 8% 3% 4% 6% 8% 10% e 3 Ie 3 9%
Will hurt Canadian manufacturing/

business 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% ™ 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Will hurt Canadian standard of living 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
U.S./ Bush in favour 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Mexicans/ Salinas in favour 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% (174 1% 0% 0%
Canadians worried/ anxious 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Canadian Labour Unions Opposed 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Bad for Canadian farmers/ Agriculture 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0x 1% 0% 0x 1% 0%
Mexico getting best deal 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Mexico getting worst deal 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% (17
U.S. corporations only winners 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% % 1% 1%
Mulroney wants it 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Needed in today's marketplace 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
U.S. and Canada will be losers 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Generally in favour 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Expand markets 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Mexican workers allowed in Canada/

immigration problems 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lower labour standards 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mexican energy is safeguarded, ours is

not 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Environmental standards will be upheld 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 20 7b. What do you remember from what you saw, read, or heard?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Can't trust participants to keep their

word 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% X 0% 1% 0% 0%
Language differences 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cheaper prices for goods 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% (174 1% 0% 0% 1% (174 0% 1% (173 0% 0%
More businesses/ Industries moving south 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
More jobs available 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Improve Canadian economy 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Social services are protected 0% 1% 0% 0% (124 0%
Natural resources are protected 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
U.S. election deadline 0% 1% 0% 2% (174 0% 0% 0x 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Long-term benefit 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Treat to medicare 0% 1% 0% ox 0% 0%
Threat to Canadian culture 0% 1% 0% (174 0% 0% 0x ox 0% 0% 124
KHurt Canadian economy 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Government being secretive about

agreement k14 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% k}4 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% k>4 3%
65% North American content on any duty

free goods 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% o% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Canada remains powerless until

U.S.decides what to do 0% 2% 1% o% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% (174 1% 0%
The prov. concerned about how it will

turn out for them 0% 1% (174 1% 0% 1% (174 1% 0% 1% (174 (173 1% (4 1% 1%
NAFTA is good for the west 0% 1% 0% ox 0% 0%
Loss of investment in Canada 0% 1% (174 0% 0x (174 0X 173 (173 (174
Creates a tremendous opportunity for

Canada in High-tech ind 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% (174 0% 1% 2% 1% 173 1%
The deal concerning auto ind will be

similar to present 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 174 1% 2%
Has to go back through Parliament/ has

to be ratified yet k74 3% 5% k14 4% 1% 3% % 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% k74 5% 1% 3% 4%
This is a Global way to go 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% (174 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 173 1% 1%
Textile industry will suffer 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% k74 2% 2% 1%
Transportation will be costly 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 173 (13 0% 0% (14
Largest common market in the worltd 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Open up opportunities for the country 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not all in favour 0% 0% 0% 0% (174
Mexico does not pay attention to

pollution 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0x 1% 0% (174
Energy costs more in Canada 0% (174 (174 0% 174 (173
Bad for Canada-U.S. relations/ conflict 0% (174 (174 (174 0% 0%
shoe and furniture industry will suffer (174 0% (174 0x 173 173

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 21 - 7b. What do you remember from what you saw, read, or heard?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask Hs Sec Grad 50k
Obligated to join NAFTA to avoid losing
investments 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
(DK/NS) 8% 6% 10% 10% 4% 12%  16% 7%  10% 8% 8% 9% 15% 10% 8% 4%  11% 9% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 22 8. Is the NAFTA an improvement over the current free trade agreement
between Canada and the U.S.?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+' Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Yes 27% 26% 30% 25% 27% 274 29% 32% 22% 28X 26% 27X 20% 23X 30% 32% 23% 27% 31%
No 43%  45%  39%  45% 46K 39%  40% 41X 46%  42%  43% 45X 49K 44%  43%  40% 41X 45X 43%
Dk/Ns 30X 29% 31%  30% 27% 33% 31X 27X 32% 29% 31% 28X 31X 33X 27% 29% 36% 28X 26%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 23 9. The canada-U.S. free trade agreement has now been in effect for over 3
years. generally speaking, would you say that it has...

Region sSex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: ALl Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 38 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Benefitted Canada 11% 9% 1% 10% 9% 13%  12% 14% 8% M% 10% 12% 6% 8% 12% 15% 8% 10% 14%
Hurt Canada 6T% 69% 60% 66% T6% 55% T0% 63% T1% 63% 71X 6T% 69% TIX 65% 64X 6TK  69%  64%
No impact 20% 18% 26% 21% 13% 28% 16% 21% 18% 23% 17% A\T% 22% 19% 20% 18% 23% 18% 19%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 24 _ 10. What about the long term effects of free trade between Canada and the
U.S.? In the tong run the free trade agreement will...

Region sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask ' HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 762 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Benefitted Canada 37% 37X 43%  38%  37T%  37%  33%  46% 29% 39% 35% 37X 25% 30% 41X 49% 27X 35% 49X
Hurt Canada 49% 54% 45% 54% 52% 40% S5% 43% S4% 47%  S54% 45% 55% 53% 48% 42% 55% 51X 41%
No impact 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 17% 4% Ies 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 1% 7% 5% 10% 10% 5%
Dk/Ns 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 4% ™ 4% 5% 10% 9% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 25 11. Regardless of how you feel about the actual free trade agreement
between Canada and the U.S., do you support or oppose the idea of
free trade between Canada and the U.S.?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 7?42 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

Unweighted Base

Support 66% T1%  T7T1% 57% 68X 62% 70% 74% 59% 65% 66% 69% 55X 59X 68X 7YX 58X 63X 7%
Oppose 30% 22% 26% 40% 30% 34% 26% 25% 35% 32% 30X 28% 42X 37% 28X 18X 38X 34X 20%
Dk/Ns 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 26 12. Would you say that, in the long-term, more jobs will be created or
would you say that more jobs would be lost as a result of the free
trade agreement with the United States?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: ALl Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
A Lot more jobs created 10%  12%  15% 54 11% 8% 12% 14% 6% 9% 10X  12% 5% 7% 12%  13% 6% 10X 13%
A few more jobs created 23%  19%  28% 20% 22% 26% 21% 26% 20% 27% 22% 19% 16% 20X 24X 28X 18X 22X 29%
A few more jobs lost 20% 19%  1B%X  15% 16% 31% 14% 20% 20% 26% 16% 18% 18% 21% 20% 21% 22X 21X 18%
A lot more jobs lost 39% 37X 36% 51X 46%  24%  48B%  32%  45%  32%  45% 40% 52X 44X  35% 30X 46X 41X 31X
Dk/Ns 8%  14% 4% 8% 6% 11% 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 12% 9% e 3 8% 8% 8% 6% 9%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 27 - 13. Recently there has been a number of trade disputes between Canada and
the U.S. In general, do you think that Canada has won more, or lost
more of these trade disputes since the free trade agreement went into
effects?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Ffem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad S0k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 S51 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Won more 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 13% 10%  14% 7% 11% 10% 1% 1% 10% 9% 13X 10% 10X 12%
Lost more Th%  T6% TT%  TS5%  T6% TOX TIX TIX  TT% 78X T2%  TI% 76X T4X  TSX  70% T5% 73X 74X
Even draw ™ % 8% 6% 6% ™ 10% 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7%
Dk/Ns 9% 7% 5% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7%

0

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 28 14. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the free trade agreement
that was reached between Canada and the United States?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
strongly support...... (4) 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 11%  15% 5% 9% 9% 13% 8% 6% 10X  16% 6% ™ 16%
Moderately support....(3) 35% 31% 38% 30% 32% 44x 30% 37% 33% 35% 35% 35% 31X 34X  36% 37X 35% 35% 37X
Moderately oppose..... (2) 25% 23%  23% 33X 22% 23% 32% 22% 27% 29% 21% 22% 20% 26X 25% 24X 22% 29% 22%
Strongly oppose.......(1) 26% 29% 25% 2T% 32% 19% 23% 23% 29% 23% 31% 26% 37X 29X 25% 20% 31% 26X 23%
Dk/Ns 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Mean 2.3 2.3 23 2.2 2.2 2.5 23 25 2.1 23 2.2 2.4 2.1 2.2 2.3 25 2.2 2.2 2.5

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 29 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont GQue Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 76 300 163 71 335 429 296 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236
Unweighted Base 769 91 69 74 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238
SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT
Much more "M% 1% 6% 10% 9% 13% 14X 13X 9% 9% 12% 1% 14% 9% 13% 7% 12%  13% 7%
Somewhat more LT% 3T 49%  42%  S1%  43%  52%  45%  4B%  52%  44% 43X 42X 49% 49X 43X 46X SDX  4TX
Not 'very 3% 29% 29% 20% 20% 26% 14% 19% 25% 25% 23% 19% 24% 18% 21X 30% 22% 20% 27%
Not at all 16X 16%  12% 21%  17%  15% 15% 19% 14%  12%  19% 19% 17% 18% 14X 17% 16X 15% 17X
Dk/Ns 4% Ie 3 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Much more 17% OxX  14% 17% 15%  22% 23% 18% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 15% 19% 16X 17% 18%  16%
Somewhat more 46%  46% 4T%  33%  4B%  49%  46%  43%  49%  S1X 43%  42%  36% 44X 50X 50% 41X 47X 50%
Not very 18% 18X 24% 21% 19% 16% 13% 20% 17% 18% 19% 19% 17% 23% 15% 18% 19% 20X 16X
Not at all 4%  16%  15% 20% 14% 11%  15% 14% 14X 10% 19% 15% 22% 13% 12% 13X% 17% 12X 13X
Dk/Ns 5% 11% 10% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 10% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5%
SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED-
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA
Much more 20%  13%  19% 17X 21X 20% 27% 21% 19% 24% 20X 14X 21X 19X 24X 15X 22X 20X 21%
Somewhat more 45%  50% 49% 41% 44X 44X 45X 43% 46X 49%  42% 43X 32X 46X 48X 48X 38% 49X 46X
Not very 18%  1T%  16%  23%  17%  19%  13%  17%  18%  15% 18% 21% 19% 19% 14X 19% 18X 18% 16X
Not at all 16%  1T%  13% 17X 16% 1T 12%  I1T% 14%  12%  19%  17% 25%  15% 11X 16X 19% 13X 15%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%

source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 30 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 76 300 163 71 335 429 296 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236
Unweighted Base 769 91 69 76 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238
THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TD FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES
Much more 10% 8% 10% T 1% 12%  12% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12X ™ 1% 11X 11X 8% 14% 9%
Somewhat more 45% 48%  46% 35% 45% 42% 53%  44%  45% 53%  46% 32X 29X 41X 4BX  S5TX 35X  45% 53X
Not very 26%  23% 26% 30% 23% 26% 16% 21% 26% 2% 22% 2Tk 26X 26% 26% 19X 24% 28% 20%
Not at all 174 13%  16%  20% 17% 18% 17% 19X 15% 13% 18% 21% 30X 18X 13X 11% 25% 11X 14%
Dk/Ns 4% 8% 1% 8% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 7% 3% 4% 2% ™% 2% 4%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE OISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER ,
Much more 4% 18% 1% 14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 12X 13% 16% 11X 11X 10X 16% 16% 13% 14% 15X
Somewhat more 47% 43%  43% 34X 49% 45% 63% 45% 4BX  53% 45% 40X  35% 46X 52% 4BX 38X 4BX 53X
Not very 20% 18% 32% 18% 18% 25X 9% 19% 20% 22% 17T% 19X 21% 23X 16X 21X 23X 21% 15X
Not at all 18% 17%  15% 30% 19X 12X 16% 19% 17X 10% 20% 24% 28% 18% 14% 13% 23% 15%  14%
Ok/Ns 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% k74
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USEO
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANAOA FROM
POTENTIALLY OAMAGING U.S. TRAOE
LEGISLATION
Much more 11%  14% 9% 12% 10% 10% 15X 13X 9% 11X 12% 9% 8% 8% 11X 16% 8% 16X 8%
Somewhat more 42X 36% 52% 25% 46X 42% 46X 41X 44X 51X 39X 34X 28X 41%  49% 44X 36%  42% 48X
Not very 3% 29% 23% 20% 20% 25% 23% 23% 23x  21% 22% 27X 25% 25% 21X 21% 26% 22% 23%
Not at all 18% 14%  14%  346% 17X 19%  15% 19X 18X  14% 20% 21X 27X 19% 15% 15% 21% 1T%  14%
Ok/Ns 6% [2 3 3% 8% 8% 4% 1% 5% 7% 3% 6% 10% 12% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 31 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 74 300 163 71 335 429 296 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236
Unweighted Base 769 91 69 T4 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN

MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6

BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA
Much more 22%  19% 31% 13% 22% 20% 32% 26% 19% 28% 19% 18X 24% 22% 24X 19% 20% 25% 21%
Somewhat more 42% 36% 37X 38% 45% 46% 38%  40%  43%  49% 41X 33X 32X 39% 43X 52X 41X 43X 44X
Not very 18 25% 20% 19% 16% 16% 16% 15% 20% 13% 20X 23X 20X 19% 19% 12% 19X 16X 18X
Not at all 15%  13% 9% 27% 14%  14%  13%  15%  15%  10%  18% 17%  21%  15% 1% 14X 15% 14X 13X
Dk/Ns 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 9% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED

THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC

DOWNTURN
Much more 16%  13% 10X 10% 17% 16% 28X 17% 15% 20% 17% 8% 14% 13X 18X 19% 13% 17X 117%
Somewhat more I7%  32%  39%  32%  42% 33%  38% 38% 37X 43%  34% 31X 25X 38X 39X 42X 30X 4% 42X
Not very 21%  33%  23%  29% 16%  24% 11X 20% 22% 17%  22% 27% 23X 23X 22% 16% 25% 18% 19X
Not at all 26%  22% 26% 26% 23% 26% 22% 23%  24% 20% 26% 28X 34X 24X 20X 22X 29% 23% 21X
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA

BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Much more 7% 17%  11% 16X 18% 16X 24X 20% 15% 23% 16% 11X 23X 16X 17% 15% 18% 18% 15%
Somewhat more 40% 31X 43X  35% 38%  45%  47%  40%  39%  42% 41X 35X 26% 40X 41X 46X 34X 43X 43X
Not very 20%  22% 22% 15% 22% 19% 10X 17%  22% 19%  18% 23X 22X 17% 21X  19% 19% 20X 20X
Not at all 21%  27% 23% 26X 20% 19% 16X 21% 22X 174 23% 26% 24X 25% 18X 18% 25X 19% 19%
Dk/Ns 3% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 32 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 76 300 163 71 335 429 2906 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236
Unweighted Base 769 91 69 76 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY
Much more 15%  22%  14%  13% 12X 15% 18% 16X 14X 15%  16% 13%  15% 13%  18% 13X 16% 17X 12X
Somewhat more 44%  34% 46X 28X 49%  42% 56%  4T% 42X 52%  44% 32X 29% 45X 4TX 51X 37X 43X 54X
Not very 21%  24% 26% 22% 18% 25% 14%  16% 25% 21X 19% 25% 20X 20X 21% 23X 21% 23% 18%
Not at all 1642 19%  12%  24% 18% 14% 7™ OIT% 15% 11X 18X 21%  26%  18% 13X 10X 19% 15% 13%
Dk/Ns 4% 1% 1% 13% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 9% 10% 5% 1% 4% 7% 2% 4%
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT
Much more 16%  12% 16X 13%  16%  17%  22% 16% 16X  16% 17X 14X 22X 13X 16X 16X 18X 19X 13X
Somewhat more 39X 33%  34%  2BX  40% 44X 4TX 40X 38X 45X  40%  30% 27X 40X 44X 39% 32X 41X 43%
Not very 21%  25% 30% 20% 20% 22% 17X 21% 22% 23% 18% 23X 21% 23X 19X 24X 24X 17X 24%
Not at all 20% 26% 16%  29% 21%  14%  12%  20% 19% 15% 22% 23% 23X 20X 17X 19X 21X 20X 18%
Dk/Ns : 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 10% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 33

15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free

trade?

Summary Table of (Much more/ Somewhat more)

Region Sex Age Education

Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post

Sask HS Sec

Univ
Grad

<30k

30k-
50k

50k+

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 57

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 63

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 65

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 55

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 60

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 53

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 64

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 53

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 57

47 55 52 61 56 66 58 57 61 56 54 56 58 62

55 62 49 63 7 69 60 64 70 59 56 52 59 69

63 68 57 66 63 72 64 65 3 62 57 52 64 72

56 56 42 56 54 65 56 55 61 57 44 36 52 59

62 54 48 61 61 4] 60 61 66 61 51 47 56 68

50 60 38 55 52 61 54 53 62 52 42 36 50 61

55 69 51 67 66 I 67 62 ” 60 51 56 61 67

45 50 42 59 49 65 56 51 63 52 40 39 51 57

48 54 52 56 60 n 60 54 64 57 46 49 56 58

50

63

60

g

61

61

58

58

60

464

52

44

61

43

52

62

65

69

60

62

58

58

61

54

67

63

67

57

59

58

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

(continued)



Page: 34 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Summary Table of (Much more/ Somewhat more)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER
PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER
COUNTRY 59 56 60 41 61 57 7% 63 55 68 59 45 43 57 65 64 53 60 65

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON
DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT 55 45 49 42 56 61 69 56 54 61 57 44 49 53 61 55 50 61 55

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 35 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Ssummary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Region Sex . Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 39 45 42 42 37 41 29 39 40 37 42 39 41 37 35 47 37 35 43

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 33 34 38 41 33 27 29 34 32 27 38 34 39 36 27 32 36 32 29

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 33 34 29 40 33 36 25 34 32 27 38 37 44 35 26 35 37 3 3

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 41 36 43 50 40 44 33 40 42 37 40 48 56 45 37 30 49 38 33

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 37 35 46 49 36 37 25 37 37 33 37 44 49 41 30 34 45 36 30

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 41 43 37 54 37 44 38 42 41 35 42 48 52 45 35 36 47 39 37

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 32 38 29 46 30 30 29 29 34 22 37 40 40 34 30 26 34 30 3

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 45 55 49 55 * 40 49 33 43 47 37 48 55 57 47 42 38 54 41 40

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 41 49 45 41 42 38 26 37 43 35 41 48 46 42 39 37 44 38 39

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 36 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask NS Sec Grad 50k

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER
PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER
COUNTRY 37 43 39 45 35 39 21 33 40 N 37 46 4“7 38 34 33 40 38 3

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON
DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT 1 51 46 50 40 36 29 41 41 39 40 46 44 43 36 44 45 37 42

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 37 15b. How believable would yoﬁ find this statement

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 74 300 163 71 335 429 296 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236
Unweighted Base 769 91 69 74 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE

U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY

CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT
Very believable [£.3 6% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 4% 8% 1% 5% 8x 174
Somewhat believable 35% 29%  4S%  27T%  36% 32%  46% 34% 36% 45X 33% 26X  22% 33X 41X 41X 30X 37X 37X
Not very believable 36X 37X 37% 39% 33%  42% 28% 34% 37X 35% 38% 35% 37X 39% 33X 36X 35% 37X 35X
Not believable at all 19% 23% 10% 21% 20% 18% 15% 19% 19% 12% 18% 31% 31% 21X 16X 9% 25X 16% 16X
Dk/Ns 3% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% % 2% % S% 4% 4% 2% X 5% 1% (44
CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE

INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT

OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Very believable 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3x 3x 6% 3%
Somewhat believable 29% 26% 35% 28% 29% 28% 29% 28% 29% 37X 26X 21% 27% 31% 28% 29% 25% 32X 29%
Not very believable 61X  45% 33%  40% 43%  43% 32X 40X 42% 41X 40X 43X 34X 39% 41X 50X 39X 42X 43X
Not believable at all 26% 21% 30% 24% 23% 20% 31% 23% 24% 16% 27% 30% 29% 24% 26% 17h 28X 18% 24%
Dk/Ns 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% SX 4X 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED

COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND

OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN

CANADA :
Very believable 5% 1% 6% e 3 4X 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% X 6% 5% 5%
Somewhat believable 22% 21% 30% 17% 23% 18X 26% 21% 23X 28% 20% 16X 12% 25% 24% 22X 21% 27% 18%
Not very believable 39% 42X 34%  34%  38%  44% 30X 39X 38% 38% 39X 40% 40% 34X 39% 43X 37X 38X 42X
Not believable at all 33% 34X 29%  42%  33% 31X 34X 31X 35%  26% 37X 38X 38X 36% 32X 29X 34X 30% 34X
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% k.52 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% X 1% 0xX

Source: Angus Reid Group
International traede issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



" page: 38 15b. How believable would you find this statement

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 74 300 163 77 335 429 296 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236
Unweighted Base 769 91 69 76 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238
THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES
Very believable 5X 3% 7% 4% 4%  13% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4X 5% 4X 5% 4X 5% (43 5%
Somewhat believable 32%  33% 42X  35% 32% 25% 33% 30% 33X 42% 28X 22X 22% 30X 33X 41X 23X 35X 38X
Not very believable 38% 39% 39% 28% 37X 46% 29% 37X 38% 34% 37% 43X 34X 39X 39% 36X 38X% 40X 33X
Not believable at all 23X 20% 17% 23% 26% 23% 22% 23% 23% 18% 28% 25% 34X 24% 21X 17X 28X 18X 23X
Dk/Ns 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 22X 22X 6% 2% 1X
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER
Very believable X 3% 2% X 4X 4X e d 5% X 5% 4X 2% 5% 2% X 5X 5% X X
Somewhat believable 30X 26X 25% 36% 29% 31% 41X 28% 32% 38% 27X 23X 24X 32X 34x% 27X 25% 34X 30%
Not very believable 40% 45% 43X 35X  40% 41X 29% 40%  40%  38% 41% 40X 39X 37% 40X 43X 40X 39X 42X
Not believable at all 25%  25% 27X 23% 27K 22% 22% 26% 24% 18X 274 32% 30X 26X 22X 24% 28X 22% 24%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 22X 1% 1% 1% 4% X X 1% 3% 1} 3 1%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION
Very believable (A 3 6% 1% 7% 2% 3X e 4 5% 3% 5% F43 5% 5% 2% 5% (43 5% X 2X
Somewhat believable 29% 24X  33% 17X 30% 28X 41X 2B% 29% 37X 25X 22% 25X 29X 34X 23X 27X 31X 28X
Not very believable 39X 40X  33% 48X 40X 39% 31% 40X 39X 39X  40% 40% 37% 37X 38X 45X 34X 41X 43%
Not believable at all 26% 28% 28X 21% 23% 25% 18% 23% 24% 18% 28X 25% 25X 25% 21X 25X 26% 21% 23%
Dk/Ns 5% 1% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 9% 9% 6% 2% X 8% 3% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 39 ' 15b. How believable would you find this statement

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 76 300 163 71 335 429 296 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236

Unweighted Base 769 91 69 76 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238
INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN

MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6

BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA
Very believable 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 9% 6% &% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat believable 26% 18% 32% 20% 21% 26% 34% 22% 25% 30% 20% 20% 19% 25% 26% 23% 27X 23% 21%
Not very believable 40% 49%  36% 3TH  41%  461% 27X 40%  39%  43%  39%  36% 35% 40% 39%  45% 34X 42X 44X
Not believable at all 30% 27% 22% 32% 32% 28% 30% 29% 30% 21% 33% 36% 38% 29% 29% 26% 30% 29% 28%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED

THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC

DOWNTURN
Very believable 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% ™ 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat bel ievable 15%  12%  13%  13%  16% 16% 20% 17% 15% 21% 12% 12% 16X 18% 18% 7™ 16X 17% 14%
Not very believable I7T%  4T%  37% 28% 37T%  34% 33X 37X 36% 39% 36X  33%  33%  36% 35% 42% 35% 35%  40%
Not believable at all 42%  36%  45%  4B%  42%  43%  42%  40%  44%  34%  46%  49%  43% 41X 41X 4TX% 41X 42% 43X
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% X X 1% 3% 3% 1% (17
SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA

BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Very believable 10%  12% 4% 9% 12% 8% 16% 14% ™ 12X 13% 4% 8% 8% 14X 10% 8% 1% 12%
Somewhat believable 30% 29% 33% 39% 27% 27% 34X 32% 28% 33X 31% 23X 24% 30% 23X 42X 23X 33% 32%
Not very believable 29% 35% 35% 19% 30% 31% 19X 25% 33X 33X 23% 31% 27X 27% 33X 29X 32X 27% 29%
Not believable at all 29% 25% 28% 28% 30% 31% 31X 274 31% 21% 30X 40% 38X 32X 29X 18% 33X 28X 26%
Dk/Ns 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 40 15b. How believable would you find this statement

Region sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 92 62 76 300 163 71 335 429 296 270 196 123 229 248 163 231 256 236

Unweighted Base 769 9N 69 7% 295 165 75 340 429 287 294 186 123 226 253 166 232 259 238
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY
Very believable ™ 9% ™ 8% ™ 4% 1% 9% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% ™ 5%
Somewhat believable 35%  32% 38X 28X 38% 30% 41% 35% 35X 45X 33X 24X 29X 33X 36X 40X 28X 36X 41X
Not very believable 3% 29% 38X 22%  29% 40% 23X 26X 34X 28% 29% 36% 23% 33% 31X 32X 29X 33X 31X
Not believable at all 23% 28% 13% 30X 23% 21% 23X 25% 22% 16% 26X 30% 35% 22% 21X 18% 29X 22% 19%
Dk/Ns &% 2% 4%  12% 4% &% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% ™% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4%
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT
Very believable 9% 1% 6% 12% ™ 9% 15% 11X 8% 12% 9% 6% 9 9 9 9% 54 1% 11X
Somewhat believable 37X 32X 38X 28% 41X 34% 44X 3TH% 37X 46X  36% 26X 26% 35X 38X% 48X 33X 37X 44X
Not very believable 27T% 30X 23X 24% 25% 33% 21% 25% 28X 25% 26X 32X 27% 27% 28X 24% 30X 28X 23%
Not believable at all 26% 24X 28X% 27X 25% 20X 19% 24X 24% 17%  26% 29% 35X 24% 23X 16X 26X 23X 21%
Dk/Ns 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% > 5% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 41

15b. How believable would you find this statement
Summary Table of (Very beleivable/ Somewhat believable)
Region ‘Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE

U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY

CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 42 35 53 35 45 36 54 43 41 51 42 29 28 36 48 52 35 46 46
CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE

" INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT

OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 33 29 36 33 32 36 33 34 32 42 3 23 33 33 34 " 28 38 32
SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED

COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND

OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN - .

CANADA 27 22 35 23 28 24 33 28 26 35 23 20 21 30 28 26 26 3" 23
THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE

U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE

DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN

COMPANIES 36 37 42 42 36 28 46 36 37 47 32 27 27 34 38 45 28 39 43
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS

CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES

WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL

MANNER 34 29 26 39 32 34 48 33 35 43 31 25 28 34 37 32 29 38 33
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED

SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM

POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE

LEGISLATION 33 31 35 24 32 31 48 33 32 42 27 27 30 32 39 27 32 35 30
INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN

MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6

BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 29 22 37 28 25 29 43 28 29 36 25 23 24 29 3 28 32 28 26
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED

THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC

DOWNTURN 19 16 16 19 19 20 26 22 17 25 16 15 23 21 23 9 21 21 16
SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA

BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 40 40 37 48 39 35 50 46 35 45 44 27 32 38 37 52 32 44 44

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 42 15b. How believable would you find this statement

Summary Table of (Very beleivable/ Somewhat believable)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER
PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN 1S AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER
COUNTRY 42 41 45 36 44 35 52 44 40 54 39 27 35 40 45 45 36 43 46

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON
DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE ) -
TRADE AGREEMENT 46 44 44 40 48 44 58 49 45 57 45 32 33 45 48 58 39 48 55

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 43 15b. How believable would you find this statement

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 55 60 47 60 53 60 43 53 56 47 55 66 68 60 49 45 60 53 50

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 65 66 62 64 67 63 63 62 67 57 67 73 63 64 65 67 67 61 66

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 72 76 63 75 g 75 64 70 73 64 76 78 78 70 7 72 I 68 ”

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CON
COMPANIES 61 59 57 50 62 69 51 60 61 52 65 68 68 62 60 53 66 59 56

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 65 70 7 58 67 63 51 65 64 57 68 72 69 63 63 67 68 60 66

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 63 68 61 68 62 64 49 63 62 56 68 64 62 62 59 70 60 62 67

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 69 I4 58 69 73 68 57 69 70 64 73 72 74 68 68 69 64 7 73

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 79 83 82 76 80 78 74 7 81 74 83 82 76 ” 76 88 76 78 84

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 58 60 63 47 60 62 50 52 63 54 54 70 65 59 61 &7 65 55 55

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 44 15b. How believable would you find this statement

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER
PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN 1S AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER
COUNTRY 54 57 51 52 52 61 46 51 56 44 55 66 58 55 53 50 58 1A 50
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON
DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT 51 54 51 51 50 54 40 48 52 42 52 61 62 51 51 4D 56 50 44

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 45 16. Do you trust most of what they say?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS
Trust most 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 9% ™ 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% ™ 5% 3% ™
Trust some 33% 30%  26%  29%  36% 31% 40% 34% 32% 34X  33%  32% 31X 30%  34% 37X 290% 32X 38X
Trust little 36X 34% 37X 3T% 36%  41%  36%  32%  41% 40X 34%  34% 32X 38% 36% 38X 37X 3ITX 34X
Trust nothing 25% 29% 31% 25% 25% 25% 15% 27% 24% 20% 28% 29% 33% 29% 24X 19% 29X 27X 21X
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS
Trust most 8% 10% 9%  18% 4% 6% 14% 9% 6% 10% 5% 8% 5% ™ 8% 10X 9% ™ 9%
Trust some G1%  42%  38%  40%  44%  35% 49%  39% 43%  44%  39% 38K 40X 37X 42% 45X 3TX 43X 44X
Trust littte 33% 29%  32%  30%  32%  41%  27%  33% 34X 32%  35% 34X 34X 36% 33X 31X 35X 34X 30%
Trust nothing 17%  18%  18% 11X 20% 17% 10% 18% 16% 14% 20% 19% 20% 19X 17X 14X 19X 16X 17X
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
LABOUR UNION LEADERS
Trust most 9% 6% 6% 16X 10% ™ 16% 8% 10X 12% 9% 6% 11% 10X 9% 8x 8 1% 9%
Trust some 35% 38% 35% 33% 374 29% 37% 30% 39% 38% 35% 28% 29% 38% 34% 34% 38X 38X 30X
Trust little 32%  33%  33%  26% 29% 38% 29% 33% 30% 32% 31% 31% 35% 31X 32% 31% 32X 33X 31X
Trust nothing 23%  22% 24% 23% 24% 24%  19%  28% 19% 16X 24% 33% 24X 20X 24% 27X 20% 17X 30X
Dk/Ns 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% (173 2% 1% 1%
TRADE ECONOMISTS AND OTHER EXPERTS IN

INTERNATIONAL TRADE -

Trust most 29% 35% 26% 27% 30X 23X 37% 30% 28% 34X 30X 21X 10X 24X% 34% 39X 22% 30X 35X
Trust some 46%  43%  S2%  44%  49%  44% 43X 45X 48% 46X  4TX  4T%  51% 45X 44X 49X  4TX 46X 4TX
Trust little 17%  16%  15%  17%  13% 25X 12% 17% 17%  15% 16X 21% 25% 22% 15X 9X 20X 18% 12%
Trust nothing 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 10% ™ 5% 3% 8% 4% 5%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 46 16. Do you trust most of what they say?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4% 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
JOURNALISTS AND REPORTERS
Trust most "M% 1% 12%  11% 12%  10%  14%  12%  11%  15% 10X 8% 16% 12% 104 10% 13X 12% 9%
Trust some 43%  43%  44%  38%  48% 35% 51X 40%  46% 43% 45% 41X 38% 38X 45X 50X 41X 41X 48X
Trust little 30% 30% 29% 33% 27% 36% 27X  32% 29% 29% 31% 31% 27% 34%  31% 28X 27% 34X 30%
Trust nothing 14%  15%  14%  17%  11% 18% 6% 14%  13%  12%  13%  18% 17X 16%  12%  12%  18%  12% 12X
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
BUSINESS LEADERS
Trust most 21%  18% 22% 20% 23% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21X 20X 22X 16% 18% 25% 22X 19X 19% 25%
Trust some 49% 48% S0% 48% 49X 46% S56%  4TX  S51% 49X 49X  S0X 45X 47X 4BX 55X 46X  51%  50%
Trust little 23%  25% 22% 23%  21%  27T% 16% 23% 22X 23X 24X 20X 26% 27% 204 19% 24% 25% 20%
Trust nothing 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% ™ 6% 7% 6% 12% 7% 6% 4%  10% 5% 5%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
INTEREST GROUPS OPPOSED TO THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT
Trust most 8% 7% 6%  13% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10X 12% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7%
Trust some 39X  43%  40% 39X 44X 28X 4TX  36%  43% 44X 39X 34X 42X 38X 41X 37X 39% 39X 40%
Trust little 35% 34%  32%  32X%  28%  46% 33X 36% 34X 33X 37X 34X 29% 35X 34X 3BX 34X 34X 34X
Trust nothing 16X 15% 20% 14X 15% 18% 9% 18% 13% 13X 17X  18% 14X 14X 17X 17X 14X 15% 18%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 47 - 17a. As you may know, the federal government has recently completed
negotiations with the United States and Mexico on a three-way free
trade agreement. Do you ...

Region sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Strongly support......(4) 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 15% 5% 10% 8% 12% 4% 5% 12% 15% 4x 8x 16%
Moderately support....(3) 36% 36% 42% 274 34% 40X 33% 374  35% 36% 37% 33X 25% 34X 39%  41%  33%  36% 39%
Moderately oppose..... (2) 26% 22% 25% 23% 23% 25% 25% 21% 26% 30X 21% 19% 23X 26% 23X 24X 25% 27% 22%
Strongly oppose..... &) 24% 28% 17x%  33% 27% 20X 21% 23% 26% 18% 274 29% 38% 28% 21% 16X 29% 24X 20%
Dk/Ns 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 11% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Mean 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.1 23 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.2 2.4 2.3 23 1.9 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.1 2.3 2.5

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 48 17. why do you support the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Strongly support/ somewhat support 682 77 70 446 241 193 57 379 303 260 238 182 646 162 251 206 164 200 289
Unweighted Base 686 74 74 45 237 196 60 384 302 257 254 174 63 161 254 206 162 199 294
Opens more markets for Canada than jobs
lost 18% 174  12% 15% 19X 23% 8% 22% 13% 19% 17X 18% 23X 17X 16% 20% 14% 16X 22%
Good for Canada (general) 6% 11%  12% 3% 3% 5% 15% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 10% 5% 6% 8% 5%
Good for Mexico (general) 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Good for Canada-U.S.-and Mexico 3% 6% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Will raise Mexican standard of living 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Will create jobs/ opportunity 1% 9% 4%  10%  12% 15% 9% 10% 13% 11X  12% 11X 1%  15% 11X 9% 11% 13% 10%
I'am for freer trade 7% 12% 1% 12% 7% 4% 2% 6% 8% 4% 10% 8% 11% 2x 8% 8% 7% 5% 9%
Will solve problems with F.T.A./
improvement 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2X
More trade is good "M% 13% 4% 7% 12% 1242 12% 1% 1% 9% 12% 13% 15% 13% 12% 7% 16%  11% 9%
More investment in Canada 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% (1) 3 2% (173
Stabilizing prices 3% 3% 6% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3x 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
No alternative/ free trade the only .
option 7% 4% 7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 4% ™% 1% 3% 10% 8x
Help balance imports & exports 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2X
Reduce Labour 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Trade Bloc Unit 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2X 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Long Term Benefits 9% 6% 11%  10% 9% 8% 8% 8x 10% 9% 10% 6% 2% 10% 8Xx 11% 9% 8% 10X
Will force Canadian Businesses to become
more competitive 11%  10%  19% 11%  13% 3% 12% 10X 10% 11% 12X 11X 7% 7% 18% 7% 1% 13%
Mexico could benefit from Canadian
technology 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3x 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% k74 2X 1% 3%
No Tariffs 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% (173 2X 2% 1% 2% 1% A%
Improve economy 11% 6% 6% 1% 16X 16% 7% 1% 11% 13% 12% 7% 13%  12% 10X 12%  15% 9% 10X
Important to have stronger relations to
compete With the ECM 7% 7% 1% 7% 10% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 3x 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7%
Will be left behind, if we don't move
forward 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Will waken unions 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Should work if all co-operate fairly 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Canada and U.S.A. will force Mexico to
clean up environment 0% 0% (174 0% 1% 1%
Canada needs to learn to compete
globally 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 10% 2% 3% 2% 2% k¥4 2X 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Will be the strongest trading bloc in
the world 3z 1% 3% 2% 4% 10% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% k74 3% 2% X
Savings in transportation costs 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 49 * 17. Why do you support the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Ffem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Tourism will benefit 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Global free trade improves standard of

living for everyone 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Trust government 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% ox 1%
Cheaper prices for goods 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Good for the auto industry 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Make all 3 countries more competitive 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
More choice of merchandise 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% ox
Wages are low in Mexico/ cheap labour -

lost jobs 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% (173 0% 1%
Only U.S. will benefit/ Canada & Mexico

losers 0% 1% 0% (173 1% 0% ox % {173
Will threaten social programmes 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Will lower standard of Living 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% % (173
Canada can't compete 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Loss of natural resources (lumber/ oil/

mining/ water) (174 0% 0x 0% 0% (171
Mexican government not trustworthy/

unstable ox 1% 0% 0% (14 ox
We don't export or import much with

Mexico (173 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't trust the politicians/too many

loopholes/too secretive (174 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% (174 1% 1%
Misnomer: not free trade 173 1% 0% 0% 0% (174
Not enough info about NAFTA/ should have

had referendum 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None (174 1% 0% 0% (173 1%
Other 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% (173
(DK/NS) 2% 4% (33 8% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% k74 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 50 17. Why do you oppose the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ oOnt Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Somewhat oppose/ Strongly oppose 723 89 54 68 278 174 60 324 400 272 254 196 133 225 218 147 236 234 219
Unweighted Base 725 88 59 67 273 175 63 328 397 263 276 185 131 223 220 151 234 236 222
Good for Mexico (general) 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Will raise Mexican standard of living (174 1% 0% 1% 0%
1'am for freer trade 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No alternative/ free trade the only
option 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Wages are low in Mexico/ cheap labour -
lost jobs 57% 46% 41%  52% 61% 60X 62% 61% 53% 51% 61X 59% 60X 60% 56X S50% 58% 60% 54%
Exploitation of cheap Mexican labour 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Only U.S. will benefit/ Canada & Mexico
losers 6% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6%  13% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8x 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8x
F.T.A. bad - NAFTA worse 16X 17X 12% 4% 16%  12% 16X 11%  16%  21%  11% 6% 6% 13%  16% 18% 11X 14%  16%
Will threaten social programmes 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Will lower standard of living 3% 1% 11% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Canada can't compete 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 4%  10% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Hurt Canadian econonty 9% 6% 17% 12%  10% 7% 8% % 1% 12 9% 5% 11% 8% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7%
Canada will Lose money than gain/ get
cheated 12X 15% 8% 12X 10% 14% 9% 1% 12% 10% 13%  13% 1% 11% 12X 13X 11X 10X 12X
Loss of natural resources (lumber/ oil/
mining/ water) 2% 6% 7% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3x 2%
Mexican government not trustworthy/
unstable 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1173 2%
Will Americanize Canadians 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Too much difference between Canada/ U.S.
and Mexico 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% k¥4 1%
We don't export or import much with
Mexico 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Don't trust the politicians/too many
loopholes/too secretive 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4%
Canadian companies moving south of the
border 14X  20%  14% 8% 17X 1% 1MX  13%  16% 14% 14% 15% 14X 12X 17X 14X 14% 1% 16%
Environmental issues more lax in Mexico 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Investors will invest in Mexico, instead
of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Affect cost of living 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Misnomer: not free trade 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Mexico doesn't have much to of fer 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4x 3% 4%
Canada should look after their own first 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 51 17. Why do you oppose the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Large Corporations will be the only ones

to benefit 1% 5% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Will eventually lose ability to export

to diff.countries 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
U.S.A. rushing Canada into signing

(perks for Bush) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Will lower our wages 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Mexico will get extra benefits,it is 3rd

world country 0% 1% : 0% 0% 0% 0%
We'll import more than we export 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
We will lose sovreignty to the U.S. 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0X 1% (174
Not enough info about NAFTA/ should have

had referendum 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Other 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 52 18a. If you heard that... would this make you much more likely, somewhat
more likely, not very likely or not likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 89 54 68 278 174 60 324 400 272 254 196 133 225 218 147 236 234 219
Unweighted Base 725 88 59 67 273 175 63 328 397 263 276 185 131 223 220 151 234 236 222

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICD WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN

EXPORT
Much more 16%  17%  15% 9% 6% 22X 1% 17X 14%  16% 16% 17X 16X 16X 17X 14X 15X 20X 12X
Somewhat more 1% 33%  61%  39%  43%  36% 57% 39% 42% 45% 37X 39%  41% 38X 41X 45K 41X 43X 39X
Not very 20% 20% 28% 26% 18% 22% 14% 7% 22% 21% 20% 20% 20X 20X 20X 20X 17X 20X 25X
Not at all 22%  26% 16% 24% 24% 20% 17X 24% 20% 20% 25% 22% 22X 24X 22X 19% 25X 16X 23X
Dk/Ns 2% (%4 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2x 2x 1%

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH

AMERICA MKT -
Much more 15%  16%  16%  10%  14%  20% 19% 16% 15% 18% 14X 14X 17X 15X 15% 16X 16X 19X 12X
Somewhat more 46%  40% 43X  43%  46%  39% STX  43%  45% 48X 40% 44X 40X 45X 49% 38X 43X 45K 45X
Not very 20% 21% 31%  15%  19%  23% 13% 17X 2% 18% 21% 21% 15% 22X 17X 25X 18X 18X 26X
Not at all 19% 23% 10% 26% 20% 19% 10% 21% 17X 15% 23%x 19X 23X 17X 18X 18X 21X 16X 16X
Dk/Ns 2% 3% I3 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY

Much more 15%  16%  I17% 1% 16%  15%  18% 17X 14X 17X 16% 12X 13X 13X 16X 19X 14X 17X 14X
Somewhat more 40%  S1%  4B%  43%  36% 34%  46% 39%  40% 46% 38X  35% 33X 39X 41X 46X 37X 39X 46X
Not very 22% 10%  25% 19% 24% 25% 21% 20% 23% 19% 22% 25% 23% 23% 22% 18X 21X 23X 22X
Not at all 22%  22% 10%  24% 22% 25% 16% 22% 21% 17X 23% 27X 29% 23% 20X 15% 26X 19X 17X
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2x 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2X

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING

FTA
Much more 9% 1% 8% 2% 8% 9% 18% 10X 8% 1% 8% 8X > 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Somewhat more 40% 39% 36% 39% 42% 37X 46% 61%  40% 41%  40%  37%  63% 36X 42X 41X 38X 40X 43X
Not very 26%  23%  31%  29% 26% 2B% 14% 24% 27X 27X 25% 24X 22% 30X 24X 24X 25X 26X 26X
Not at all 1% 1% 17X 19%  22% 22% 21%  22% 20% 18% 22% 25% 26X 21X 20X 21X 24X 20X 18X
Dk/Ns 5% 5% 8% 13% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% X 4x 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 53 18a. If'you heard that... would this make you much more likely, somewhat '
more likely, not very likely or not likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem .18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- S50k+
sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 89 54 68 278 174 60 324 400 272 254 196 133 225 218 147 236 234 219
Unweighted Base 725 88 59 67 273 175 63 328 397 263 276 185 131 223 220 151 234 236 222

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE

DISPUTES
Much more 9% 12% 16% 5% 7% 1Mx Mx% 1% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10X 9% 10% 9% 14X ]
Somewhat more 6% 39%  34%  3BX  4TX  L4% 53X 43X 44X 46% 44X 42% 35X 4TX 46% 44X 42%  42%  4BX
Not very 23%  25% 30% 24% 22% 23% 18X 20% 26% 27% 20% 22% 2BX 21X 23X 22X 23% 24X 23%
Not at all 20%  23% 13X 21%  22%  17%  16%  23% 17X 16%  22% 21% 25% 16X 20X 19% 21X 16X 20%
Dk/Ns 4% 1% T®  12% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% LY R 4 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% X

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA

Much more 25% 22% 26% 18X 25% 25% 41X 25X 25X% 25% 24% 27X 24% 23% 29% 23% 24% 33% 20%
Somewhat more 37X 3% 31%  29%  42%  35%  40%  39% 35% 40% 38% 32X 32X 42X 34X 38X 35X% 33X 43%
Not very 176 19% 28X  18% 12X 22% 9% 16X 17x  16% 16X 19% 21X 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 20%
Not at all 19%  23% 14% 30X 19% 15X 10X 18X 19X 18X 19% 18X 20X 17X 19X 20% 21X 17X 15%
Dk/Ns 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% X 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS
Much more 196 26X 19%  13% 18X 21X 16X 18% 19% 24% 19% 11%  10% 17% 24X 21% 11%  26% 23%
Somewhat more 41% 36X 4BX 46X 44X 33X 49% 40X 42% 44X 37X 43X 40X 44X 42X 38X 44X 36X 44X
Not very 20% 18X 27% 12% 15X 29% 17%  20% 19% 16X 23X 20X 21% 21% 15% 23% 20% 22% 17X
Not at all 7% 17% 4% 22X 20% 15% 16X 18% 17x% 15X 18X 19X 24X 14% 16X  16% 21% 13X 15%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 54 18a. If you heard that... would this make you much more likely, somewhat
more likely, not very likely or not Likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

summary Table (Much more/ somewhat more)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
sask ’ HS Sec Grad 50k

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 56 50 56 48 57 58 68 56 57 59 54 55 55 54 57 59 56 63 51

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH .
AMERICA MKT 59 54 59 52 60 58 ” 59 60 66 53 58 58 59 64 54 59 64 57

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 55 65 65 54 52 49 63 56 54 63 53 47 46 51 58 65 51 56 59

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 49 51 44 40 50 46 64 51 47 52 48 45 50 46 51 49 47 49 51

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 53 51 50 43 54 55 64 55 52 55 52 53 44 56 55 55 51 55 55

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 62 53 58 47 67 60 81 64 61 65 61 59 56 64 64 62 60 66 64

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 60 60 67 59 62 54 65 58 62 68 56 55 50 61 67 60 55 62 67

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 55 A 18a. If you heard that... would this make you much more likely, somewhat
more tikely, not very likely or not likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Summary Table (Not very/ not at all)

Region Sex Age Education. Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 42 46 44 48 42 41 32 42 43 40 45 42 42 44 42 40 42 36 48

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 39 43 4 41 38 41 23 38 39 33 43 40 39 39 35 44 39 34 40

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 43 32 35 43 46 50 37 41 45 36 44 52 52 46 42 33 47 43 39

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 47 45 48 47 48 49 35 46 47 44 47 49 46 50 44 45 48 47 44

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 43 48 43 45 44 40 34 42 43 43 41 43 54 38 42 4 44 40 43

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 36 43 42 48 32 37 19 34 37 34 36 37 41 32 35 36 37 32 35

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 37 35 32 34 35 44 33 38 36 N 40 39 45 36 3 39 41 35 32

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 56 18b. How believable you find this statement

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 89 54 68 278 174 60 324 400 272 254 196 133 225 218 147 236 234 219
Unweighted Base 725 88 59 67 273 175 63 328 397 263 276 185 131 223 220 151 234 236 222

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN

EXPORT
Very believable 6% 5% 1% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% el 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat believable 27%  19% 27X 36% 25% 26% 41X 26% 28% 32% 25% 23% 27X 26X 29X 25% 28X 30% 24%
Not very believable 36% 45% 48% 24% 33% 39X 27X 31% 39X 36% 38% 31X 28X 35% 38% 39% 32X 35% 40%
Not believable at all 30% 27%  23%  31%  35% 26% 29X 34X 27% 24% 31% 37X 36X% 32X 27% 28% 32X 26X 30X
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH

AMERICA MKT
Very believable 2% 2% 3% 2X 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2X 3% 2X 2X 2X 2X 1% 3% 2x
Somewhat believable 29% 23X 24% 32X 29X 27% 47X 29X 30% 37X 25% 24% 27% 31% 33% 23% 32X 30X 26X
Not very believable 40% 46X 47X 31X 38%  45%  31% 37k 42% 37X 43% 40X 45% 37X 33%  51%  38% 38X  44%
Not believable at all 26% 26X 21% 30% 29X 22% 22% 29% 23% 23% 25X 31X 24% 26% 30% 21% 25% 26% 26%
Dk/Ns 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2x%

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY

Very believable 14%  15% 3% 12% 18%  11%  16%  14% 13X 12% 17X 12% 11X 12X 18%  15% 11X 16%  13%
Somewhat believable 36% 26% 49% 39X 32% 37X 48X 39X 33% 44X 29% 33% 34X 37X 38X 33% 36% 36% 38%
Not very believable 28% 32X% 30% 22% 26% 30% 28% 24% 31X 25% 30X 28X 28% 29% 25% 30X 26X 28% 29%
Not believable at all 21%  25% 18% 25% 23%  19% 8% 20% 21% 17X 21X 24% 26X 21X 17X 20X 24% 19X 20%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2X 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0%

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING

FTA
Very believable 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Somewhat believable 33%  32% 30% 36% 33% 30% 41X 35% 32% 40X 29% 29% 26% 34X 35X 35X 33X 34X 31X
Not very believable 35% 38x 40% 23% 33%x 40% 33% 31x 37% 34X 36% 33X 30% 37X 32% 38X 31X 34X 38%
Not believable at all 26% 23% 26% 28% 30% 23% 20% 27X 25X 20% 28% 32X 38% 21X 27% 22% 29% 23X 28X
Dk/Ns 3% 5% X 12% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4x 2% 5% 4% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 57 ‘ 18b. How believable you find this statement

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ oOnt Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some HK.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 89 54 68 278 174 60 326 400 272 254 196 133 225 218 147 236 234 219
Unweighted Base 725 88 59 67 273 175 63 328 397 263 276 185 131 223 220 151 234 236 222

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE

DISPUTES
Very believable 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% Y S ) 4 2X 3% 5% 1X 2% 3x X 6X 1%
Somewhat believable 36% 35% 38% 33% 35% 35% 43% 38% 34X 43X 32x 30X 26X 40%x 37X 36X 38X 36X 33X
Not very believable 36% 38% 36% 30% 37X 36% 35% 30% 41% 37% 35% 36X 35% 33% 38X 40X 33X 37X 40X
Not believable at all 2% 22%  21%  26% 24%  19%  16% 24X 20%  14% 25% 29% 33% 20X 20X 19% 23x 18X 24X
Dk/Ns 4% 3% 2% 10% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% % X 4X 46X 3%

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA

Very believable [ed 4% 6% 1% 6%  12% 9% 9% 5% 8X 9%  4X 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8
Somewhat believable 28X 23% 29% 22% 2B% 34X 29% 33X 25% 35X 22% 29% 32X 32X 27X 23X 32X 30X 23%
Not very believable 33X 39X 25% 28% 34%  31%  33%  26% 38X 32X 32X 34%  30% 31X 32X  39% 31X 32X 38%
Not believable at all 30X 32X  40% 45%  31%  20% 28% 30% 31X 25% 34% 32X 32%  28% 31X 30X 28X 30X 31X
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2x 0%

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS
Very believable 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4x 8% X 4x 4x 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4X
Somewhat believable 31X 18%  40%  34% 30X 33%  42% 33X 29X 40X 26X 26% 32X 36X 30X 24X 36X 35X 23X
Not very believable 36% 424 32%  23%  30%  42% 36X 31X 37X 30X 38X 35X 30X 33X 35X 40X 32X 34X 37X
Not believable at all 27%  33%  21%  29% 36X 14% 17X 26% 274 21X 28X 3IZX X 24X 27X 28X 23X 22X  35%
Dk/Ns x 4% 10% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4X 2% 3% 2% 3% 2X 4x 2X 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 58 18b. How believable you find this statement

Summary Table (Very betievable/ somewhat betievable

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Attan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
1T OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 33 25 29 41 N 34 44 32 33 39 28 29 34 3 34 k3 33 37 29

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 3 26 27 34 3 30 47 3 32 38 27 27 28 33 36 25 33 33 28

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 50 40 52 50 50 49 64 53 47 56 46 45 44 49 55 48 47 53 50

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 36 34 k3| 37 36 33 48 39 34 44 31 3 28 37 38 37 35 39 32

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 38 37 41 33 38 39 46 42 36 46 34 33 3 41 40 39 40 42 34

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 36 27 34 23 34 46 38 42 30 42 3 33 38 38 36 29 39 37 31

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 36 21 48 38 33 41 46 39 34 47 30 30 36 o 36 30 41 42 27

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 59 : 18b. How believable you find this statement

Summary Table (Not very/ not at att)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Attan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 66 72 7 55 68 65 56 65 66 60 69 69 64 67 65 66 64 62 70

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 66 70 69 61 67 66 53 67 65 60 69 7 69 63 62 7 63 64 70

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 48 56 48 46 49 49 36 44 52 43 51 52 54 49 43 50 50 46 49

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 61 61 66 51 63 62 52 58 63 55 64 65 68 59 59 60 60 57 66

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 58 60 57 57 61 56 51 55 61 51 59 66 67 53 57 58 56 54 64

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 63 7 66 72 65 51 62 55 69 57 66 66 62 59 63 69 59 61 69

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 61 74 52 52 65 57 54 57 64 52 66 68 61 57 61 68 55 56 [

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 60 19a. What about the long-term effects of the NAFTA? Do you think that in
the tong run the NAFTA will benefit Canada?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Benefitted Canada G1%  42%  49%  34%  3TH 46%  42%  4TX 35%  43%  38%  42% 27X 34X 46X 51% 33X 40% 47X
Hurt Canada 38%  40% 31X 47%  44% 31%  36%  35%  41%  38%  43%  33%  41% 41X 37%  36%  37Tx  42% 37X
No impact 1M% 10% 1% 1M1%  10%  14%  12% 1% 12%  12% 9%  13% 16%  14% 9% 8% 14X 11%  10%
Dk/Ns 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% ™% 12% 7% 10% 12% 16X 10% 8% 6% 16% 6% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 61 19b. And what about the long term effects of the NAFTA on your province?
Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- SO0k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 55 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Benefit province 35%  33%  46% 37X 33%  39%  24% 44% 27X 37X 33%  36% 27X  29% 38% 43% 31X 35X 40%
Hurt province 1%  462% 30% 39% S1%  35%  31%  36% 46%  41%  45%  3TX  41% 46X 40% 38X 39X 45X 39%
No impact 15% 15% 17% 20% 8% 15% 37% 14% 15% 15%  14%  15% 16%  16%  14%  13%  15% 15% 14X
Dk/Ns 9% 11% 7% 4% 8% 11% 8% 5% 12% % 8% 13% 15% 9% 8% 6% 15% 5% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 62 19b. And what about the long term effects of the NAFTA on your province?

PROVINCE

Total British Alberta Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince

Columbia an Brunswick Scotia nd Edward

Island

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 59 63 551 387 41 50 32 8
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 61 60 541 391 43 52 34 8
Benefit province 35% 33% 46% 41% 34% 33% 39% 25% 17% 32% 38%
Hurt province 41% 42% 30% 37% 40% 51% 35% 31% 36% 26% 25%
No impact 15% 15% 17% 18% 23% 8% 15% 42% 33% 36% 37%

Dk/Ns 9% 1% 7% 4% 3% 8% 11% 2% 14% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 63 19¢. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?
Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Benefit Province 530 58 60 45 183 152 32 325 205 210 171 147 59 121 191 157 136 159 214
Unweighted Base 528 56 63 42 179 154 34, 326 202 206 183 137 56 120 191 159 130 158 217
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - will benefit 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0x
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 10% 12% 25% 6% 10% 5% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% I23 7% 13% 11X
Will create jobs 12% 6% 2% 9% 15% 14% 17X M% 13% 13% 1% 11X 13% 17X 12% T4 12% 14X 10X
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 12% 8% 7% 8% 20% 8% 6% 12% 11%  13%  16% [23 8% 13% 11X 16X 13% 6% 16X
More trade 8% 15% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 12% 7% 6% 23 7% 10X 9% 8x 7%
Increased investment in province 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2%
New businesses in province 7% 7% 1% 10%  10% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4%
Province has to have freer trade/
inevitable 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 26% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Province can compete 10% 6% 7% 1% 16% 3% 1% 8% 7% 9% 16X 15% 9% 9% 11% 10X 10% 10X
Expanded export market 16%  26% 7% 16%  16%  22% 19 12%  15%  15%  19%  12% 16% 15% 19X 12% 17% 17X
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 1% 3% 12 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 10X 6% 6% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12X 8x 10% 11% 10X 3x 6% 10X 16% 7% 10% 12X
Strengthen economy 8% % 8% 4% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 46X 5% 11% e 3 e 3 7% e 8%
Attract immigration 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% ox
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technology 7> 10%  13% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 11% 5% 8% 8%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2X 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Province is not labour based 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Will help primary industries 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2X 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 1% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1X - 1% 1% ox
We are very strong in industry 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1X 2% 1% 2% 3x 1% 6%
Will help agriculture 4% 11X 15% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6%
This is a global way to go 1% 2% 3% 2% 9% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 2% (1) 3 1% 0%
Our geographical position will benefits
u.s. 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2X 2%
Our prov will be independent and this
will open trade doors 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2X 1% 3% 1% 12 1x
We will diversity more 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% ox 1% 1% (174
Will improve our standard of living 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
0il and gas industry will benefit 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 64 i 19¢c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

No Tariffs ' 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Auto industry will benefit 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Lowered market prices 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
1f Quebec stays in Canada, we will

benefit 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
No choice/ it is necessary 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Creates a great demand for high tech

products 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
None 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
(DK/NS) 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 7% 3% 3% 10% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

| iilll .Ill' L 'il!l - - | s N - an S l.lii i e lill[' |




Page: 65 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?
Region Sex Age
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Sask ont Que Attan Male Fem 18-34 35-54
Base: -Benefit Province 530 58 60 45 183 152 32 325 205 210 m
Unweighted Base 528 56 63 42 179 154 34 326 202 206 183
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - wiltl benefit 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 10% 12% 25% 6% 10% 5% 9% 1% 9% 8% 9%
Will create jobs 12% 6% 2% 9% 15% 14% 17% 11% 13% 13% 11%
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 12% 8% 7% 8% 20% 8% 6% 12% 11% 13% 14%
More trade 8% 15% 8% 4% e 3 8% 6% re 3 10% 5% 12%
Increased investment in province 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
New businesses in province 7% ™ 1% 10% 10% 4% 3% 7 6% 6% 6%
Province has to have freer trade/
inevitable kg3 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 24% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Province can compete 10% 4% 7% 11% 16% 3% 1% 8% 7% 9%
Expanded export market 16% 26% 7% 14% 14% 22% 19% 12% 15% 15%
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0X 1%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 10% 6% 6% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11%
Strengthen economy 8% 7% 8% 4% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Attract immigration 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technology 7% 10% 13% 4% 9% 5% 7> ™ 6% 9%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Province is not labour based 0% 2% 0% 1%
Will help primary industries : 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1%
We are very strong in industry 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% X
Will help agriculture 4% 1% 15% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2%
This is a global way to go 1% 2% 3% 2% 9% 1% 2% 1% 2%
For our province there is no way to go :
but up 0% 6% 0% 1% 1%
Our geographical position will benefits
u.s. 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Our prov will be independent and this
will open trade doors 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
We will diversity more 0% 1% 2% 1% 1X
Will improve our standard of living 0% 1% 1% 1% 0x
(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 66 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

Region Sex Age
Total 8.C. Alb Man/ Sask ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54

0il and gas industry will benefit 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
No Tariffs 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Auto industry will benefit 0% 1% 0% 0%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 0% 1% 0% 1%
Lowered market prices 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
1f Quebec stays in Canada, we wWill

benefit 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No choice/ it is necessary 0% 1% 0% 1%
Creates a great demand for high tech

products 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 0% 1% 0% 1%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 0% 1% 1% 1%
Other 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) 4% 4% 1% 11% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 7% 3%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 67 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?
Age Education Income PROVINCE
55+ Some HS H.S. Post Sec Univ Grad <30k 30k- 50k 50k+ British Alberta  Saskatchew
Columbia an
Base: Benefit Province 147 59 121 191 157 134 159 214 58 60 24
Unweighted Base 137 56 120 191 159 130 158 217 56 63 24

My province is not industrial, more

agri. - will benefit 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 174 5% 3%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 13% 12% 10% 1% 7% 7% 13% 1% 12% 25% . 7%
Will create jobs 1% 13% 17% 12% 7% 12% 14% 10% 6% 2% 7%
My province will trade more with U.S.

and/ or Mexico 7% 8% 13% 1% 14% 13% 6% 16% 8% 7% 3%
More trade 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 15% 8% 7%
Increased investment in province 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
New businesses in province 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4% > 1%
Province has to have freer trade/

inevitable 9% 6% 6% 8% ™ 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 16%
Province can compete 16% 15% 9% 9% 1% 10% 10% 10% 4% 7%
Expanded export market 19% 12% 16% 15% 19% 12% 17% 17% 26% 7% 16%
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with

European Market 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Will force provinces's Industry to

become more competitive 10% 3% 6% 10% 16% ™ 10% 12% 6% 6% 10%
Strengthen economy 4% 5% 1% ™ e 3 ™ ™ 8% ™ 8%
Attract immigration 1% 1% (173 2% 1%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &

technology 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 8% 8x 10% 13%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda, )

it benefits prov 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% X 3%
Province is not labour based 1% 174 2%
Will help primary industries 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Providing all parties are considered

equal 1% 1% 174 7%
We are very strong in industry 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4x
Will help agriculture 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 11% 17%
This is a global way to go 1% . 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
For our province there is no way to go

but up 2% 0% 1% 0%
Our geographical position will benefits

u.s. 1% 2% 2% 4%
Our prov Will be independent and this

will open trade doors 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2X
We will diversity more 0% 1% 1% (173 ) 1% re 3
Will improve our standard of living 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 68 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

Age Education Income PROVINCE
55+ Some HS H.S. Post Sec Univ Grad <30k 30k~ 50k 50k+ British Alberta Saskatchew
Columbia an
0il and gas industry will benefit 1% 1% 3%
No Tariffs 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Auto industry will benefit 1% 0%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 1% 1%
Lowered market prices 1% 2% 1% 1%
1f Quebec stays in Canada, we will
benefit . 1% 1% 0%
No choice/ it is necessary 1% 1%
Creates a great demand for high tech
products 0% 1% 1% 0%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 1% 0%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 1% 0% 1%
None 1% 1%
Other 1% 2% 0% 2% 1X 3% 3%
(DK/NS) 3% 10% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4% 1% 9%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

PROVINCE
Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Island
Base: Benefit Province 21 183 152 10 9 10 3
Unweighted Base 18 179 154 1" 9 1" 3
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - will benefit 1%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 5% 10% 5% 18% 11%
Will create jobs 11% 15% 14% 37% 11% 9%
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 14% 20% 8% 10% 10%
More trade 7% 8% 9% 10%
Increased investment in province 1M1% 3% 1% 1%
New businesses in province 22% 10% 4% 9%
province has to have freer trade/
inevitable 5% 5% 10% 43% 28%
Province can compete 1% 16% 1%
Expanded export market 12% 14% 22%
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 3%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 7% 12% 12% 24% 37%
Strengthen economy 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 33%
Attract immigration 1%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technology 4% 9% 9% 30%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 1% 2% 17%
Province is not labour based
Will help primary industries 1% 3%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 1%
We are very strong in industry 3% 3%
Will help agriculture 12% 1% 1% 11%
This is a global way to go 6% 2% 22% 9%
For our province there is no way to go
but up 19%
Our geographical position will benefits
u.s. 1%
Our prov will be independent and this
.will open trade doors 3% 8%
We will diversity more
Will improve our standard of living 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)

(continued)



Page: 70 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

PROVINCE
Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Island
0il and gas industry will benefit
No Tariffs 1% 1%
Auto industry will benefit 1%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 1%
Lowered market prices 2%
1f Quebec stays in Canada, we will
benefit 1% 1%
No choice/ it is necessary 1%
Creates a great demand for high tech
products 1% 1%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 1%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S.
None . 1%
Other
(DK/NS) 13% 3% 6% 9%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 71 19¢c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your provihce?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: Hurt Province 617 75 39 48 281 134 41 266 351 233 235 149 90 192 197 138 169 209 208
Unweighted Base 621 74 44 50 276 134 43 269 352 226 253 142 90 190 200 141 169 210 212
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 26%  12% 20% 39% 11%  16% 28X 21X 23X 23% 28X 16% 21% 27% 29% 16% 27X 27%
Agriculture will be hurt 4% 4% 9% 14% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 14% 14X 20% 17% 10X 18% 18X 11X 16% 17% 10X 15% 10% 15% 15X 14X 16% 13% 12%
Province can't compete/ too small 4% 2% 12% 2% 2% 20% &% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 7% 1% &% 6% 3% 3%
Will affect health care/ social
programmes 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Lose control of resources (hydro/ oil/
water) 5% 10% 30% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 46% 38X 31X 28% 52% S50% 39% 49% 43% 43X 51X 42%  S0%  45%  44%  46%  49% 44X 46X
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 7% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 6% 10% 2% 2% 7% 6% 6% 5% Ie) g3 g3 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/
limitations 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Lower our standard of living 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 4x 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% 10X 0% 2% 0% 1% % 1% x 1% 1% 1% 1%
More companies moving south 1% 6%  13% ™% 13% 1% 16%  10%  12% 1% 13x% 9% 13% 8% 13% 13X 1% 11X 13%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% red 1% 1%
Cheap imports 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4x 3% 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4x 3%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Steel industry will lose out to U.S.A.
bigger companies 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% (174
Province will lose federal government
subsidies 1% 11% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Bad for environment - no restrictions
down there 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Production costs are easier and cheaper
in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% X 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Bad for textile industry 1% 7> 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0x 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
More immigration 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Mexico's cheap oil could hurt our oil
patch 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1f Quebec separates, the NAFTA will
devastate it financially 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% = 1% 2% 0% 0% red

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 72 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Problem of unity between the province 0% - 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Fear of foreign investment 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Threat to our culture 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
No faith in politicians/ Government 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Other 0% 2% 0% 0% (172 0%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% X 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 73 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?
Region Sex Age
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Sask ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54
Base: Hurt Province ‘ 617 75 39 48 281 134 41 266 351 233 235
Unweighted Base 621 74 44 50 276 134 43 269 352 226 253
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 0% 4% 1% 1%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 24% 12% 20% 39% 1% 16% 28% 21% 23% 23%
Agriculture will be hurt 4% 4% 9% 14% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 14% 14% 20% 17% 10% 18% 18% 11% 16% 17% 10X
Province can't compete/ too small 4% 2% 12% 2% 2% 20% 4X 4% 3% 3%
Will affect health care/ social
programmes 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2X
Lose control of resources (hydro/ oil/
water) 5% 10% 30% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4x 6% 5%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 46% 38% 31% 28% 52% 50% 39% 49% 43% 43% ’ S1%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% ™ 1% oxX 1% 1% 1%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 6% 10% 2% 2% 7% 6% 6% 5% 2 3 7% 7%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/
limitations 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lower our standard of living 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% (53 2% 3% 3%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% 10% 0% 2% 0% 1%
More companies moving south 1% 6% 13% % 13% 1% 16% 10X 12% 11% 13%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 2% 0% &% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Cheap imports 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9%
Steel industry will lose out to U.S.A.
bigger companies 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Province will lose federal government .
subsidies 1% 1% 1X 1% 1% 1%
Bad for environment - no restrictions .
down there 2% 1% 2% 3% X k>4 1% 2% X
Production costs are easier and cheaper
in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Bad for textile industry 1% ™ 1% 2% 1% 2%
More immigration 0% 2% (3 0%
Mexico's cheap oil could hurt our oil .
patch 0% 2% (171 0%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 74 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?

Region Sex Age
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Sask ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54

1f Quebec separates, the NAFTA will

devastate it financially 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Problem of unity between the province 0% 0% 0% 0%
Fear of foreign investment 0% 0% 0% 0%
Threat to our culture 0% 1% (4 0% 1%
No faith in politicians/ Government 0% 1% 0%
Not enough information to form opinion 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Other 0% 2% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 75 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?
Age Education Income PROVINCE
55+ Some HS H.S. Post Sec Univ Grad <30k 30k- 50k 50k+ British Alberta Saskatchew
Columbia an
Base: Hurt Province 149 90 192 197 138 169 209 208 75 39 22
Unweighted Base 142 90 190 200 141 169 210 212 74 44 22

Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with

European Market 1% 1% 8%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of

province 28% 16% 21% 27% 29% 16% 7% 27% 12% 25%
Agriculture will be hurt 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 9% 28%
Province will lose/ provincial economy

will suffer 15% 10% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 20% 18%
Province can't compete/ too small 7% 3% 7% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Will affect health care/ social

programmes 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Lose control of resources (hydro/ oil/

water) 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 10% 30% 5%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 42% 50% 45% 44% 46% 49% 44% 46% 38% 31% 16%
Export {umber -> deplete our forests 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 7%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free

trade 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 10% 2% 4x
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/

limitations 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 9%
Lower our standard of living 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Bad for {umber Industry 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10%
More companies moving south 9% 13% 8x 13% 13% 11% 1% 13% 6% 13% 3%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Cheap imports 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 8%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% (174 1%
Automobile industry will suffer 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Steel industry will lose out to U.S.A. '

bigger companies 1% 0% 1% (173 0%
Province will lose federal government

subsidies 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Bad for environment - no restrictions

down there 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Production costs are easier and cheaper

in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Bad for textile industry 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
More immigration 1% 1% 2%
Mexico's cheap oil could hurt our oil

patch 1% (173 2%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-0B)



Page: 76 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?

Age Education Income PROVINCE
55+ Some HS H.S. Post Sec Univ Grad <30k 30k- 50k 50k+ British Alberta Saskatchew
Columbia an
If Quebec separates, the NAFTA will
devastate it financially 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Problem of unity between the province 1% 1%
Fear of foreign investment 1% 1%
Threat to our culture 1% 1% 0% 0%
No faith in politicians/ Government 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 0% 2% 1% 0X 2%
Other 0% 0% 2%
(DK/NS) 2% ™% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Grodp
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 77 19c. Why do you say that ‘the NAFTA will hurt your province?
PROVINCE
Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Island
Base: Hurt Province 25 281 134 13 18 8 2
Unweighted Base 28 276 134 13 19 9 2
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 16% 39% 1% 29% 1% 11%
Agriculture will be hurt 3% 2% 3%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 16% 10% 18% 22% 21% 48%
Province can't compete/ too small 18% 2% 2% 25% 6% ™ 52%
Will affect health care/ social
progranmmes 12% 1%
Lose control of resources (hydro/ oil/
water) 6% 2% 3%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 38% 52% 50% 47X 41% 21% 52%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 7% 6% 5% 21%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/
limitations 1%
Lower our standard of living 9% 4% 1% 1%
Bad for lumber Industry
More companies moving south 11% 13% 1% 37%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 0% 4%
Cheap imports 5% 3% 9%
Bad for the fishing industry 0% 10%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 1%
Steel industry will {ose out to U.S.A.
bigger companies 0% 1%
Province will lose federal government
subsidies 26%
Bad for environment - no restrictions
down there ) 3% 2%
Production costs are easier and cheaper
in U.S.A. and Mexico - 1% 4%
Bad for textile industry @ 7%

More immigration
Mexico's cheap oil could hurt our oil
patch

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08) i



Page: 78 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?

PROVINCE

Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince

Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Istand

Manitoba Ontario

If Quebec separates, the NAFTA will
devastate it financially 3%
Problem of unity between the province 0%
Fear of foreign investment 0%
Threat to our culture 1%
No faith in politicians/ Government
Not enough information to form opinion 21%
Other
(DK/NS) 1% 4% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 79 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- SO0k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: No impact 220 26 22 25 42 58 48 106 115 86 74 59 36 65 71 48 64 70 74
Unweighted Base 223 25 23 24 41 60 50 109 114 86 80 57 37 64 72 50 64 72 75
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 0% 2% 1% 1% 1X 1%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% re 3
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 2% 6% 3% % 2% % 3% 3% 3%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 5% 1% 2% X 2%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% X
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Won't make any difference to province 30% 16X 37X 27X 39% 45% 12X 36% 25X 34X 29% 28X 30X 32X 31x 28X 30X 28X 33%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 15% 11X 18% 28% 2% 2% 35% 14%  15% 12X 16%  17Tx% 9% 12X 18% 18X 10X 13X 19%

No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 7™ 16%  13% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 3% 10X 9% 6% 5% 8x 10% 5% 8% .74
F.T.A. had no impact 4% 3% ™ 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% ™ 5% 4% 7% 4% 1%
Small labour force here 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
We export raw products 2% 13% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
We are a self-supporting province 9%  17% 8% 9% 12% 9% 2% 8% 10% 13% 8% 5% 10X 6% 10X 10X 10% 8X 11X
Grain prices already low (13 3% 1% 1% 2% 1X
Already trading with a lot of countries 4X  23% 7% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 2% 2% 5% 10% 4% 3% 6%
My province is too small 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 3%
Most of our Industries already lost to

F.T.A. 4% 12% 1% 8% 3% 5% 3% 3 9% 8% ™ 3% 8% 4% X
Our economy is so bad now that it can't

get worse 4% 5% k3 2% 146% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% X 3% 4% 8% 3% 6% 5%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is

scaring away bus.inv 1% 3% 1% 1% % 1% X X
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 1% 2% 1% 1X 2%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not .

get any better 3% 4% 9% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4X 4% 3% 1% 3%
Our government is busy with independt

issues 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3 X k3
Everything will be divided equally among

3 parties 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% X 2% 4% 2% 5%
They don't have enough money to trade

with us 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% X 1% 1% 1%
Social programs will stay as they are 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 80 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
| Because quebec will separate and won't
| be a party to it 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
‘ Not enough information to form opinion 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
(DK/NS) BX 17%  13% 5% 1% 2% 7% 9%  10% 6% 6% 13X 12% 5% 2% 8% 11% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 81

19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Region Sex Age
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Sask ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54
Base: No impact 220 26 22 5 42 58 48 104 115 86 74
Unweighted Base 223 25 23 24 41 60 50 109 114 86 80
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 5% 1% 1%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 0% 2% 1% 1%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 0% 4% 1% 1%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 2% 6% 3% kv4
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 5% 1% 2%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% 5% 1% 2%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 0% 2% 1% 1%
Won't make any difference to province 30% 16% 37% 27% 39% 45% 12% 36X 25% 34% 29%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 15% 11% 18% 28% 2% 2% 35% 14X 15% 12% 16%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 7% 16% 13% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 3% 10X
F.T.A. had no impact 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
small labour force here 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1%
We export raw products 2% 13% 2% 3x 1% 3%
We are a self-supporting province 9% 17X 8% 9% 12% 9% 2% 8% 10% 13% 8x
Grain prices already low 0% 3% 1% 1%
Already trading with a lot of countries 4% 23% 7% 5% 4% 4% 2xX 5%
My province is too small 4x 5% 11% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Most of our Industries already lost to
F.T.A. 4% 12% 1% 8% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Our economy is so bad now that it can't
get worse 4% 5% 3% 2% 14% 7% 2X 3% 5%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is
scaring away bus.inv 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 1% 2% 1% 1%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not
get any better 3% 4% 9% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Our government is busy with independt
issues 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Everything will be divided equally among
3 parties 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4X
They don't have enough money to trade
with us 1% 4% 2% 2X 1%
Social programs will stay as they are 0% 2% 1% 1%
(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 82 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your prbvince?

Region Sex Age
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Sask ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54
Because quebec will separate and won't
be a party to it 0% 2% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3%
(DK/NS) 8% 17% 13% 5% 1% 2% 7% 9% 10% 6%

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 83 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?
Age Education Income . PROVINCE
55+ Some HS H.S. Post Sec Univ Grad <30k 30k- 50k 50k+ British Alberta Saskatchew
Columbia an
Base: No impact 59 36 65 7 48 64 70 74 26 22 1"
Unweighted Base 57 37 64 72 50 [7A 72 4] 25 23 12

for our province there is no way to go

but up 2% 2% 5%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of

province 1% 1%
Province will lose/ provincial economy

will suffer 2% 2%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 2% 2% 5%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free

trade 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Bad for lumber Industry 2% 2% 5%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 1%
Won't make any difference to province 28% 30% 32% 312 28% 30% 28% 33% 16% 37 24%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 17% 9% 12% 18% 18% 10% 13% 19% 1M1% 18% 29%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 9% 6% 5% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 16% 13% 18%
F.T.A. had no impact 2% ™ 5% 4% ™ 4% 1% 3%
small labour force here 3% 1% 3% 2% 5%
We export raw products 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 13%
We are a sel f-supporting province 5% 10X 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 17% 8%
Grain prices already low 2% 1% 23
Already trading with a lot of countries 8% 2% 2% 5% 10% 4% 3% 6% 23% 17%
My province is too small ™ 6% 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 3x
Most of our Industries already lost to

F.T.A. 9% 8% 23 3% 8% 4% 3%
Our economy is so bad now that it can't

get worse 5% 2% k¥4 4% 8% 3% 6% 5%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is

scaring away bus.inv 1% 2% 3%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 2%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not

get any better 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 9%
Our government is busy with independt

issues 3% 2% 3%
Everything will be divided equally among

3 parties 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4%
They don't have enough money to trade

with us 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Social programs will stay as they are 1% 1X

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 84 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Age Education Income PROVINCE
55+ Some HS H.S. Post Sec Univ Grad <30k 30k- 50k 50k+ British Alberta Saskatchew
Columbia an
Because quebec will separate and won't
be a party to it 2% 2% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
(DK/NS) 6% 13% 12% 5% 2% 8% 1% 5% 17% 17%

(continued)
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page: 85 ' 19c.  Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?
PROVINCE
Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Island
Base: No impact 14 42 58 17 16 1" 3
Unweighted Base 12 41 60 18 17 12 3
For our province there is no way to go
but up
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 2%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 8%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 17%

Export lumber -> deplete our forests
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free

trade 2% 5%
Bad for lumber Industry
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 2%
Won't make any difference to province 30% 39% 45% 22% 9% 3%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 27% 2% 2% 32% 37X 26% 69%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 5% 3% 5% 7% 8%
F.T.A. had no impact 7% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Small labour force here 11%
We export raw products 6%
We are a self-supporting province 15% 12% 9% 6%
Grain prices already low
Already trading with a lot of countries 5%
My province is too small 5% 6% 19% 35%
Most of our Industries already lost to
F.T.A. 12% 1% 5% 18%
Our economy is so bad now that it can't
get worse 9% 3% 2% . 6% 49%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is
scaring away bus.inv 3%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 2%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not
get any better 9%
Our government is busy with independt
issues 5%
Everything will be divided equally among
3 parties 5% 3%
They don't have enough money to trade
with us 2%
Social programs will stay as they are 2%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 86 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

PROVINCE
Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Island
Because quebec will separate and won't
be a party to it 6%
Not enough information to form opinion 5% 2% 6% 1%
(DK/NS) 1% 5% 1% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 87 20. Regardless of how you feel about the actual free trade agreement
between Canada, Mexico and the U.S., do you support or oppose the idea
of freer trade between Canda, Mexico and the U.S.?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad .50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Support 67T% T1X%  T2% 60X 69% 63X 6BX%  T2% 62X 65% 6BX 6T% 48X 60X 70X 81X 59% 68% 75%
Oppose 28%  24% 23X  34% 28% 32% 28X 25% 31% 30X 27% 27% 43% 35X 26% 16X 36X 28% 22X
Dk/Ns 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 88 21. MWould you say that, in the long-term, more jobs will be created or
would you say that more jobs would be lost as a result of the free
trade agreement between Canada, Mexico and the U.S.?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- S50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad S0k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 36T 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
A lot more jobs created 9% 12%  16%  10% 9% 6% 9% 12% 6% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 10X 1% 6% 8% 12X
A few more jobs created 26%  23%  30% 23% 26% 29% 29% 30% 22% 31X 24% 21% 17X 23%  29% 31X 23X 26% 31%
A few more jobs lost 23%  23%  22% 21% 18% 31X 20% 21% 24% 2BX 19% 21% 224 21% 24X 24X 224  26% 21%
A lot more jobs lost 33%  29% 28% 38% 42% 23% 35% 30% 37X 27% 40X 35K 43X 41X 29X 26X 39% 34X 29%

Dk/Ns 8% 13% 5% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 1% 1% 6% 8% 9% 10X 6% 8%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 89 22. Some people said that Canadian business cannot compete with Mexican
business in a free trade agreement because wages, environmental and
safety standards are much lower in Mexico. Others have said that
Canadian businesses can compete with Mexican businesses because
Canadian workers are better trained and Canada has better facilities
like roads, airports and communications. Which viewpoint would be
closer to your own?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Cannot compete 49%  45%  4BX%  53%  S1% 46X  46%  44%  53% S50% 53X 42X 49X 54X 49% 43X 4TX 53X 46%
Can compete 47T%  49%  46% 43X 44%  49%  S0%  S1%  42%  48% 43X 49% 43X 43% 48X 51X 46% 44X 49%
Dk/Ns 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% k74 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Mean Summary

Region Sex Age Education Income ‘

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 S54 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT
THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE
DISPUTES 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.6 53 57 56 55 5.4 5.5 57 5.6 5.6 55 55 5.6 55 5.5

THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART
OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT OUT
ECONOMIC INTERESTS 5.0 4.6 4.8 4.9 5.1 5.0 5.2 5.1 49 4.8 5.0 5.1 4.8 4.9 5.1 5.0 4.9 4.8 5.1

A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICO DOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T
HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM NOW 3.5 3.7 3.5 34 33 36 39 35 35 33 35 39 4.2 3.6 3.5 3.1 3.9 3.4 3.2

EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND
THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES AND
IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL
ECONOMY 4.4 4.5 4.6 45 4.1 4.8 4.4 4.6 4.2 4.3 4.4 L6 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.7 4.1 43 4.7

I SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN
BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD 4.6 4.4 4.8 45 4.5 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.6 45 4.8 45 4.5 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.5 4.7

FROM WHAT I'VE HEARD, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA 4.8 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.9 4.7 49 4.6 5.0 4.7 49 4.9 5.4 51 4.8 4.2 5.2 4.8 4.4

I THINK THE GOVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA
OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE
NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN
CANADA 3.5 32 32 36 33 3.8 38 35 35 35 3.4 3.6 3.6 35 35 33 3.6 35 35

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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TopBox Summary (Rated 6 7)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Ffem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask : HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: ALl Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT
THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE
DISPUTES 57 61 60 60 58 53 59 59 55 53 58 62 62 58 55 57 59 56 56

THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART
OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT OUT
ECONOMIC INTERESTS 46 39 42 47 50 44 46 52 40 41 47 51 45 44 49 44 44 42 50

A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICO DOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T
HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM NowW 17 19 15 15 16 16 21 18 15 12 17 23 28 15 16 1" 22 15 13

EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND
THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES AND
IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL
ECONOMY 32 32 32 3 27 40 33 40 25 26 35 37 29 27 33 40 28 3 38

1 SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN
BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD 33 27 33 32 3 37 38 36 3 3 34 36 28 3 34 37 33 29 37

FROM WHAT I'VE HEARD, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA 36 30 3 43 37 34 38 33 38 32 37 39 47 41 36 3 45 35 29

I THINK THE GOVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA
OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE
NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN
CANADA 1 9 6 1" 1 15 14 13 10 9 13 14 14 " " " 1" 12 1"

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 416 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT

THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE

DISPUTES
Completely disagree....(1) 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
cessesesnas cessessssann (2) 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
............... PP & 3 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% &% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5%
P ‘3] 11% 9% 14%  12% 9% 12x% 9% 12% 10X 10% M%  11% 8% 8% 11%  146% 8% 11X 12X
P ¢} 22%  19%  20% 20% 23% 20% 24% 19% 24% 26% 19% 18% 17X 22% 23% 21% 18% 24% 23%
PP ()] 25% 27X 28% 22% 26% 25% 21% 24% 27X 27% 25% 23X 20% 26% 2TX 2Tx 22% 2Tk 27X
Completely agree.......(7) 32%  36%  32% 38% 32% 28% 38% 36% 29% 26% 33X 38% 42% 34% 28% 30X 37X 30% 29%
Dk/Ns 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART

OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT OUT

ECONOMIC INTERESTS
Completely disagree....(1) 7% 12X 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% > 9% 12X 9% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6%
....................... (2) 6% 9% 6% %X 6% 6% 1% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% ™ 6% 5% 8Xx 4x 8% 6%
....................... 3) 9% 10% 10X 10% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9%  10% 9% 6% ™ 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6%
.............. R (3 ] 11% o% 13% 10X  11%  12%  14% 9% 13%  14% 11% 8% 11% 12X 11X 11%  10%  12%  12%
D ¢} 18% 21% 19% 15% 15% 21% 22% 16% 21% 19% 19% 17% 16% 19% 17% 21% 18X 18X 18X
cetsccesassscesanae cese(6) 18% 20% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 21% 15% 16% 18% 20X 15% 16% 22% 17% 15% 15% 23%
Completely agree.......(7) 28% 20% 25% 31% 31% 26% 30% 31% 25% 25% 28X 32% 30X 28X 27X 27X 29X 27X 27X
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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23. Agreement with statements about trade issues.

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some K.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 S60 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICO DOSEN'T

MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T

HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM NOW
Completely disagree....(1) 15%  12% 10% 20% 18% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 18% 12% 12X 18% 15X 15X 15% 16X 15X
ceesenaee P ¢4 ] 194 19% 26% 17% 21% 16%  13% 21% 17%  22% 19% 15X  10% 14X 20% 28X 11X 18X 26%
Y & )| 18% 13%  18% 18X 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17X 17X 14% 18X 18X 23X 17X 22X 19%
A '3 15% 21X 12%  16%  13%  AT%  12%  13%  16%  15%  15% 14X 15X 16% 17X 11X 14X 15%  15%
....................... (5) 13X 14%  13% 14%  10%  15%  19% 13% 14X 14%  12% 14X 17X 18X 11X 9% 18% 13%  10%
....................... (6) 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% ™ 8% 6% 11% 10X ™ 10% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Completely agree.......(7) 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 13% 9% 8% 4% 10%  12% 18X 8% ™ 5% 12% 7% 7%
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% &% 2% 2%
EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND

THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES AND

IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL

ECONOMY
Completely disagree....(1) 10% 8% ™ 9%  16% 8% 11% 10X 11% 7% 12%  12% 18X 14X 9% 4% 15% 10X ™%
......... P 3 ] 8% 9% SX 11X 10% 6% ™% ™ 10X 1% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 1% 9% 8% 8%
................... cees(3) 13%  13%  16% 10X 15% 9% 15% 12% 14% 15X 13X 9% 8% 14%  15% 11X 12% 14X 12%
cesereesesancsnne RN (] 15% 14X 1% 9% 15% 18% 16% 13% 16% 18% 13X 12X 15% 15% 16X 14X 15X 16%  15%
............... cessases(5) 19% 22% 25% 29% 17% 18% 15% 18% 21X 22% 17% 18% 19X 21% 18X 19X 20X 19X 19%
cestesctsesscancansrannn (6) 7%  15%  15% 17X 16%  18%  18% 21%  13% 15% 18% 17X 15% 13% 18X 20X 15% 16X 19X
Completely agree.......(7) 16X 17%  17%  14%  11%  22%  15%  19%  12%  11%  17%  21% 14X 14X% 15X 20X 13X 15% 19%
Dk/Ns 2x 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 123 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents %98 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

1 SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN

BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE

WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD
Completely disagree....(1) 8% 9% 3% 12%  10% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 5% 10X 8x% 6%
R ¢ ) 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4x 6% 5% ™ 3% 6% 7%
R & ) ) 0% 1% 10% 1% 1% 10% 7% 10% 1% 1% 9% 10% 1% 10% 1% 9% 10% 1% 9%
P €3 | 15%  17%  22% 13%  13%  15%  16%  14%  16%  16% 16%  13% 1% 14%  16% 18X 15%  15% 16X
R Y ¢ | 26% 27% 25% 26% 25% 28% 22% 25% 274 29% 24% 24% 29% 26% 26% 23% 25% 29% 25%
cerenana cesransan veeaaa(6) 18% 11%  18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 19% 17% 17% 20% 16% 12% 18% 18% 21%x 15X 17X 21X
Completely agree.......(7) 15%  16% 15% 15% 13%  18% 19% 17% 14%  13% 14X 20% 16% 13X 16X  16%  18% 12X 16X
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% (173 4% 2% 1%
FROM WHAT I1'VE HEARD, CANADA GAVE AWAY

TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND

MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA
Completely disagree....(1) 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% ™ 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 5% 4x ™% 4x 5% 5%
....................... 2) 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 6% 9%
....................... 3 9% 10x  15% 8% 9% 9% 6% 12% 7% 10X 8% 10% 5% 6% 11% 14X 6X 10% 13%
....................... %) 16%  16%  14% 1% 18%  16%  15%  17%  16%  19%  17%  11%  12% 14X 17X 20% 13X 16X 19%
casenaanne tesscanas veeal5) . 16% 16% 13% 12% 17%  16%  16% 15% 16% 18X 14% 14X 16% 17X 15X 15% 15% 17X 14X
..... vesennansanssesaaa(6) 16% 12%  16% 20%  15% 16% 16% 14% 17X 18X  14%  14%  16%  16% 17X 13% 16X 15%  15%
Completely agree.......(7) 20%  19% 15% 23% 22% 18% 22% 19% 21% 14%  23% 25% 32% 25% 18% 10X 28X 20X 13X
Dk/Ns 12%  14%  13%  14% 10X 12%  14% 9%  14% 9% 13% 14% 13% 13X 11X 10X 13X 11X 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

!
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total 8.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
I THINK THE GOVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA
OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE
NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN
CANADA
Completely disagree....(1) 16% 20% 19% 16% 18% 11% 15% 16% 16% 13X 18X 18% 20% 17% 13X 17% 17X 16% 16%
....................... (2) 15%  20% 13%  12% 17%  14% 8% 14% 15% 16% 17% 10X 9% 14X 16X  19%  12X%  15%  16%
...................... (3 165 17%  21%  18% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16% 19% 13X 15% 174 14% 19% 15% 14X 18% 18%
.................... .o (b) 194 15%  22% 19%  19% 20% 22% 19% 19% 23X 16X 18% 14X 22% 194 20% 20% 20% 18%
....................... (5) 192 18X  16% 20% 16% 23% 22% 19% 18X 19% 19% 19X 21X 19X 20% 16% 21X 18% 19%
....................... (6) 8% 4% 4% 5% T4 O10%  12% 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8%
Cmpletely agree.......(7) 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Dk/Ns 3% 2% k¥4 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 96 24. Some people say that by signing the NAFTA, Canada witl tie itself too
closely to the U.S. and Msxico and will cut itself off from countries
outside North America. Other people say that Canada should sign the
NAFTA because Canada needs freer trade with the U.S. and Mexico now in
order to increase its exports while it continues to work toward freer
trade with other countries. Which of these two viewpoints is closer to
your own?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Cut itself off 32X 30%  26%  34%  35% 0%  34%  29%  35%  36%  32%  28% 40X 35X  32x  27x%  35% 37X 26%
Should sign 60% 57% 67% S56% S7%  64% 59%  64% 56X 60% 60% 60% 49% 55X% 62X 70X 54X 56% 69%
Dk/Ns 8% 13% 7% 10% % 5% % 6% 9% 5% 8% 12% 12% 10X % 4% 1% ™ 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 97 25. Some people say that Canada has to be part of the NAFTA so that Canada
will be an attractive location for plants to supply that whole North
American market. Other people say that under the NAFTA, any new
investment in Canada will be cancelled out by plants moving from
Canada to Mexico. Which viewpoint is closer to your own?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: ALl Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Attractive location 39%  32%  3B%X 37X 36% 45%  40% 42%  35% 40%  39% 37X 31%  35% 39% 47X 35% 37X 43%
Cancel led out 56% 63% S57% 56% 59% 48% 55% S54% 58% 56% S7% 53% 64X 60% 55% 47X 57X 59% 52%
Dk/Ns 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% ™ 4% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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26. Some people have said that NAFTA will help build the Mexican economy
so that Mexican workers will gain a substantially improved standard of
living. Other people have said that the NAFTA will mostly benefit big
U.S. corporations and that the ordinary Mexicans will not enjoy any of
the benefits. Which viewpoint is closer to your own?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total 8.C. Alb Man/ oOnt Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

sask HS Sec Grad 50k
8ase: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted 8ase 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Will help buitd 41X 33%  42% 39% 41X 44%  39%  48% 33X 40% 41X 41X 35X 36X 42X 48X 35X 38X 47X
Not enjoy benefits 55% 61% 53% S56% 55% 52X S7TX 48X 62% 57X 55X 52% 61% 59% 54X% 48X% 60X 59X  48%
Dk/Ns 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4X 5% 3% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 99 27. Agreement with statements about NAFTA.

Mean Summary

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- SOk+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 S60 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE 4.5 4.6 45 4.2 43 4.9 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.7 43 4.5 43 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.5

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE 5.0 5.2 4.9 5.1 5.2 4.7 4.9 4.8 5.2 4.9 5.1 50 53 5.2 4.9 4.7 5.1 51 4.7

CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEXICO 5.0 5.2 4.8 49 5.1 4.7 53 4.7 5.2 4.7 5.2 5.1 53 53 4.8 4.5 5.2 5.1 4.7

JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTO THE NORTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE 4.5 4.1 b6 42 44 4.8 46 44 45 45 44 45 45 4.5 45 4.3 47 44 4.2

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN
CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO 4.6 4.2 4.3 4.6 46 4T 4T 44 4T 46 45 46 5.0 4.7 45 4.1 49 4.7 4.2

THE NAFTA IS GOOD FOR CANADIAN EXPORTS
BECAUSE IT CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 3.8 3.7 3.6 3.7 37 4.1 40 39 37 38 37 39 39 38 38 38 39 3.7 3.8

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL
STANDARDS THERE 4.6 45 43 45 47 45 4.7 44 47 45 4.6 4.6 5.2 4.7 44 4.2 4.8 4.6 4.3

OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLOSELY TIED
TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL
LOSE OUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO

DCISIONS 4.5 4.4 41 47 46 43 4.6 43 4.7 43 4.5 47 S 47 4.4 4.0 4.8 45 4.2

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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TopBox Summary (Rated 6 7)

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base i 1502 172 140 121 541 3N 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE 34 n 38 28 n 44 29 36 33 37 32 34 n 36 34 35 34 34 35

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE 45 48 40 48 49 39 41 40 49 43 46 45 55 50 42 35 48 48 38

CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEXICO 48 52 45 43 51 44 54 43 54 44 53 49 59 57 46 37 55 51 41

JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTO THE NORTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE n 27 26 21 29 39 38 n 32 N 32 30 32 35 n 27 37 32 25

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN
CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO 35 29 n 32 35 36 41 33 37 35 34 36 47 37 34 26 40 36 27

THE NAFTA IS GOOD FOR CANADIAN EXPORTS
BECAUSE 1T CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 13 13 7 12 12 18 15 18 9 10 15 17 16 12 12 16 13 13 14

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL
STANDARDS THERE 37 37 n 34 40 34 38 34 39 33 38 39 54 44 n 26 43 39 28

OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLOSELY TIED
TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL
LOSE OUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO
DCISIONS 38 38 32 43 40 34 40 34 41 32 4 42 564 42 35 28 44 39 32

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT

GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE
Completely disagree....(1) 0%  12% 8% 16% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% X 13% 1% 13%  13%  11% 5% 13% 9% 10%
....................... (2) 8% 8% 1% 9% 10% 7% 4% 8% 9% ™% 9% 123 9% 6% 8Xx 10% 6% 9% 9%
....................... (3) 1% 9X 1% 12% 12% 10% 8 11% 10X 13% 12% X 12% 9% 124 11X 9% 10% 13X
.................... .eall) 14% 17%  NM%  13%  15%  12% 174 13%  15% 13%  146% 15% 13X 14X 14X 15X 14X 16% 14X
tesavacassannassanaas ..(5) 196 20% 19% 20% 18% 18% 23% 20% 18% 21% 174 174 19X 18% 18X 21X 18X 22% 18X
....................... 6) 16%  12% 26% 1%  15% 21% 14% 17% 16% 18% 15% 16X 11% 16X 17% 19X 14% 18% 18X
Completely agree.......(7) 18%  19%  12%  17%  16%  23%  15%  19%  16% 19X  16% 18% 20% 20% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17X
Dk/Ns 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 5% 1% 3% e s 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2%
MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS

FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE

ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE
Completely disagree....(1) 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% ™ 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 43
Y €3 ) 6% 3% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% re 3 6% 6% (43 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 8%
....................... (3) 108  16%  15% 5% 10% 9X  14% 13X 8% 11%  12% 8% 6% 6%  13%  14% X 11%  14%
....................... 4) 126  12%  12%  13% 12X 11% 15%  13%  12%  12%  13% 11% 10X 11X 13X 14% 13X 10%  14%
....................... (5) 20% 18% 22% 20% 19X 23X 19X 21% 20% 21X 19X 20% 16X 19% 22% 22% 19X 21% 21X
....................... 6) 16% 15% 17%  18% 18X 15X 10% 13% 19X 18% 15% 15% 17X 14% 18X 15% 14% 17% 16%
Completely agree....... (7 29% 33%  23%  31%  31%  24%  31% 27X 30% 26% 31% 30% 38% 36% 24% 20% 34%  31%  21%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad S0k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEX1CO _
Completely disagree....(1) 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7 8% 6% I3 5% 7% 5% 6%
...................... .(2) 8% 6% 104 11% 7% 1% 5% 11% 5% 11% 6% 7 5% 6% 9% 12% I3 6% 1%
............... veseeansl(3) 106 10X 12% 7% 11% 10X 8% 13% 7% 1% 1% 7 5% 7% 10%  16% 5% 12X 13X
................ vendeadll) 12% 15%  15% 13%  12% 10X 10X 10% 13X 14X 10% 11% 10X 11% 13% 13X 12X 10% 14X
cssesesesssunnans caeeaa(5) %% 12X 12%  19%  14X%  15% 17X 14%  15%  14% 13X 17X 14% 13X 14X 16% 14X 16% 14X
............. P )] 18% 20% 18X 13% 21% 17X 14% 16X 21% 21X 17X 16X 19% 17X  21% 17X 18% 19X 18%
Completely agree.......(7) 30% 32% 27X 29% 30X 27X 41%  27% 33% 23% 36% 33X 40% 39X 25% 20% 37X 31x 23%
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTO THE NORTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE
Completely disagree....(1) 8% 13% 4% 1% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% > 1% 8% 10X 11% 7% 7% 8% 8X 10%
....................... 2) 9% 9%  10% 7% 10% e s 5% 9% 8% ™ 9%  10% 8% 6% 8X 12% 6% 9% 1%
ceeeseanne censenna ceendl(3) 12% 14X 10X 16X 1% 10% 13% 11X 12% 14X 10X 10X 10X 11% 13X 12% 10% 13x 12%
cacascessanann ceveana .. (4) 16% 18X 23X  14%  16%  14% 12X 14X 17X 17X 15%  14% 13X 14X 16X 19%  14% 15X 17X
...... cevsevancassennnslS) 22X  I1T%  24%  27% 22X  21% 20X 25%  19% 23% 19K 24% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21%  24%
...... Y () 18% 14X 18X 10X 16X 23X 17X 18% 17X 17X  19% 16X 12% 17X 20X 18% 16% 20% 16%
Completely agree.......(7) 14%  13% 9%  11%  13% 16X 21X 13X 14X 14%  13% 14X 20X  18% 11X 9% 21X  11% 9%
Dk/Ns 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-0B)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 - 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL

IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN

CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO
Completely disagree....(1) 7% 12% 6% 6% 6% 6% re 3 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
.................... e (2) 9% 10X 11% 7% 9% ™ 1% 1% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 5% 10% 11%
.................... .ee(3) 126 124 16% 15% 12% 8% 11% 13% 10X 13% 12% 9% 4% 9% 13% 16X 11% 10X 14%
............. R (3] 18% 18% 16X 13X 20X 20% 13X 18% 19X 19% 18% 18X 13X 16X 19% 21X 17X 16% 22%
cesevseanen PP &3 ) 17%  15%  17%  20% 16% 194 13X 15X 18X 17X 17X 16% 14% 22% 15% 14% 14% 20% 15%
eieescsnranesacararanns (6) 17% 16X 20% 17% 18% 16% 20% 15% 20X 18% 17X 17X 19% 16% 17X 18% 17% 19% 16%
Completely agree....... (7) 176 14X 11% 15% 17X  20% 21X 17X 17% 16X 16% 19% 28X 20% 17% 8% 23% 17% 11%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3%
THE NAFTA IS GOOD FOR CANADIAN EXPORTS

BECAUSE IT CLEARS Up PROBLEMS IN THE

CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Completely disagree....(1) 12X 15X  10%  12% 13% 8% 11X 12% 11% 7% 15% 13% 14X 13% 10% 10X 11X 13% 10%
caersans eetecnessssanee (2) 10% 9% 13X 9% 10% 9% 8 10X 10X 10X 11% re 3 6% 10% 9% 12% ™% 10%  11%
ceesmares venssaes cennns (3) 154 17%  14%  13%  16% 146X 1% 14X 15% 18% 12X 13X  12% 13X 17X 15% 12% 16% 16%
S 3 ] 23% 26X 25X 29% 224 22% 21X 22% 24% 29% 20% 194 22% 22% 23X 24X 25% 23% 21%
deeevescarnesacanas eees(5) 194 17%  20%  14%  20% 20% 21X 19% 20% 22% 17% 18% 20X 23X 20X 15% 21X 18X 20X
PR resasen vaeaas ..(6) 9% 8% 5% 8% 9%  11% 7% 12% 6% ™% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10%
Completely agree.......(7) 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 8% 6% 3% 3% 5% re 3 re 3 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Dk/Ns 8% 6% 1%  11% e d 8% 14% 5% 12% 4% 1% 12% 9% re 3 9% 8% 10% 7% 8%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 104 27. Agreement with statements about NAFTA.

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+
Sask KS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS

FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE

ADVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL

STANDARDS THERE
Completely disagree....(1) ™% ™% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% ™% ™% 6% ™% 8% 5% 9% ™ 5% BX 8% 5%
....................... (2) 11%  10%  13%  10% 11%  13% 9% 15% % 12%  10% 12% 8% BX 13X 14% 8% 12% 13%
cteesnsasssssaannsannne (3 14%  15% 20% 13% 14X  10% 17% 16X 12% 14% 16% 11% 6% 11X 14X 2% 9% 11%  20%
............... censases(B) 164%  16%  12%  20% 12%  16% 11X 14% 14X 15%  14% 12X 10X 15X 15X 14% 13X 12%  16%
teteescessaasassnanannse (5) 17% 4% 16X 16% 17X 17X 18%  14%  20% 19X 15% 16% 15% 13X 19X 19% 17X 17T% 16%
reeenssasssennsenans ves(6) 15%  19%  13% 174 16% 12% 16% 13% 17% 15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 14% 13%  16% 16% 13X
Completely agree.......(7) ’ 22% 18% 18X 17X 24X 22% 22% 21% 22% 18X 24% 24X 36% 28% 1T%  13% 27X 23%  16%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% X 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLOSELY TIED

TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL

LOSE OUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO

DCISIONS
Completely disagree....(1) 11% 13X 14% 6% 8X 12% 12% 13X 9% 10X 12X 10% 8% 10% 10X 14% 9% 9%  12%
.................. eeeea(2) 12 10% 18X  11%  12% 13X 7% 15% 10%  13% 11X 1% 8% 9% 14X  15% 8% 12X 16%
cesesesvvsensenareannans (3 1% 13% 9% 10% 12% 10X 10% 12% 10X 13X 11% 9% 8% 10% 12X 13% 9% 12X 13X
ceevsecansasasernseanns (4) 11% 9% 7% 13%  10%  13%  10% 1% 11% 13X 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 12X 10X 10X 11%
vesevsssssssnnarns esesal5) 16% 17%  19%  16% 16% 15X 18X 15% 17% 18% 14% 16X 12X 18% 17% 17% 18X 17% 15%
teseseresassnsasansnsnn (6) 156  18%  13%  22% 14X 14X 15X 13%  17% 4% 16%  16% 18X 14% 1T% 14% 14X 16% 15%
Completely agree....... (7) 23%  20% 19%  21% 26X 20% 26X 21% 24% 18% 25% 26X 35% 2B% 19X 14X 29X 22% 1T%
Dk/Ns 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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American Free Trade Agreement?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total 8.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 S41 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Energy Industry 6% 4% 15% 5% 2% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Clothing manufacturing/ shoes 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Wood & Paper Industry/ Lumber/ forestry 12% 21% 8% 7% 9% 14%  13%  14%  10%  16% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14%  14%  10% 11X 14%
Trucking Industry 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Fish/ Fish Products Industry 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Textile Industry/ Yarn & fabric

Manufacturing 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% X
Agriculture 6% 6% 12% 12% 5% 2% 12% g3 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% ™ 5%
Cars/ Car Parts 10% 5% % ™% 13% 8% 124 1% 9% 10% 8% 1% 9% 10% 1% 9% 8% 12% 9%
Computers/ Other High Tech Products/

Telecommunications 17% 12% 4% 9% 18% 24% 10% 24% 10X 7% 17X 17% 10%  12%  14% 31X 9% 18% 25%
Aircraft/ Aircraft Parts 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Manufacturing Industry 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4X 4% 4% 5%
Banking/ financial Services 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Iron & Steel Industry 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2X
Mining 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5%
Heavy Industries 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1x 0% 1% 1% 1%
Labour/ Jobs 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Airlines 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1x
Livestock/ Meat Industry 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Boat Industry/ Shipping 0% 2% 0% 0% 0x 174 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Natural Resources 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% [y 3 6% 4% 4% 6%
Unionized Industry 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Construction Industry 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Transportation (general) 2% 0% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2X 3%
food Industry 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Importing 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Beer . 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Health Care 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Stockmarket 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tourism 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1X 0% 1% 2% 1% 173 1% 2%
Services 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Research 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Housing Industry 0% 0% 0x 0% 0% 0% 0%

Education 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Service Industries 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Export Industries 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Pharmaceuticals 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total 8.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- S50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Tobacco 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Small Business 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Hazardous waste control/ Environment

recyling 0% 1% 0% (174 0% 0% 0% 0% (173
Retail 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Aerospace 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% (174 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Environmental Industries 0% 0% 0x 0% 0% 0%
Furniture 0% . 1% 0% (14 0% 0% 0X 0% 0xX
None 23X 29% 22% 33% 26% 1% 26% 17X 28% 19% 26% 23% 27% 28% 23% 15% 7% 21% 20%
Other 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% (14
(DK/NS) 7% 16%  16%  17%  16%  19%  13% 1% 22%  16% 15% 20% 19% 22% 13% 14% 22% 15% 13%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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North American Free Trade Agreement?

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
Energy Industry 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Clothing manufacturing/ shoes 20%  11%  18%  18%  18%  31%  13%  20% 20% 14%  23% 24% 20X 18% 19% 24X 18X 17X 24%
Wood & Paper Industry/ Lumber/ Forestry 8% 16% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 1% 9% 10% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6%
Trucking Industry 0% 1% 0% 0x 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% (173 0X 0%
Fish/ Fish Products Industry 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0%  11% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% X 2% 3% 2% 2%
Textile Industry/ Yarn & Fabric

Manufacturing 21%  15%  13%  14%  19%  32% 19%  25% 17X 19%  24%  21% 14X 20X 19% 30X 17% 20X 25%
Agriculture 10%  14% ™% 13% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10X 7% 10%  13% 8% 9% 9% 11X 10X 10X 9%
"Cars/ Car Parts 26%  24%  19% 20% 32% 16% 21% 25X 23% 25% 22% 23X 33x% 24% 21X 21X 23% 23%  25%
Computers/ Other High Tech Products/

Telecommunications k73 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% k74 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Aircraft/ Aircraft Parts 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0x 173 0% 1% 0%
Manufacturing Industry 16%  19% 20% 16% 16% 14% 14% 17%  15% 19% 17% 10X 11X 12X 16X 23% 11X 17% 21%
Banking/ Financial Services 174 1% 0% 173 0% 174 0% 0x 1% 0% 0x
Iron & Steel Industry 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 174 2% 2X 2X 2% 2% 2%
Mining 2% k74 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2X 1% 2% 1%
Heavy Industries 1% 173 1% 1% 1% 1% 173 0% 1% 1% 174 1% 173 0x 174 174 1%
Labour/ Jobs 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 173 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Airlines 1% 1% 1% 2% 173 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% ox 1% 173 0X 0X (174
Livestock/ Meat Industry 173 2% 0x (174 0% ox 1% 174 (174
Natural Resources 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 173 4% 3% 2% 2x 1% 3% 2% 2% X 3% 2X 2% 2x
Unionized Industry 173 2% 0% 1% 0x 0% 0% 0x 0x 174 1% 0X 1% 0X 0X
Construction Industry 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 174 1% 1% 1%
Transportation (general) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0x 0X 1% 1%
Food Industry 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% X 2% 2X 1%
Beer 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0X 1% 1% 1%
Health Care (173 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0X 1%
Dairy Industry (173 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% (173 1% 0X 0x 1% 0x (174 0X 1%
Services 174 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 173 17 1% 0X 174 1%
Research 174 1% 0% 174 0% 0% 0Xx 0x 0% 0%
Housing Industry 0% 0% 0% 0% 173 (173
Education 0% (174 174 0% 0X 0X
Service Industries 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pharmaceuticals 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% (173 1% 1% 0x (17 0x 1% 1% 1%
Tobacco 174 1% 0% 0% 0x (174 0x 0Xx (174
small Business 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0x 1% 0X 1% 1% 1%
Retail (174 0% 1% 0% 0% 0x 0x (174 0xX
Aerospace 0% 1% (173 0% 0% (174 ox ox 1) 4 (174

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 108 28b. Can you think of a Canadian industry that would be harmed by the
North American Free Trade Agreement?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Public transit 0% 0% (174 0% 1% 0%
Furniture 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0x 174 174 174 0% 0%
labout intensive industries 0% 0% 0% (17 (174 0%

Jwewellry 0% 0% 0% 0% 174 0%

Aluminium 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% (174
Recycling 0% (174 0% 0% (174 174
ALl 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
None 4% ™ 3% 6% 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% (33 6% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 174 (174 0%
(DK/NS) 13%  15% 15% 20% 10% 13% 15% 10X 16% 15% 10X 16X 16X 14X 15% 8% 19% 13% 7%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 109 29. Now, I'm going to list some Canadian business and 1'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 - 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
THE ENERGY INDUSTRY
Better 54% 52% 49% S50% 49% 62% 60% 61% 4TX  61%  54% 43X 43X% 51X 59% 57X 4TA  54%  58%
Worse 23%  26% 30% 31% 27X 14%  16%  18% 28% 21% 25% 24% 30% 27% 21% 18% 25% 25% 21%
No impact 16%  15%  14%  13%  16% 18% 19% 19%  14%  15% 14% 22% 16% 17% 15% 19% 19% 15% 16%
Dk/Ns 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 10% 3% ™% 11% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5%
THE CLOTHING MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY
Better 15%  18% 15%  14%  12%  15%  21%  11%  18%  17%  13%  13%  18% 17X 16% 8% 20% 14X 10%
Worse 80% 75% 78% 82% 85% 80% 72% 84X TTX 79% 84X 77X T6% 78X 78X 90X 73X 83% 87X
No impact 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% k74 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Dk/Ns 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2%
THE WOOD AND PAPER INDUSTRY
Better GT% AT%  53% 45%  46%  44%  49%  53%  41%  55%  44% 38X 31X 44X 50X 54X 39X 45%  54%
Worse 3I7% 37X 29%  33%  36%  4L1% 37X 3% 42% 31X 42% 37X 48X 42X% 35X 27X 42% 39X 30%
No impact 124 1% 1% 15%  13%  12% 9% 14%  10%  11%  11% 15%  12%  11% 1% 16%  12%  13% 12X
Dk/Ns 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% k74 7% 3% 3% 10%  10% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 110 29. Now, 1'm going to List some Canadian business and 1'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
THE TRUCKING INDUSTRY
Better 44X LO6%  55% 48X 40X 43X 52X  AT% 42X 53% 42% 36X 40X 44X 49X 42X 48X 42X 44X
Worse 38% 34% 26% 35% 4L4%  38% 32%  36% 39%  3I% 41X 41X 44X 41X 34X 36X 3TX 40X 37X
No impact 1%  14%  12%  14%  10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 9% 11% 14X 10X 10X 11X 13X 9% 13% 12X
Dk/Ns 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% % 9% 4% 9% (43 7% 10% 7% 5% 7% 8% ™ 5% 7%
FIST AND FISH PRODUCTS INDUSTRY
Better 33X 32%  29% 33X 31X 38% 35% 41%  26% 39X 30X 29% 31% 27% 36X 37X 30X 33X 37X
Worse 41X 45%  39% 42X 4L4% 34X 48X 33X 49%  39% 46X 39X 46X 46X 41X 34X 44X 42X 38X
No impact 18% 15X 21X  17% 17% 20% 13X 21X 14X 174 16% 20X 12% 19% 16% 21% 16X 19% 18X
Dk/Ns 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 11% 5% 8% 12% 1% 7™ 7% 8% 10% ™ 7%
THE TEXTILE INDUSTRY
Better 16% 18X 13% 174 14X 14% 24X 14%  18% 17% 16X 12% 18X 16X 19% 10X 20% 15% 11X
Worse T7% 74X 78X 80X 78X 78% 69% 81% 73X 75% 78X BOX T4X T7TX 7% BSX 71% 79X 83X
No impact 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% X %X 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Dk/Ns 3% k7 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4x 3% k54 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 111 29. Now, 1'm going to list some Canadian business and 1'd {ike you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Region Sex Age Education Income

Totat B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atltan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
THE AGRICULTURE INDUSTRY
Better 35X 28% 49%  41% 38X 27% 37TX%  40%  30% 44%  32%  27%  27%  41%  35% 35X 33X 34X 38%
Worse 46% 59% 34% 40X 45%  S50% 41X 43%  49%  40%  S0%  49% 54X 44X 47X 44X 4BX 46X 44X
No impact 14% 8% 12% 16% 12% 19% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14%  15% 13X 11X 14X 16% 12X 15X 14%
Dk/Ns 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 10% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% ™ 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4%
CAR AND CAR PARTS
Better 26% 21% 27% 27% 23% 28X 35% 26% 25% 27% 24% 27X 21X 27X 26% 27% 28% 24X 25%
Worse 61% 62% 59% 64X  66% S55% S56% 61%  62% 63% 65% S4% 67X 64X S9%  S6X 59% 63X 62%
No impact 9% 10% 10% 5% ™ 13% X  11% 7= 7% 8% 13% 8% 6% 10% 1% 8X 104 10%
Dk/Ns ’ 4% 123 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% % k¥4 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3%
COMPUTERS AND OTHER HI-TECH INDUSTRIES
Better 58X 64% S53% 4T%  ST%  61% S4X% 65X S1% 62% S7TK 53X 49X 52X 59X 68% 54X 55X 64X
Worse 28%  22% 33%  35% 30% 24% 32X 26X 31%  28% 29% 27% 35% 34X 26X 21% 30X 31% 25%
No impact . 9% 10% 9% 11X 8% 11% 7 > 1% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 11X 8%
Dk/Ns 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7= 2% 8% 2% 4% 10% 9% 5% 5% 3% 23 4X 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 112 29. Now, I'm going to list some Canadian business and I'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
AIRCRAFT AND AIRCRAFT PARTS
Better 45% 39X 43%  40% 41%  56% 41X 52% 38% 50% 43X 40X 40X 42X 45X 51X 41X 42X 49X
Worse 34% 39% 37X 41%  38%  23%  36% 29% 39% 34%  36% 31x 38X 38X 33x 28% 35% 38% 30%
No impact 13%  15%  13% 14X 14X 14% 8% 15% 12% 11%  13%  17% 11X 13X 4% 14X 13% 13X 15%
Dk/Ns 8% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8X 15% 4% 12% 5% 8% 12% 11X ™ 8% 8% 10% 7% 6%
THE MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY
Better 23%  24% 25% 26% 21% 22% 30% 25% 22% 23% 23% 24x% 20% 25% 25% 20X 27% 21% 21%
Worse 67% 6T% 65% 64% 69X 68% S57T% 65% 68% 70% 69% 60% 65% 67X 66% 67X 61X TI%  69%
No impact 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 9% 4% 4% 9% ™ 5% 7%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% % 8% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES
Better 53X 60% 57% 45% 54X 49X  S50% 59% 47% 58X S53%  46% 35% 50X 54% 64X 43X 52X 61X
Worse 194 16X 21% 21X 20% 17% 21X 17% 21% 19% 20X 18% 31% 23% 18% 10% 24X 17X 16%
No impact 21X 19%  16% 23% 18% 27% 16X 20% 21X 18% 19X 25% 21% 22X 21% 19X 22X 24x 17X
Dk/Ns 8% 5% 6X 11% 7% ™ 13% 4X 1% 5% 8% 11X 13% 6% ™% ™ 11X ™ 5%
THE IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY
Better 36X 29%  35%  36%  34% 41X 42X 38X 35%  42% 33X 32x  33%x 37X 38% 35% 35% 37X 37X
Worse 42% 50%  45% 45X 46X 33X 42% 43X 42% 41X 47X 39X 44X 43X 41X 42X 43X 44X 40X
No impact 12X 13% 11X 14X 12X 13X 9% 15% 10X 11% 12X 14X 14X 12X 11X 14X 11X 11X 16X
Dk/Ns 9% 9% 8% 5% 8X 13% 7% 5% 13% 5% 8% 15% 9% 8% 10X 8% 10% 9% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 113 ' 30. Age

31. Education

Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
AGE
18 to 24 years 12% 1% 12%  12%  11% 14%  17%  15%  10%  33% 9% 15% 15X 8% 15% 13% 11X
25 to 34 years 25% 25% 29% 26% 26% 23% 24% 24% 26% 67% 11% 24X 29% 31% 26% 28% 25%
35 to 44 years 21%  21%  21%  19%  22% 20% 21% 23% 20% 61% 14% 21% 22% 24% 13X 22X 28%
45 to 54 years 14%  16%  14%  13%  12%  15% 13%  13% 14X 39% 174 12% 12%  15% 8% 13X 19%
55 to 64 years 14% 18% 12% 12% 14%  15% 8% 13% 14% 51% 24X  164%  11%  11% 16% 124 12X
65 years and older 13 11X 1% 17% 15%  12% 16X  12% 15% 49% 24X 14X 11% 9% 2% 12% 6%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EDUCATION
Grade school or some high school 15% 1% 9% 22% 13% 18% 15% 16% 13X 8% 13% 26X 100X 29%  12% 4x
Completed high school 28% 19% 27% 29% 28B% 28X 36X 26X 29% 28X 26% 28% 100% 36% 29% < 20%
Some technical/ post secondary 9% 17%  14% 9% 8% 7% 4% 9% 10% 11% 9% 8% 28% 9% 10% 8%
Completed technical/ post secondary 15% 17X 1% 9% 16X 15% 16X 14% 154 17X 16X 10% 44% 9% 18% 15%
Some university 9% 15% 13x 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 27X 7% 9% 11X
Completed university degree 18 17% 21X 16% 19% 17% 16% 17X 18% 20X 18% 13X 73% 7% 18% 27X
Post graduate degree ™ 4% 5% 4% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 27% 2% X 14X
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% (173 0% 0% 0x

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 4146 498 367 434 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 S60 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Under $10,000 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 9% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 8% 4% 4% 1% 13%
$10,000 to $19,999 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 12% 13% 9%  12% 9% 7% 15%  26%  13% 6% 3% 35%
$20,000 to $29,999 15%  146%  14%  21%  13%  15% 1% 13%  17% 18% 8% 20% 26X 20% 13% ™ S51%
$30,000 to $39,999 16% 15% 21% 16% 14% 18% 17% 17% 15% 20% 13% 16% 14% 19% 18% 12X 53%
$40,000 to $49,999 6% 17% 1% 16%  16%  16%  11%  15%  13%  14% 18X 1%  11% 13X  16% 15X 47X
$50,000 to $59,999 12% 9% 18% ™% 13% 9% 13%  12% 12%  10% 16% 8% 4% 10X 14%  15% 33%
$60,000 to $69,999 6% 9% 3% red red 4% 6% 8% S% 6% 7% 4% 2% 5% 7% 8% 17%
$70,000 to $79,999 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 10X 14%
$80,000 to $89,999 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% Fe 3 10%
$90,000 to $99,999 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 8%
$100,000 and over 6% 7% 6% 3% 9% 4% 1% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5% 2% 4% 4% 14% 18%
Dk/Ns 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Region Sex Age Education Income

Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k

Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 436 461 530

Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 38 215 410 502 373 428 463 538
FIRST LANGUAGE
English 65% 87% 80% 85% 82% 11% 87% 62% 67% 65% 64% 65% S5X 68X 68X 61X 62% 62% 70%
French 25% 2% 1% 1% 6% B81% 13% 25% 24% 25% 26% 23% 31% 26X 21% 25% 28% 29% 18%
Both French and English 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Other 106 11%  18% 13X  12% 6% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11X 12X 5% 10% 13X 9% 9% 1%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 116 34. Do you or does any member of your family currently belong to a tabour
union?

Region Sex Age Education Income
Total B.C. Alb Man/ Ont Que Atlan Male Fem 18-34 35-54 55+ Some H.S. Post Univ <30k 30k- 50k+

Sask HS Sec Grad 50k
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 122 551 387 131 733 765 568 521 407 217 414 498 367 436 461 530
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 121 541 391 137 742 760 554 560 386 215 410 502 373 428 463 538

BELONG TO A LABOUR UNION

Yes 35%  40%  27% 34%  30%  41% 37X 37X 32%  36%  42%  24% 36X 39X 37X 28X  26% 41X 36%
No 64% S8% T3%  66% 69% 59% 60% 62% 66% 63% 58% T4% 63% 61% 62% TIX  73% S58% 63%
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 1 Province
Sex
[ Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Oispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
PROVINCE
British Columbia 12% 1% 12% 1% 11% 13%
Alberta 9% 11% 9% 9% 5% 8%
Saskatchewan 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7%
Mani toba 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Ontario 37% 37 30% 39% 31% 44%
Quebec 26% 26% 33% 24% 37X 16%
New Brunswick 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Nova Scotia 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Newfoundl and 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Prince Edward Island 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% (173
SEX
Male 49% 66% 50% 44% 40% 46%
Female 51% 34% 50% 56% 60% 54%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 2 1. Agreement with statement...

Mean summary

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENTY RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS 5.6 5.0 5.5 6.1 3.9 6.3
1 ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULY 4.7 5.4 4.6 5.3 3.6 4.3
FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO
ME RIGHT NOW 5.7 4.9 6.2 5.5 5.8 5.8
LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUY WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE 4.3 4.2 4.0 4.5 4.4 4.4
1 LIKE TO READ, WATCH AND LISTEN YO
INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS I CAN 5.5 6.1 5.2 5.1 5.9 5.6
1 DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY
DON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THATY
BOTHER ME 3.9 3.6 4.3 3.4 4.5 3.9
I OFYEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT
AFFECT ME 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.8 4.0 4.0
1 THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU 5.8 6.2 5.7 6.0 5.6 5.5
I AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABOUT THE FUTURE
OF THIS COUNTRY 5.4 4.4 5.3 5.8 5.1 6.0
1 AM PROUD TO BE CANADIAN 6.2 6.4 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.1
1 AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE I
HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IV 5.4 5.8 5.4 5.0 5.7 5.2

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 3 1. Agreement wWith statement...

Mean summary

........................................................................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE

WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S

IMPDRTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE

THINGS 6.1 6.2 6.0 6.3 6.1 6.0
I CONSIDER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL TRAN

EXPERIMENTAL 4.8 4.5 4.9 4.5 5.2 5.1
WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS

MOSTLY DETERMINE BY LUCK 2.7 2.3 3.0 2.5

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-D8)
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TopBox Score (Rated 6 7)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
| Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS 59 44 56 72 21 80
I ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT 32 47 28 44 12 25
FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO
ME RIGHT NOW 65 44 7 59 70 7
LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE 29 26 23 3" 35 N
1 LIKE TO READ, WATCH AND LISTEN TO
INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS ! CAN 57 73 49 48 70 57
I DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY
DON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THAT
BOTHER ME 23 17 25 15 34 28
I OFTEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT
AFFECT ME 25 18 27 24 22 29
I THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU 66 82 64 7 58 56
I AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABOUT THE FUTURE
OF THIS COUNTRY 56 3 49 69 48 74
I AM PROUD TO BE CANADIAN 81 84 78 84 81 78
I AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE I
HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IT 52 63 56 39 60 49

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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1. Agreement with statement...

TopBox Score (Rated 6 7)

Total

WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE

WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S

IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE

THINGS 76
I CONSIDER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL THAN

EXPERIMENTAL 38
WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS

MOSTLY DETERMINE BY LUCK 7

Enthusiastic
Advocates

Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned
Supporters Pragmatists Opponents
79 75 81 3
29 38 27 50
3 8 4 15

Resolute

Antagonists

........................................................................................................................................

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 6 1. Agreement with statement...

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS
Completely disagree....(1) 4% 6% 3% 17X 1%
....................... (2) 3% 5% 1% 1% 9% 1%
....................... 3 5% 8% 5% 2% 16% 3%
....................... (%) 1% 17% 13% 6% 19% 5%
........ P & 3| 17% 20% 21% 18% 21% 9%
tesssaasancannssnananaa(6) 17% 12% 23% 20% 9% 17%
Completely agree.......(7) 42% 32% 33% 52% 12% 64%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 0%
1 ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT
Completely disagree....(1) 6% 1% 6% 2% 18% 9%
.......... vesesnsanasss(2) 5% 3% 5% 1% 10% 8%
....................... 3 12% 5% 11% 9% 18% 16%
....................... %) 18% 15% 22% 12% 22% 19%
....................... (5) 26% 29% 28% 31% 20% 23%
teesseensasssanasansans (6) 13% 19% 13% 19% 5% 9%
Completely agree....... 7 19% 28% 15% 26% 7% 16%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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1. Agreement with statement...

Base: ALl Respondents
Unweighted Base

Dispassionate
Supporters

FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO

ME RIGHT NOW
Completely disagree....(1)
....................... (2)

R veceennscsasssans (6)
Completely agree.......(7)

LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING

ABOUT THE FUTURE
Completely disagree....(1)

....... R 3
............... R & 3 )
......... R (3
............ R €3]
............ R ()]
Completely agree....... (7

Dk/Ns

Source: Angus Reid Group

Total Enthusiastic
Advocates

1498 237
1502 234
4% 9%
3% 6%
5% 9%
8% 8%
15% 24%
18% 17%
4T% 27%
12% 15%
9% 7%
14% 146%
15% 17%
20% 20%
8% 7%
21% 20%
0%

International trede issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)

1%
0%
3%
5%
15%
24%
53%

14%
1%
17%
16%
19%

15%

Concerned
Pragmatists

4%
3%
5%
11%
18%
16%
43%

11%
10%
15%
24%

23%

old Fashioned
Opponents

3%
3%
5%

12%
19%
S1%

Resolute
Antagonists

........................................................................................................................................

5%
2%
5%

10%

15%
56%

12%
16%
12%
20%

24%

-



Page: 8 1. Agreement with statement...

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

1 LIKE TO READ, WATCH AND LISTEN TO

INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS I CAN
Completely disagree....(1) 4% 1% 4% 7*% 2% 5%
............. N 3] 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1%
....................... (3 7% 3% 9% 9% 4% 6%
....................... %) 1% 7% 12% 12% 10% 10%
....................... ¢)) 19% 15% 21% 20% 12% 20%
....................... (6) 17% 20% 18% 19% 20% 1%
Completely agree....... (4] 40% 53% 30% 29% 50% 46%
1 DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY

DON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THAT

BOTHER ME
Completely disagree....(1) 14% 19% 9% 18% 6% 17%
....................... (2) 14% 15% 1% 19% 1% 12%
................... R &) 14% 14% 12% 20% 12% 13%
....................... %) 16% 16% 20% 14% 19% 15%
....................... (5) 18% 19% 23% 14% 18% 14%
....................... (6 1% 9% 12% 6% 17% 15%
Completely agree....... (7 12% 8% 13% 9% 17% 14%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 9 1. Agreement with statement...
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
1 OFTEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT
AFFECT ME

Completely disagree....(1) 16% 19% 12% 18% 15% 18%
...................... .(2) 15% 22% 17% 13% 12% 13%
........... P & 5] 13% 1% 12% 18% 12% 13%
....................... (%) 16% 15% 13% 16% 19% 1%
....................... 5) 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 16X
...... P (-2 1% 9% 13% 1% 9% 12%
Completely agree.......(7) 146% 9% 16% 12% 13% 18%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
I THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU

Completely disagree....(1) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
................ N ¢ 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
........... cesecensacas(3) 4% 0% 5% 3% 6% 5%
.............. RN (3] 8% 4% 10% 5% 1% 1%
...................... «(5) 18% 12% 19% 18% 20% 22%
...... B () 25% 27% 29% 26% 22% 19%
Completely agree...... Nep 41% 55% 34% 45% 37% 38%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 10 1. Agreement with statement...

..............................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents ) 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
I AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABOUT THE FUTURE

OF THIS COUNTRY
Completely disagree....(1) 5% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4%
....................... (2) 4% 7% 4% 1% 6% 3%
....................... 3 8% 18% 9% 4% 8% 2%
....................... €4) 10% 12% 14% 6% 13% 5%
......... N €2 18% 22% 22% 16% 18% 1%
....................... €6) 16% 1% 16% 26% 12% 13%
Completely agree....... 7 41% 20% 32% 45% 37% 61%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 AM PROUD TO BE CANADIAN
Completely disagree....(1) 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5%
P ¢4 | 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
......... P - 5 3% 2% 3% 2% &% 4%
......... veersesannanad(l) 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5%
........................ (&D] 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5%
....................... 6 8% 7% 13% 6% 7% 6%
Completely agree....... N 73% % 65% % 74% 72%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 11

1. Agreement with statement...

- _ — —

Dispassionate
Supporters

Concerned
Pragmatists

0ld Fashioned
Opponents

Resolute
Antagonists

Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base

1 AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE !

HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IT

Completely disagree....(1)
....................... )

Completely agree.......(7)
Dk/Ns

WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE

WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S

IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE

THINGS
Completely disagree....(1)
P -5

N ]

................. PN (3]

................ reennes(6)
Completely agree..... - (7)
Dk/Ns

Total Enthusiastic
Advocates
1498 237
1502 234
4% 3%
2% 1%
5% 2%
12% 6%
22% 26%
21% 22%
3% 41%
2% 1%
1% 2%
1% 0%
2% 0%
5% 4%
15% 14%
23% 21%
53% 58%
0%

3%
3%
5%
12%
19%
26%
29%
2%

5%
4%

17%
2T%
17%
22%

2%

1%
0%
1%
3%
14%
20%
61%

178
178

1%
3%
12%
21%
19%
40%
1%

3%
6%
13%
21%
17%
32%
2%

3%
1%
3%

15%
19%
53%

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 12 1. Agreement with statement...

Totat Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
1 CONSIDER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL THAN

EXPERIMENTAL
Completely disagree....(1) 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 5%
....................... (2) 6% 7% 3% 10% 4% 5%
....................... (3 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10%
....................... %) 17% 22% 17% 19% 17% 13%
....................... (¢)] 24% 25% 28% 28% 19% 19%
........ . € ) 19% 17% 21% 13% 23% 19%
Comptetely agree....... (49 19% 12% 16% 15% 7% 28%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 1% 1%
WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS
MOSTLY DETERMINE BY LUCK

Completely disagree....(1) 30% 37% 26% 32% 17% 36%
chseerren seesessennanne (2) 23% 27% 21% 27% 23% 20%
. ceseeserrnranns (3 17% 19% 19% 17% 16% 146%
....................... 4 12% 9% 13% 13% 16% 1%
....................... (5) 10% 4% 13% 7% 14% 1%
....................... 6) 3% 1% 3% 4% 8% 2%
Completely agree....... (48] 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 6%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 13 2. Overall, would you say the federal government is doing a good or a poor
job in terms of managing Canada's economy?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Very Good.......(4) 2% 7% 1% 0% 2%
Somewhat Good...(3) 22% 45% 30% 14% 26% 3%
Somewhat poor...(2) 37% 34% 44% 46% 42% 21%
Very poor....... q) 38% 14% 22% 36% 28% 76%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Mean 1.9 2.5 2.1 1.8 2.0 1.3

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 14 3. A number of statements have been made about canada's ability to compete
in world markets. How would you rate each of the following statements.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA SHOULD TAKE
ACTION TO PROTECTCANADIAN BUS&IND BY
LIMITING THE AMT OF FOREIGN GOODS
Completely disagree....(1) 9% 17% 10% 5% 44 7%
....................... (2) 9% 21% 9% T% 4% 3%
....................... 3) 1% 18% 1% 10% 8% T%
....................... (%) 15% 13% 17% 16% 16% 12%
........... eeecenasassa(5) 22% 13% 21% 28% 21% 22%
............ R )] 15% 9% 146% 16% 19% 20%
Completely agree....... 7 20% 10% 16% 16% 29% 28%
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Mean 4.6 3.5 4.4 4.7 5.2 5.1
THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA HAS AN OVERALL
PLAN FOR IMPROVING CANADA'S
INTERNATIONAL TRADE
Completely disagree....(1) 11% 4% 8% 8% 9% 26%
............. cenveacaas(2) 13% 9% 8% 15% 10% 20%
......... O ) 15% 1% 16% 18% 13% 18%
ceesscsannsansanan ceaee() 19% 17% 20% 21% 20% 15%
e 5 21% 27% 28% 20% 7% 8%
...................... .(6) 8% 15% 11% 6% 5% 4%
Completely agree....... 7 8% 16% 7™ ™ 8% ™
Dk/Ns 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Mean 3.9 4.6 4.2 3.8 4.0 3.0

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 15 4. Who do you see as having the greatest responbility for helping
Canadians adjust to changes in the global economy.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned 0id Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
The federal government 45% 36% 41% 46% 51% 53%
The provincial government 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Business 28% 43% 32% 27% 22% 19%
Unions 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4x
Other 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 1%
Dk/Ns 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%

........................................................................................................................................

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 16 5. Do you feel that the federal government is doing a very good job,
a good job, a poor job, or a very poor job in helping Canadians adjust
to changes in the global economy?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned otd Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
A very good job....(4) 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
A good job......... (3) 29% 51% 37% 24% 37% 6%
A poor job.........(2) 45% 7% 44% 54% 49% 40%
A very poor job....(1) 22% % 12% 19% 10% 52%
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1%
Mean 2.1 2.5 2.3 2.1 2.3 1.5

........................................................................................................................................

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 17 6. From what you know, which of the following best describes the current
situation for Canadian trade.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists. Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
WITH WESTERN EUROPE
We export more goods than we import 19% 25% 19% 18% 13% 17%
We import more goods than we export 41% 36% 34% 44% 50% 43%
Imports and exports about equat 26% 29% 31% 22% 20% 26%
Dk/Ns 14% 10% 16% 15% 16% 14%
WITH MEXICO
We export more goods than we import 29% 37% 32% 25% 25% 26%
We import more goods than we export 36% 32% 33% 40% 32% 41%
Imports and exports about equal 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 1%
Dk/Ns 21% 16% 21% 22% 7% 22%
WITH THE U.S.
We export more goods than we import 25% 40% 28% 18% 21% 20%
We import more goods than we export 54% 44% 49% S57% 61% 61%
Imports and exports about equal 16% 13% 19% 18% 13% 13%
Dk/Ns 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
WITH JAPAN :
We export more goods than we import 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7%
We import more goods than we export 76% 5% 74% 7% 5% 79%
Imports and exports about equal 7% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Dk/Ns 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8%
OVERALL
We export more goods than we import 22% 37% 27% 19% 18% 13%
We import more goods than we export 56% 41% 51% 61% S57% 66%
Imports and exports about equal 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 14%
Dk/Ns 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% e )

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 18 7a. Have you heard anything about a North American Free Trade Agreement,
or NAFTA, involving Canada, the U.S. and Mexico?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Yes 88% 90% 85% 85% 87% 92%
No 12% 9% 15% 14% 13% 8x
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 19 7b. What do you remember from what you saw, read, or heard?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Aware of NAFTA 1315 214 330 281 156 334
Unweighted Base 1323 212 335 280 156 340
Bad for Canada (General) 8% 3% 4% 9% 10% 1%
Freer Trade between Canada/ U.S./

Mexico/ Lowering Tariffs 12% 19% 1M1% 12% 8% 9%
Good for Canada (General) 4% e 3 5% 2% 1% 6%
It's going ahead/ agreement signed/

inevitable 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 8%
Wages will go down 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Good for Canadian Business 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Lost jobs/ low Mexican wages 24% 19% 17% 24% 31% 32%
Similar to EEC/ trade bloc 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% (174
U.S. getting best deal 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Canada giving up too much 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Indifferent/ no impact/ good and bad 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Mexican workers will suffer 0% 1%
Same as F.T.A. (Canada-U.S. Deal)/

Extension of F.T.A. 7% 8% 10% ™ 2% ™
Will hurt Canadian manufacturing/

business 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 6%
Will hurt Canadian standard of living 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
U.S./ Bush in favour 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Mexicans/ Salinas in favour 173 0% 0% 0% 0%
Canadians worried/ anxious 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Canadian Labour Unions Opposed 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Bad for Canadian farmers/ Agriculture 0% 1% 1% 0%
Mexico getting best deal 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Mexico getting worst deal 0% 0% (174 0%
U.S. corporations only winners 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Mulroney wants it 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Needed in today's marketplace 1% 1% 1% 1%

U.S. and Canada will be losers 0% 1% 0% (174
Generally in favour 1% 2% 1%

Expand markets 4% 7 6% 2% 1% 1%
Mexican workers allowed in Canada/

immigration problems 0% 1% 0%
Lower labour standards 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mexican energy is safeguarded, ours is

not 0% 1%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 20 7b. What do you remember from what you saw, read, or heard?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned 0ld Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Environmental standards will be upheld 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Can't trust participants to keep their

word 0% 0% 1% 1%
Language differences 0% 1%
Cheaper prices for goods 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
More businesses/ Industries moving south 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 5%
More jobs available 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Improve Canadian economy 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Social services are protected 0% 0%
Natural resources are protected 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% ox
U.S. election deadline 0% 0% 1% 1%
Long-term benefit 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Treat to medicare . 0% 0%
Threat to Canadian culture 0% 1%
Hurt Canadian economy 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Government being secretive about

agreement 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3%
65% North American content on any duty

free goods 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Canada remains powerless until

U.S.decides what to do 0% 0% 0% 1%
The prov. concerned about how it will

turn out for them 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% (13
NAFTA is good for the west 0% 0%
Loss of investment in Canada 0% 0% 0%
Creates a tremendous opportunity for

Canada in High-tech ind 1% 3% 1% o% 173
The deal concerning auto ind will be

similar to present 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Has to go back through Parliament/ has

to be ratified yet 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
This is a Global way to go 1% 2% 1% 1%
Textile industry will suffer 2% % 2% 2% 2%
Transportation will be costly 0% 1% 1%
Largest common market in the world 0% 0% 1% 1%
Open up opportunities for the country 0% 1%
Not all in favour 0% 1%
Mexico does not pay attention to

pollution 0% 1% 0% 1%
Energy costs more in Canada 0% 1%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 21 7b. What do you remember from what you saw, read, or heard?

..............................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Bad for Canada-U.S. relations/ conflict 0% 0%
shoe and furniture industry will suffer 0% 1%
Obligated to join NAFTA to avoid losing
investments 0% 0%
None 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Other . 0% 1% 1% 0%
(DK/NS) 8% 5% 1% 7% 14% 7%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Is the NAFTA an improvement over the current free trade agreement

Page: 22 8.
between Canada and the U.S.?

........................................................................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Yes 27T% 59% 42% 17% 13% 7%
No 43% 14% 22% 47% 57% 74%
Dk/Ns 30% 28% 35% 37% 30% 19%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 23 9. The canada-U.S. free trade agreement has now been in effect for over 3
years. generally speaking, would you say that it has...

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Benefitted Canada 1% 35% 15% 6% 0%
Hurt Canada 67% 36% 49% 75% 79% 93X
No impact 20% 25% 30% 18% 18% %
Dk/Ns 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 24 10. what about the long term effects of free trade between Canada and the
U.S.? In the long run the free trade agreement will...

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Benefitted Canada 37% 89% 54% 7% 12% ™%
Hurt Canada 49% 5% 25% 57% 7% 86%
No impact 8% 5% 12% 10% 11% 3%
Dk/Ns 6% 1% 9% 6% 6% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 25 11. Regardless of how you feel about the actual free trade agreement
between Canada and the U.S., do you support or oppose the idea of
free trade between Canada and the U.S.?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Support 66% 95% 80% 65% 51% 43%
Oppose 30% 4% 16% 32% 46% 53%
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 26 12. Would you say that, in the long-term, more jobs will be created or
would you say that more jobs would be lost as a result of the free
trade agreement with the United States?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
A lot more jobs created 10% 35% 9% 5% 2% 3%
A few more jobs created 23% 43% 40% 17% 10% 3%
A few more jobs lost 20% 1% 23% 312 24% 12%
A lot more jobs lost 39% 4% 14% 39% 56% BOX
Dk/Ns 8% 8% 14% 8% 7% 2%

........................................................................................................................................

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 27 13. Recently there has been a number of trade disputes between Canada and
the U.S. In general, do you think that Canada has won more, or lost
more of these trade disputes since the free trade agreement went into

effects?
Psychographic Solution
Totat Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
wWon more 10% 21% 14% 7% 5% 5%
Lost more 74% 51% 68% 82% 81% 84%
Even draw 7% 18% 7% 5% 6% 2%
Dk/Ns 9% 11% 11% 5% 7% 9%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 28 14. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the free trade agreement
that was reached between Canada and the United States?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 kX3 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Strongly support...... ) 10% 41% 10% 3% 1%
Moderately support....(3) - 35% 50% 64% 29% 18% 8%
Moderately oppose.....(2) 25% 8% 16% 38% 40% 24%
Strongly oppose.......(1) 26% 1% 5% 23% 36% 65%
Dk/Ns 4% 0% 5% 6% 7% 1%
Mean 2.3 3.3 2.8 2.1 1.8 1.4

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 29 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free

trade?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 21 80 204 134 325
Unweighted Base 769 21 82 202 134 330

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE

U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY

CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT
Much more 11% 33% 17% 1% 10% 8%
Somewhat more 47% 33% 62% 57% 43% 39%
Not very 23% 31% 14% 20% 27% 24%
Not at all 16% 4% 7% 9% 14% 25%
Dk/Ns 4% 2% 6% 5%
CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE

INCREASED B8Y $31 BILLION AS A RESULT

OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Much more 17% 33% 28% 21% 16% 11%
Somewhat more 46% 51% S7% 49% 48% 40%
Not very 18% 12% 9% 18% 17% 21%
Not at all 14% 4% % 8% 14% 21%
Dk/Ns 5% 3% 3% 5% 6%
SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED

COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND

OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN

CANADA
Much more 20% 48% 29% 20% 16% 17%
Somewhat more 45% 37% 43% 53% 43% 42%
Not very 18% 5% 19% 15% 25% 16%
Not at all 16% 4% 8% 10% 13% 23%
Dk/Ns 2% 6% 1% 2% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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15a. Would this make you more Likely, not very likely to support free

trade?

Advocates

Dispassionate
Supporters

Concerned
Pragmatists

Resolute
Antagonists

Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose
Unweighted Base

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
OISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES

Much more

Somewhat more

Not very

Not at all

Dk/Ns

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE OISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER

Much more

Somewhat more

Not very

Not at all

Dk/Ns

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION

Much more

Somewhat more

Not very

Not at all

Ok/Ns

10%
45%
24%
17%

4%

14%
47X
20%
18%

3%

19%
58%
14%

6%

44%
45%

4%

36%

17%
55%
18%

3%

21%

24%
6%

18%
56%
15%

8%
53%
23%
1%

5%

13%
54%
18%
13%

1%

13%
38%
32%
13%

5%

13%
49%
18%
17%

4%

38%

39%
23%
25%

4%

10%
41%
21%
24%

3%

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

-




Page: 31 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 21 80 204 134 325
Unweighted Base 769 21 82 202 134 330

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN

MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6

BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA
Much more 22% 2% 32% 30% 17% 17%
Somewhat more 42% 64% 44% 46% 43% 37%
Not very 18% 5% 14% 16% 22% 19%
Not at all 15% 4% 8% 8% 11% 23%
Dk/Ns 4% 1% 1% 7% 4%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED

THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC

DOWNTURN
Much more 16% 38% 31% 19% 9% 12%
Somewhat more 7% 35% 38% 43% 38% 33%
Not very 21% 18% 20% 20% 26% 20%
Not at all 24% 9% 10% 17% 23% 33%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA

BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Much more 17% 34% 22% 25% 11% 12%
Somewhat more 40% 38% 42% 44% 44% 35%
Not very 20% 9% 17% 17% 23% 21%
Not at all 21% 19% 14% 13% 18% 29%
Dk/Ns 3% 4% 1% 4% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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trade?
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned 0ld Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 21 80 204 134 325
Unweighted Base 769 21 82 202 134 330

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY
Much more 15% 33% 27% 164% 12% 12%
Somewhat more 443% 45% 46% 56% 44% 36%
Not very 21% 9% 16% 21% 21% 23%
Not at all 16% 10% 6% 17% 25%
Dk/Ns : 4% 14% 1% 3% 7% 4%
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE Of THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT
Much more 16% 246% 24% 20% 9% 14%
Somewhat more 39% 35% 52% 46% 42% 31%
Not very 21% 41% 16% 20% 25% 21%
Not at all 20% 4% 12% 15% 31%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 2% ) 9% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 33 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Summary Table of (Much more/ Somewhat more)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
tJ.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 57 66 79 68 53 46

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 63 84 84 70 63 51

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA . 65 86 3 73 59 59

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 55 7 72 61 50 48

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 60 89 70 67 62 51

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 53 76 75 62 47 44

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 64 92 76 76 60 54

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 53 73 69 62 47 45

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 34 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Summary Table of (Much more/ Somewhat more)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA

BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 57 72 64 69 54 47
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY 59 78 73 70 56 48
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT 55 59 76 66 52 44

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 35 ' 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

........................................................................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 39 34 21 29 41 49

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLON AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 33 16 13 26 32 43

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 33 8 27 26 39 39

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 41 17 26 34 45 48

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 37 1" 30 32 34 46

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 41 24 23 35 46 49

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 32 8 22 23 33 42

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 45 27 30 37 50 53

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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trade?

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA

BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 41 28 32 30 41 S0
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY 37 9 26 27 37 48
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT 41 41 20 32 40 52

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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..............................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 21 80 204 134 325
Unweighted Base 769 21 82 202 134 330
SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT
Very believable I3 8% 4% 10% 7% 6%
Somewhat believable 35% 59% 55% 43% 41% 22%
Not very believable 36% 16% 30% 39% 31% 38%
Not believable at alt 19% 13% 1% T* 15% 30%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 1% 5% 5%
CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Very believable 4% 14% 7% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat believable 29% 39% 43% 39% 31% 17%
Not very believable 41% 26% 43% 41% 41% 42%
Not believable at all 24% 18% 8% 13% 20% 35%
Dk/Ns 2% 5% 2% 4% 3%
SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA
Very believable 5% 9% 8% 8% 4% 2X
Somewhat believable 22% 48% 32% 29% 22% 14%
Not very believable 39% 27% 46% 39% 38% 38%
Not believable at all 33% 17% 13% 24% 35% 45%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 21 80 204 134 325
Unweighted Base 769 21 82 202 134 330
THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES :
Very believable 5% 10% [2 .3 8% k74 2%
Somewhat believable 32% 56% 39% 41% 31% 23%
Not very believable 38% 26% 36% 33% 39% 41%
Not believable at all 23% 10% 17% 15% 21% 32X
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 3% 6% 2%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER
Very believable 4% 10% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat bel ievable 30% 46% 51% 39% 28% 19%
Not very believable 40% 31% 25% 38% 42% 44%
Not believable at all 25% 23% 14% 17% 22% 34%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% k14 1%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTJALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION
Very believable 4% 4x 6% 4% 3%
Somewhat believable 29% 49% 58% 36% 29% 16%
Not very believable 39% 41% 26% 37% 39% 43%
Not believable at all 26% 10% 11% 18% 19% 33%
Dk/Ns 5% 1% 3% 9% SX

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 21 80 204 134 325
Unweighted Base 769 21 82 202 134 330

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN

MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6

BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA
Very believable 5% 23% ™ 6% 2% 3%
Somewhat believable 24% 39% 50% 31% 24% 12%
Not very believable 40% 32% 29% 42% (Y51 40%
Not believable at all 30% 6% 12% 20% 25% 43%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 1% 5% 2%
THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENEO

THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC

OOWNTURN
Very believable 4% 15% 8% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat believable 15% 21% 35% 20% 19% 6%
Not very believable 37% 43% 25% 44X 35% 35%
Not believable at all 42% 21% 30% 31% 3% 56%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 1% 5% 1%
SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANAOA

BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT
Very believable 10% 19% 11% 14% 9% 8%
Somewhat believable 30% 43% 44% 34X 34% 21%
Not very believable 29% 27% 26% 31% 32% 28%
Not believable at all 29% 12% 16% 19% 22% 43%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 21 80 204 134 325

Unweighted Base 769 21 82 202 134 330
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY
Very believable 7% 26% 13% 8% 5% 4x
Somewhat believable 35% 36% 46% 44% 34% 27%
Not very believable 31% 18% 25% 32% 36% 30%
Not believable at all 23% 15% 16% 11% 20% 35%
Dk/Ns 4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4%
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT
Very believable 9% 16% 1% 13% 9% 6%
Somewhat believable 37% 69% 48% 43% 35% 30%
Not very believable 27% 13% 29% 27% 32% 25%
Not betievable at att 24% 12% 16% 17% 36%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 2% 7> 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table of (Very beleivable/ Somewhat believable)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE

U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY

CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 42 67 59 53 48 27
CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE

INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT

OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 33 53 49 44 35 20

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 27 57 40 37 26 16

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 36 66 46 49 34 25

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 34 46 60 43 32 21

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 33 49 61 42 33 19

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 29 62 57 37 26 15

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 19 36 43 24 22 8

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 40 61 55 48 42 28

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table of (Very beleivable/ Somewhat believable)

........................................................................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY 42 60 58 53 38 3
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT 46 83 59 56 44 36

Source: Angus Reid Group ‘
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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15b. How believable would you find this statement

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
55 29 41 46 47 68
65 42 51 54 61 78
72 43 59 .62 7 83
61 34 52 48 61 3
65 54 40 55 64 78
63 51 37 55 58 76
69 38 41 62 69 83
79 64 56 I 73 91
58 39 42 50 54 n

(continued)
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Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION

THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY : 54 33 39 43 55 65
CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT 51 13 41 42 49 61

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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16. Do you trust most of what they say?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS
Trust most 5% 17% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Trust some 33% 51% 46% 26% 32% 14%
Trust little 36% 25% 34% 46% 44% 34%
Trust nothing 25% 7% 14% 25% 23% 51%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1% 0%
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS
Trust most 8% 14% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Trust some 41% 48% 46% 38% 47% 30%
Trust little 33% 25% 32% 40% 34% 34%
Trust nothing 17% 12% 13% 16% 13% 29%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
LABOUR UNION LEADERS
Trust most 9% ™ 7% 8% 1% 13%
Trust some 35% 25% 33% 42% 33% 35%
Trust little 32% 33% 35% 31% 34% 27%
Trust nothing 23% 35% 24% 17% 19% 23%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
TRADE ECONOMISTS AND OTHER EXPERTS IN

INTERNATIONAL TRADE
Trust most 29% 41% 31% 30% . 23% 21%
Trust some 46% 48% 47% 50% 44% 43%
Trust little 17% 7% 15% 15% 26% 23%
Trust nothing 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

study
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 kX3 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
JOURNALISTS AND REPORTERS
Trust most 1% % 13% 14% 5% 13%
Trust some 43% 47% 37% 43% 51% 44%
Trust little 30% 33% 34% 32% 26% 25%
Trust nothing 14% 12% 15% 10% 15% 17%
Dk/Ns 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
BUSINESS LEADERS
Trust most 21% 31% 25% 19% 18% 13%
Trust some 49% 51% 48% 53% 50% 446%
Trust little 23% 14% 22% 22% 24% 29%
Trust nothing 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 13%
Dk/Ns 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1%
! INTEREST GROUPS OPPOSED TO THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT
Trust most 8% 3% 4% 8% 10% 15%
| Trust -some 39% 30% 34% 47% 43% 43%
| Trust little 35% 34% 45% 33% 31% 27%
| Trust nothing 16% 32% 15% 9% 10% 14%
; Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 47 17a. As you may know, the federal government has recently completed
negotiations with the United States and Mexico on a three-way free
trade agreement. Do you ...

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Strongly support......(4) 10% 39% 13% 2%
Moderately support....(3) 36% 53% 67% 32% 17% 4%
Moderately oppose.....(2) 24% 4% 1% 43% 41% 25%
Strongly oppose.......(1) 246% 1% 3% 14% 32% 68%
Dk/Ns 6% 3% 7% 9% 1% 3%
Mean 2.3 3.3 3.0 2.2 1.8 1.3

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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and the United States and Mexico?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Strongly support/ somewhat support 682 218 310 110 30 15
Unweighted Base 686 216 313 112 30 15
Opens more markets for Canada than jobs
lost 18% 16% 19% 23% 10%
Good for Canada (general) 6% 6% ™ 6% 6% >
Good for Mexico (general) 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 15%
Good for Canada-U.S.-and Mexico 3% 3% 3% 5%
Will raise Mexican standard of living 1% 1% 1% 1% 12%
Will create jobs/ opportunity 1% 12% 12% 8% 14% 13%
1'am for freer trade 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 6%
Will solve problems with F.T.A./
improvement 3% 2% 3% 3% 13% 13%
More trade is good 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 29%
More investment in Canada 1% 1% ™
Stabilizing prices 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
No alternative/ free trade the only
option 7% 8% 6% 8% 14%
Help balance imports & exports 2% 2% 1% 4%
Reduce Labour 0% 1%
Trade Bloc Unit 4% 6% 4%
Long Term Benefits 9% 10% 8% 9% 7%
Will force Canadian Businesses to become
more competitive 11% 15% 9% 11% 3%
Mexico could benefit from Canadian
technology 2% 4% 1% 3%
No Tariffs 1% 0% 2%
Improve economy 11% 9% 12% 10% 17% 14%
Important to have stronger relations to
compete with the ECM ™ 9% 6% 4% 7% 6%
Will be teft behind, if we don't move
forward 6% 9% 4% 5%
Will waken unions 0% 0%
Should work if all co-operate fairly 2% 0% 3% 3%
Canada and U.S.A. will force Mexico to
clean up environment 0% 0%
Canada needs to learn to compete
globally 3% 5% 2% 3%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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17. Why do you support the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists |
1
Will be the strongest trading bloc in |
the world 3% 4% 2 2% % |
Savings in transportation costs 0% 0% 1%
Tourism will benefit 0% 4%
Global free trade improves standard of
living for everyone 0% 1%
Trust government 0% 0% 2%
Cheaper prices for goods 1% 1% 1% 2%
Good for the auto industry 0% 0%
Make all 3 countries more competitive 0% 1% 1%
More choice of merchandise 0% 0% 0%
Wages are low in Mexico/ cheap labour - )
lost jobs 0% 0% 1%
Only U.S. will benefit/ Canada & Mexico
losers 0% 1%
Will threaten social programmes 0% 1%
Will Lower standard of living 0% 0% ™
Canada can't compete 0% 0%
Loss of natural resources (lumber/ oil/
mining/ water) 0% 0%
Mexican government not trustworthy/
unstable 0% 0%
We don't export or import much with
Mexico 0% 0%
Don't trust the politicians/too many
loopholes/too secretive 0% 0% 1%
Misnomer: not free trade 0% 0%
Not enough info about NAFTA/ should have .
had referendum 1% 1% 2%
None 0% 1%
Other 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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and the United States and Mexico?

........................................................................................................................................

Totat Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Somewhat oppose/ Strongly oppose 723 12 54 191 129 337
Unweighted Base 725 12 54 188 129 342
Good for Mexico (general) 0% 0%
Witl raise Mexican standard of living 0% 0xX
1'am for freer trade 0% 2%
No alternative/ free trade the only
option 0% 1%
Wages are low in Mexico/ cheap labour -
lost jobs 57% 32% 33% 53% 68% 59%
Exploitation of cheap Mexican labour 1% 1% 1%
Only U.S. will benefit/ Canada & Mexico
losers 6% 1% ™ 1% >
F.T.A. bad - NAFTA worse 14% 17% 17% 17% 14% 12%
Will threaten social programmes 0% 1% 0%
Will lower standard of living 3% 3% k¥4 3%
Canada can't compete 6% 2% 6% 6% 7>
Hurt Canadian economy 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Canada will lose money than gain/ get
cheated 12% 9% 18% 10% 12% 12%
Loss of natural resources (lumber/ oil/
mining/ water) 2% 2% 4% 2%
Mexican government not trustworthy/
unstable 1% 3% 1% 1%
Will Americanize Canadians 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Too much difference between Canada/ U.S.
and Mexico 1% I3 4% 1% 1% 1%
We don't export or import much with
Mexico 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Don't trust the politicians/too many
loopholes/too secretive 3% 9% 7> 3% 2% 2%
Canadian companies moving south of the
border 14% 2% 13% 21% 15%
Environmental issues more lax in Mexico 3% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Investors will invest in Mexico, instead
of Canada 1% 9% 1% 1%
Affect cost of living 1% 2% 1%
Misnomer: not free trade 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Mexico doesn't have much to offer 3% e d 3% 4% 4% 3%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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17. Mhy do you oppose the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Canada should look after their own first 1% 9% 1% 1% 1%
Large Corporations Will be the only ones

to benefit 1% 1% 2% 1%
Will eventually lose ability to export

to diff.countries 0% : 2% 0%
U.S.A. rushing Canada into signing

(perks for Bush) 1% 1% 1%
Will lower our wages 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mexico will get extra benefits,it is 3rd

world country 0% 0%
We'll import more than we export 0% 1%
We will lose sovreignty to the U.S. 0% 1% 0%
Not enough info about NAFTA/ should have

had referendum 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Other 0% 9% 0%
(DK/NS) 1% 8% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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more likely, not very likely or not likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 12 54 191 129 337
Unweighted Base 725 12 54 188 129 342
A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT
Much more 16% 53% 20% 19% 17% 1%
Somewhat more 41% 40% 54% 49% 43% 33%
Not very 20% 7% 15% 20% 22% 21%
Not at all 22% 7% 1% 17% 33%
Dk/Ns 2% 4% 1% 2%
COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT
Much more 15% 51% 27% 18% 1% 12%
Somewhat more 446% 49% 49% 50% 48% 38%
Not very 20% 17% 18% 24% 20%
Not at all 19% 6% 12% 15% 27%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY
Much more 15% 49% 20% 16% 10% 15%
Somewhat more 40% 33% 49% 47T% 48% 31%
Not very 22% 9% 20% 21% 22% 22%
Not at all 22% 9% 10% 13% 19% 29%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA
Much more 9% 26% 14% 1% 9% 6%
Somewhat more 40% 57% 58% 44% 43% 33%
Not very 26% 18% 13% 24% 29% 27T%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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18a. If you heard that... would this make you much more likely, somewhat
more likely, not very likely or not likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Not at all 21% 9% 16% 14% 29%
Dk/Ns 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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more likely, not very likely or not tikely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned otd Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 12 54 191 129 337
Unweighted Base 725 12 54 188 129 342

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF

THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE

CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE

DISPUTES
Much more 9% 26% 14% 13% 6% 7%
Somewhat more 44% 50% 55% 50% 48% 37X
Not very 23% 15% 19% 22% 25% 24%
Not at all 20% 9% 7% 1% 146% 29%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 4% 7% 3%
CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER

UNDER THE NAFTA
Much more 25% 67X 30% 30% 24% 21%
Somewhat more 37X 24% 49% 43% 38% 32%
Not very 17% 9% 8% 12% 24% 19%
Not at all 19% 6% 12% 12% 27%
Dk/Ns . ‘ 2% 7% 3% 3% 1%
THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE

THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT

THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS
Much more 19% 51% 23% 21% 18% 16%
Somewhat more : 41% 34% 52% 53% 39% 34%
Not very 20% 7% 9% 16% 27% 21%
Not at all 17% 8% 1% 9% 14% 24%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 1% 2% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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more likely, not very likely or not likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Summary Table (Much more/ somewhat more)

........................................................................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Dpponents Antagonists
A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 56 93 73 68 6D 44

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 59 100 75 69 59 50

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 55 82 69 64 58 46

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 49 82 72 55 52 40

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 53 76 69 63 54 45

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 62 91 ” 73 62 52

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 60 85 75 74 57 51

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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more likely, not very likely or not likely at all to support Canada-
U.S.-Mexico free trade?

Summary Table (Not very/ not at atl)

........................................................................................................................................

Totat Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned otd Fashioned
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 42 7 23 3 40

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA [F WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHDLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 39 23 29 40

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECDNOMY 43 18 30 34 41

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 47 18 22 40 43

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 43 24 26 33 39

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 36 9 14 24 36

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 37 15 20 25 40

Resolute

Antagonists

54

48

52

56

52

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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18b. How believable you find this statement

Enthusiastic
Advocates

Dispassionate
Supporters

Concerned
Pragmatists

old Fashioned

Opponents

Resolute
Antagonists

........................................................................................................................................

Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade
Unweighted Base

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT

very believable

Somewhat believable

Not very believable

Not believable at all

Dk/Ns

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT

Very believable

Somewhat believable

Not very believable

Not believable at all

Dk/Ns

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY

Very believable

Somewhat believable

Not very believable

Not believable at all

Dk/Ns

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOQD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA

very believable

Somewhat believable

Not very believable

Not believable at all

Dk/Ns

6%
27%
36%
30%

2%

2%
29%
40%
26%

14%
36%
28%
21%

2%

53%
17%
23%

8%

66%
17%
8%

18%
T6%

8%

66%
25%

49%
27%
12%

4%

2%
55%
24%
10%

14%
50%
21%

8%

8%
33%
38%
19%

2%

4%
36%
41%
15%

4%

16%
46%
25%
13%

2%

4X
28%
39%
27T%
2%

1%
32%
45%
19%

2%

15%
37%
35%
12%

2%

3%
20%
35%
41%

1%

1%
19%
41%
37%

1%

12%
28%
29%
3%

1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 12 54 191 129 337

Unweighted Base 725 12 54 188 129 342
THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF

THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE

CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE

DISPUTES
Very believable 3% 9% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat believable 36% 4% 62% 41% 40% 25%
Not very believable 36% 9% 22% 35% 39% 39%
Not believable at all 22% 9% 1% 16% 12% 32%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 4% 6% 2%
CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER

UNDER THE NAFTA
Very believable Iz.3 25% 13% 12% 6% 4%
Somewhat believable 28% 40% 62% 34% 32% 18%
Not very believable 33% 35% 16% 33% 41% 32%
Not believable at all 30% 8% 19% 19% 45%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE

THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT

THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS
Very believable 5% 18% 21% 6% 4% 3%
Somewhat believable 31% 49% 49% 41% 34% 21%
Not very believable 34% 26% 13% 35% 45% 34%
Not believable at all 7% 8% 1% 16% 16% 40%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 2% 1% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table (Very believable/ somewhat believable

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 33 70 57 42 32 22

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 31 75 56 40 33 20

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 50 92 65 60 51 39

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 36 75 65 44 38 24

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRDE
DISPUTES 38 82 62 45 43 27

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 36 65 (£ 46 38 22

THE NAFTA 1S BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 36 67 7 47 38 23

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table (Not very/ not at all)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 66 30 40 © 56 66 76

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA [F WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 66 25 34 57 64 78

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 48 8 28 38 47 59

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT 1S GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 61 25 29 54 56 73

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 58 18 33 51 51 70

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 63 35 22 52 60 ”

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV
STANDARDS 61 33 24 51 60 74

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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the long run the NAFTA will benefit Canada?

..............................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Benefitted Canada 41% 90% 62% 35% 21% 3%
Hurt Canada 38% 3% 13% 39% 53% 81%
No impact 11% 3% 13% 16% 16% 8%
Dk/Ns 9% 4% 12% 10% 11% 8%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents ' 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Benefit province 35% 7% 63% 17% 12% 8%
Hurt province - 41% 7% 10% 55% 61% 5%
No impact 15% 10% 15% 19% 17% 12%
Dk/Ns 9% 6% 12% 10% 11% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 63 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Benefit Province 530 182 244 56 21 27
Unweighted Base 528 179 244 57 20 28
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - witl benefit 1% 1% 5%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 10% 8% 11% 6% 10% 20%
Will create jobs 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% ~4
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 12% 14% 9% 13% 16% 24X
More trade 8% 8% 10% 4% 4%
Increased investment in province 2% 1% 3% 10% 2x
New businesses in province 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Province has to have freer trade/
inevitable 7% 8% 8% 13%
Province can compete 10% 12% 10% 5% 10% 7%
Expanded export market 16% 17% 17% 17% 5% 3%
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 2% 0% 2%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 10% 1% 8x 19% 5% 6%
Strengthen economy 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 4%
Attract immigration 1% 2%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technology 7% 10% ™% 4%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 2x 3% 0% 5%
Province is not labour based 0% ex
Will help primary industries 1% 0% 2% 2%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 1% 1%
We are very strong in industry 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3%
Will help agriculture 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
This is a global way to go 1% 2% 2%
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 14 4%
Our geographical position will benefits
u.s. 1% 2% 0%
Our prov will be independent and this
will open trade doors 1% 2% 0% 2% 44
We will diversity more 0% 1% 0% -

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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19c. why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

..............................................................................................

Will improve our standard of living

0il and gas industry will benefit

No Tariffs

Auto industry will benefit

Will reprice the cost of foreign goods

Lowered market prices

1f Quebec stays in Canada, we will
benefit

No choice/ it is necessary

Creates a great demand for high tech
products

Lose jobs - low Mexican wages

No trade with Mexico/ U.S.

None

Other

(DK/NS)

Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
1% 3%
3% 4%
1% 1%
0%
0%
1% 1%
1% 0%
0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
1% 2% 6%
3% 4% 12% 15%

Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned 0ld Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists:
Base: Benefit Province 530 182 244 56 21 27
Unweighted Base 528 179 244 57 20 28
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - will benefit 1% 1% 5%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 10% 8% 11% 6% 10% 20%
Will create jobs 12% 1% 14% 10% 10% 4%
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 12% 14% 9% 13% 14% 24%
More trade 8% 8% 10% 4% 4%
Increased investment in province 2% 1% 3% 10% 2%
New businesses in province 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8%
Province has to have freer trade/
inevitable 7% 8% 8% 13%
Province can compete 10% 12% 10% 5% 10% 7*%
Expanded export market 16% 17% 17% 17% 5% 3%
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 2% 0% 2%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 10% 1% 8% 19% 5% 6%
Strengthen economy 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 4%
Attract immigration 1% 2%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technol ogy 7% 10% 7% 4%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 2% 3% 0% 5%
Province is not labour based 0% 4%
Will help primary industries 1% 0% 2% 2%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 1% 1%
We are very strong in industry 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3%
Will help agriculture 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
This is a global way to go 1% 2% 2%
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 0% 4%
Our geographical position will benefits
u.s. 1% 2% 0%
Our prov will be independent and this
will open trade doors 1% 2% 0% 2% ax
We will diversity more 0% 1% 0%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Will improve our standard of living 0% 1% 3%
0il and gas industry will benefit 0% 3% 4%
No Tariffs 1% 1% 1%
Auto industry will benefit 0% 0%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 0% 0%
Lowered market prices 1% 1% 1%
If Quebec stays in Canada, we will

benefit 0% 1% 0%
No choice/ it is necessary 0% 0%
Creates a great demand for high tech

products 0% 1%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 0% 1%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 0% 0%
None 0% 1%
Other 1% 1% 2% 6%
(DK/NS) 4% 3% 4% 12% 15%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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........................................................................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: Hurt Province 617 16 39 181 108 274
Unweighted Base 621 16 39 180 109 217
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 0% 1%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 24% 13% 21% 22% 28% 25%
Agriculture will be hurt 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 14% 19% 16% 16% 14% 12%
Province can't compete/ too small 4% 2% 5% ™% 2%
Will affect health care/ social
programmes 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lose control of resources Chydro/ oit/
water) 5% 3% 7% 2% 6%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 46% 43% 41% 38% 4T% 51%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 3% 1% 0%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 6% 13% 5% 7% ™ 5%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/
timitations 1% ™% 1% 2% 1%
Lower our standard of living 3% 7% 5% 4% 2%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% 7% 3% 2% 1%
More companies moving south 1M1% 5% 13% 7% 10% 15%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 3% 2% 1%
Cheap imports 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 1% 1%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 5% 1% 1%
Steel industry will lose out to U.S.A.
bigger companies 0% 1% 0%
Province will lose federal government
subsidies 1% 6% 1% 1%
Bad for environment - no restrictions
down there 2% 3% 2% 2%
Production costs are easier and cheaper
in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Bad for textile industry 1% 12% 1% 4% 0%
More immigration 0% 0%
Mexico's cheap oil could hurt our oil
patch 0% ox

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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..............................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

If Quebec separates, the NAFTA will

devastate it financially 1% 1% 1%
Problem of unity between the province 0% 3%
Fear of foreign investment 0% 3%
Threat to our culture 0% 1% 0%
No faith in politicians/ Government 0% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 1% 2%
other 0% 2%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trede issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 69 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists:
Base: Hurt Province 617 16 39 181 108 274
Unweighted Base 621 16 39 180 109 rig4

Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with

European Market 0% 1%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of

province 24% 13% 21% 22% 28% 25%
Agricutture will be hurt 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Province will tose/ provincial economy

will suffer 16% 19% 16% 16% 14% 12%
Province can't compete/ too small 4% 2% 5% 7% 2%
Will affect health care/ social

programmes 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lose control of resources (hydro/ oil/

water) 5% 3% 7% 2% 6%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 46% 43% 41% 38% 4T% 51%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 3% 1% 0%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free

trade 6% 13% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/

limitations 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Lower our standard of living 3% e 3 5% 4% 2%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% % 3% 2% 1%
More companies moving south 11% 5% 13% 7% 10% 15%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 3% 2% 1%
Cheap imports 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 1% 1%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 5% 1% 1%
Steel industry will lose out to U.S.A.

bigger companies 0% 1% (174
Province will lose federal government

subsidies 1% 6% 1% 1%
Bad for environment - no restrictions

down there 2% 3% 2% 2%
Production costs are easier and cheaper

in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Bad for textile industry 1% 12% 1% 4% (173
More immigration 0% 0%
Mexico's cheap oil could hurt our oil

patch 0% (173

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 70 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?

1f Quebec separates, the NAFTA will
devastate it financially

Problem of unity between the province

Fear of foreign investment

Threat to our culture

No faith in politicians/ Government

Not enough information to form opinion

Other

(DK/NS)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents
1%
3%
3%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2% 2% 5%

Resolute
Antagonists




Page: 71 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: No impact 220 25 59 63 30 44
Unweighted Base 223 25 62 62 30 44

For our province there is no way to go

but up 0% 2%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of

province 0% 2%
Province will lose/ provincial economy

will suffer 0% 2%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 3% 1% 3%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 3%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free

trade 1% 4% 4%
Bad for Lumber Industry 1% 3%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 0% 2%
Won't make any difference to province 30% 32% 3% 33% 27% 27%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 15% 26% 12% 12% 10% 18%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 7% 6% 5% 6% 16%
F.T.A. had no impact 4% 6% 2% 7% 4%
Small labour force here 1% . 5%
We export raw products 2% 2% 4% 4%
We are a self-supporting province 9% 15% > 1% 13X 3%
Grain prices already low 0% 2%
Already trading with a lot of countries 4% 10% 3% 4%
My province is too small 4% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Most of our Industries already lost to )

F.T.A. 4% 7% 3% ™ 5%
our economy is so bad now that it can't

get worse 4% 12% 2% 9% ™
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is

scaring away bus.inv 1% 4% 2%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 1% 4%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not

get any better 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Our government is busy with independt

issues 1% 4% 3%
Everything will be divided equally among

3 parties 2% 4% 7%
They don’'t have enough money to trade

with us 1% 6%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 72 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Social programs will stay as they are 0% 3%
Because quebec will separate and won't
be a party to it 0% 2%
Not enough information to form opinion 3% 8% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) 8% 7% 11% 13%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 73 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Total Enthusiastic Oispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonisis
Base: No impact 220 25 59 63 30 44
Unweighted Base 223 25 62 62 30 44
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 2%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 0% 2%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 0% 2%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 3% 1% 3%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 3%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 1% 4% 4%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% X
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 0% 2%
won't make any difference to province 30% 32% 3% 33% 27% 27%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 15% 26% 12% 12% 10% 18%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 7 6% 5% 6% 16%
F.T.A. had no impact 4% 6% 2% 7> 4%
small labour force here 1% 5%
We export raw products 2% 2% 4% 4%
We are a self-supporting province 9% 15% e 3 1% 13% 3%
Grain prices already low 0% 2%
Already trading with a lot of countries 4% 10% 3% 4%
My province is too small 4% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Most of our Industries already lost to
F.T.A. 4% 7% 3% 7% 5%
Our economy is so bad now that it can't
get worse 4% 12% 2% 9% 7%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is
scaring away bus.inv 1% 4% 2%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 1% 4%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not
get any better 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Our government is busy with independt
issues 1% 4% 3%
Everything will be divided equally among
3 parties 2% 4% >
They don't have enough money to trade
with us 1% 6%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group.

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 74 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will have no impact on your province?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Social programs will stay as they are 0% 3%
Because quebec will separate and won't
be a party to it 0% 2%
Not enough information to form opinion 3% 8% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) 8% 7% 1% 13%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 75 o 20. Regardless of how you feel about the actual free trade agreement
between Canada, Mexico and the U.S., do you support or oppose the idea
of freer trade between Canda, Mexico and the U.S.?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate -  Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Support 67% 4% 87% 64% 43% 42%
Oppose 28% 4% 8% 30% 51% 56%
Dk/Ns 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 76 21. Would you say that, in the long-term, more jobs will be created or
would you say that more jobs would be lost as a result of the free
trade agreement between Canada, Mexico and the U.S.?

........................................................................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned otd Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
A lot more jobs created 9% 35% 12% 3%
A few more jobs created 26% 50% 50% 18% 6% 2%
A few more jobs lost 23% 8% 23% 35% 38% 14%
A lot more jobs lost 33% 2% 4% 32% 50% 79%
Dk/Ns 8% 5% 12% 12% 6% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 77

22.

Some people said that Canadian business cannot compete with Mexican
business in a free trade agreement because wages, environmental and
safety standards are much lower in Mexico. Others have said that
Canadian businesses can compete with Mexican businesses because
Canadian workers are better trained and Canada has better facilities
like roads, airports and conmunications. Which viewpoint would be
closer to your own?

Resolute
Antagonists

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178
Cannot compete 49% 8% 19% 66% 3%
Can compete 4T% 86% % 29% 20%
Dk/Ns 5% 6% 5% 5% 7%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 78 23. Agreement with statements about trade issues.

Mean Summary

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT
THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE
DISPUTES 5.5 5.3 5.2 5.5 5.7 6.0
THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART
OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT OUT
ECONOMIC INTERESTS 5.0 6.2 5.5 4.8 4.8 3.8
A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICO DOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T
HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM NOW 3.5 2.5 3.9 3.5 3.6 3.8
EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND
THE U.S., MDST OF JOB LOSSES AND
IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL
ECONOMY 4.4 5.6 5.1 4.1 4.3 3.1
1 SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN
BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD 4.6 6.1 5.1 4.7 4.7 3.1
FROM WHAT 1'VE HEARD, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA 4.8 3.1 4.3 5.0 5.1 6.1
1 THINK THE GOVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA
OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE
NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN
CANADA 3.5 4.7 4.1 3.5 . 3.4 2.1

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 79 23.>Agreement with statements about trade issues.

TopBox Summary (Rated 6 7)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 KX} 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT
THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE
DISPUTES 57 49 49 55 62 4|
THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART
OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT OUT
ECONOMIC INTERESTS 46 79 58 36 35 26
A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICO DOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T
HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM Now 17 5 16 14 13 30
EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND
THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES AND
IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL
ECONOMY 32 62 44 22 26 13
1 SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN
BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD 33 73 40 26 27 10
FROM WHAT I'VE HEARD, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA 36 3 20 38 42 69
1 THINK THE GOVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA
OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE
NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN
CANADA 1 31 14 9 4 3

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 80 23. Agreement with statements about trade issues.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT

THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE

DISPUTES
Completely disagree....(1) 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
D ¢4 ] 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
.......... S | 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%
............. N (3] 1% 18% 14% 7% 9% 6%
cessssencaanna IR ¢ ) 22% 264% 23% 27% 19% 15%
cetesesesansance ceseeaal6) 25% 22% 27% 29% 27% 21%
Completely agree.......(7) 32% 27% 22% 26% 35% 50%
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART

OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT OUT

ECONOMIC INTERESTS
Completely disagree....(1) 7> 2% 2% 4% 2% 22%
ceecessccssnsasann eeeea(2) 6% 1% 3% % 9% 1%
................. R &3] 9% 1% 6% 12% 1% 12%
............. R Y] 1% 4% 8% 17% 14% 13%
errsaaaaacnes ceensanase (5) 18% 12% 22% 20% 25% 13%
........ N ()] 18% 25% 29% 15% 14X X
Completely agree....... €p) 28% 54% 30% 21% 21% 18%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 81 ' 23. Agreement with statements about trade issues.
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 3N 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICO DOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T
HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM NOW

Completely disagree....(1) 15% 28% 6% 14% 10% 22%
....................... 2) 19% 29% 15% 21% 16% 17%
..................... ..(3) 18% 22% 21% 17% 23% 13%
....................... (4) 15% 11% 20% 17% 19% %
....................... 5 13% 5% 21% 15% 12% 10%
....................... 6) 8% 4% 9% 8% 7% 10%
Completely agree....... (7) 8% 1% 6% 5% ™ 20%
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2%

EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND
THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES AND
IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL

ECONOMY
Completely disagree....(1) 10% 3% 3% ™ 8% 28%
R 9 8% 5% 3% 1% 9% 15%
cetecsssscscsssensacanss (3 13% 5% 8% 18% 16X 17%
ceecescscensssesancncaal(h) 15% 7% 14% 20% 18% 14X
....................... (5 19% 18% 25% 22% 19% 12X
......... P )} 17% 27% 25% 13% 14X 6%
Completely agree....... (7N 16% 36% 19% 9% 13X (23
Dk/Ns 2% 0% 3% 1% 4X 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 82 23. Agreement with statements about trade issues.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned 0ld Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
I SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN
BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD
Completely disagree....(1) 8% 3% 2% 3% 28%
....................... (2) 6% 0% 2% 5% 4% 14% -
............. I — ] 10% 2% 6% 1% 1% 18%
....................... (%) 15% 5% 15% 18% 24% 15%
....................... (5 26% 20% 32% 35% 7% 14%
................. ceneeal(6) 18% 30% 27T% 15% 15% 5%
Completely agree....... (49 15% 43% 14% 1% 12% 5%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 2% 5% 2%
FROM WHAT I'VE HEARD, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA
Comptetely disagree....(1) 5% 15% 4% 3% 3x 1%
....................... (2) 6% 21% 6% 4% 3% 1%
....................... (3) 9% 23% 12% 5% 9% 2%
....... - (3] 16% 17% 25% 17% 13% 8%
......... [ —— 3 16% 14% 20% 19% 15% 10X
ceeeeevencananns ()] 16% 3% 12% 21% 21% 20%
Completely agree....... 48] 20% 1% 7* 17% 20% 49%
Dk/Ns 12% 7% 13% 14% 17% 9%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 83 23. Agreement with statements about tradé issues.
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

1 THINK THE GOVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA
OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE
NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN

CANADA
Completely disagree....(1) 16% 3% 8% 8% 8% 45%
....................... (2) 15% 5% 8% 18% 19% 24%
..... A ] 16% 9% 15% 21% 21% 15%
R '3 | 19% 19% 25% 27% 20% 6%
teeetseesscaacns teeeeen ¢)) 19% 32% 27% 14% 20% 5%
Y ¢ -3 8% 22% 9% 4% 3% 1%
Completely agree....... (7 4% 9% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Dk/Ns 3% 0% 4% 4% e 3 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 84 24. Some people say that by signing the NAFTA, Canada will tie itself too
closely to the U.S. and Msxico and will cut itself off from countries
outside North America. Other people say that Canada should sign the
NAFTA because Canada needs freer trade with the U.S. and Mexico now in
order to increase its exports while it continues to work toward freer
trade with other countries. Which of these two viewpoints is closer to

your own?
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Cut itself off 32% 4% 13% 37% 40X 63X
Should sign 60% 95% 83% 53% 48% 24X
Dk/Ns 8% 1% 3% 9% 13% 13%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 85 25. Some people say that Canada has to be part of the NAFTA so that Canada
will be an attractive location for plants to supply that whole North
American market. Other people say that under the NAFTA, any new
investment in Canada will be cancelled out by plants moving from
Canada to Mexico. Which viewpoint is closer to your own?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Attractive location 39% 83% 58% 27% 18% 9%
Cancel led out 56% 13% 33% 68% 7% 87%
Dk/Ns 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trede issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08B)



Page: 86 26. Some people have said that NAFTA will help build the Mexican economy
so that Mexican workers will gain a substantially improved standard of
living. Other people have said that the NAFTA will mostly benefit big
U.S. corporations and that the ordinary Mexicans will not enjoy any of
the benefits. Which viewpoint is closer to your own?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Will help build 41% 76% 57% 30% 28% 16%
Not enjoy benefits 55% 18% 38% 67T% 66% 81X
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%

........................................................................................................................................

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Page: 87 27. Agreement with statements about NAFTA.

Mean Summary

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute

Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE 4.5 5.7 5.1 4.5 4.2 3.2

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE 5.0 3.6 4.1 5.4 5.6 6.3

CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEX1CO 5.0 3.1 3.9 5.5 6.0 6.4

JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTO THE NORTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE 4.5 5.2 5.0 4.2 4.3 3.6

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN
CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO 4.6 3.5 4.1 4.9 4.7 5.2

THE NAFTA IS GOOD FOR CANADIAN EXPORTS
BECAUSE IT CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 3.8 4.7 4.4 3.8 3.7 2.6

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL
STANDARDS THERE 4.6 3.1 3.5 5.0 5.3 5.9

OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLOSELY TIED
TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL
LOSE OUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO
DCISIONS 4.5 2.3 3.7 4.6 5.4 6.2

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 88 27. Agreement with statements about NAFTA.

TopBox Summary (Rated 6 7)

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute

Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE 34 65 44 29 24 14

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE 45 1 20 52 58 (44

CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEXICO 48 9 17 60 74 85

JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTO THE NORTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE 3 48 39 24 27 21

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN
CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO 35 15 21 40 36 57

THE NAFTA IS GOOD FOR CANADIAN EXPORTS
BECAUSE IT CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 13 29 18 9 8 5

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL
STANDARDS THERE 37 8 12 40 50 72

OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLOSELY TIED
TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL
LOSE OUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO
DCISIONS 38 3 19 36 50 77

Source: Angus Reid Group'
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 89 ' 27. Agreement with statements about NAFTA.
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned otd Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE

Compietely disagree....(1) 10% 2% 3% 6% 8% 29%
............... PP ¢ 8% 4% 5% 8% 13% 13%
....................... (3) 1% 6% 8% 14% 13% 13%
................... vea.(4) 14% 7% 13% 19% 12% 16%
................... veua(5) 19% 14% 24% 20% 22% 13%
....................... 6) 16% 274 24% 15% 13% 5%
Completely agree....... (7 18% 38% 20% 14% 12% 9%
Dk/Ns 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 2%

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE

Completely disagree....(1) 5% 10% 10% 3% 3% 1%
............ PR 3 6% 175 8% 4% 2% 1%
................ vesseasl(3) 10% 23% 17% 6% 5% 2%
B, I ) 12% 18% 20% 1% ™ 4%
........... R ¢ 3 20% 20% 23% 24% 24% 12%
ceesnasresan R (3] 16% 5% 12% 22% 27X 17%
Completely agree.......(7) 29% 7% 8% 31% % 62%
Dk/Ns 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 90 27. Agreement with statements about NAFTA.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEX1CO
Completely disagree....(1) 6% 16% 9% 3% 1% 1%
....................... (2) 8% 23% 14% 3% 2% 1%
....................... (3 10% T 26% 17% &% 2% 1%
ceemisannnes seraasnenes (%) 12% 17% 20% 12% 4% 3%
ceeanaaanaes cecaasranas (5) 14% 8% 21% 18% 18% 7%
eemerasananes cerannaane (6) 18% 4% 11% 29% 3% 20%
Completely agree..... «(?) 30% 5% 6% 30% 43% 65%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTO THE NORTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE
Completely disagree....(1) 8% 4% 2% 7 7 21%
....................... (2) 9% 1% 3% 11% 10% 16%
Y 12% 7% 10% 14% 15% 12%
reseevnvecenas chvaasses (%) ) 16% 12% 16% 20% 18% 12%
I &) 22% 27% 26% 21% 19% 15%
....................... (6) 18% 29% 26% 14% 13% 7%
Completely agree....... (7) 146% 19% 13% 1% 14% 14%
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN
CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO

Completely disagree....(1) 7% 13% 5% 4% 6% 8%
....................... (2) 9% 18% 10% 5% 6% 6%
....................... 3) 12% 17% 17% 8% 9% 6%
....................... (4) 18% 22% 25% 17% 17% 10%
......... JR R ¢ 17% 1% 18% 22% 20% 12%
....................... €6) 17% 8% 14% 22% 21% 21%
Completely agree....... ) 17% 6% % 18% 15% 36%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2%

THE NAFTA IS GOOD FOR CANADIAN EXPORTS
BECAUSE 1T CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Completely disagree....(1) 12% 3% 4% 7% 6% 33%
........... [ €3 ] 10% 5% 4% 9% 11% 18%
......... Y & ) 15% 9% 9% 20% 21% 16%
............ N €3 23% 20% 28% 26% 21% 18%
cesesssrracassasaancana (5) 19% 27% 26% 22% 16% 7%
Y ()] 9% 19% 13% 6% 4% 2%
Completely agree.......(7) 5% 10% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Dk/Ns 8% 8% 10% 8% 16% 4%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned 0ld Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS

FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE

ADVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL

STANDARDS THERE
Completely disagree....(1) 7% 13% 1% 4X 1% X
..................... ..(2) 11% 27% 18% 6% 4x 2%
................... eeee(3) 14% 25% 23% 9% 9% 2%
....................... (4) 14% 16% 18% 16% 13% 8%
............ N ¢ ] 17% 9% 16% 26% 22% 1%
ceesusaaesanes I () 15% 5% 7% 17% 26% 22%
Completely agree....... (7) 22% 3% 5% 23% 26% 50%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLOSELY TIED

TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL

LOSE OUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO

DCISIONS
Completely disagree....(1) 1% 38% 9% 8% 2% 1%
....................... (2) 12% 27% 17% 10% 6% 1%
........... (P &) ] 1% 16% 22% 8% 4% 2%
P (3 ] 1% 1% 15% 13% 1% 4%
A ¢ 16% 5% 16% 23% 24% 14%
..... O () 15% 2% 13% 18% 23% 20%
Completely agree...... 7 23% 1% 6% 17% 27% S7T%
Dk/Ns 1% 174 2% 2% 4% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 93 ' 28a. Can you think of a Canadian industry would benefit from the North
American free Trade Agreement?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 33 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Energy Industry 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Clothing manufacturing/ shoes 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Wood & Paper Industry/ Lumber/ Forestry 12% 17% 12% 11% 16% 7%
Trucking Industry 0% 1% 0%
Fish/ Fish Products Industry 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Textile Industry/ Yarn & Fabric

Manufacturing 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Agriculture 6% 12% 6% 5% 4X 4%
Cars/ Car Parts 10% 146% 12% 8% 11% 6%
Computers/ Other High Tech Products/

Telecommunications 17% 32% 22% 146% 11% 9%
Aircraft/ Aircraft Parts 1% 2% 1% (13 1%
Manufacturing Industry 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Banking/ Financial Services 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Iron & Steel Industry 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Mining 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Heavy Industries 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Labour/ Jobs 0% 0% 1%
Airlines 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Livestock/ Meat Industry 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Boat Industry/ Shipping 0% 0% 1%
Natural Resources 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Unionized Industry 0% 0%

Construction Industry 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Transportation (general) 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Food Industry 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

Importing 0% 0% 0% 1%
Beer 0x 1% 1%

Health Care 0% 0% 1% (174
Stockmarket 0% 0%

Tourism 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Services 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Research 1% 1% 1% 1%

Housing Industry 0% 0% (173
Education 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Service Industries 0% 1%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 94 28a. Can you think of a Canadian industry would benefit from the North
American Free Trade Agreement?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Export Industries 0% 0%
Pharmaceuticals 0% 2% 1% 0%
Tobacco 0% 0%
Small Business 0% 1%
Hazardous waste control/ Environment

recyling 0% 0% 0% (173
Retail 0% 0%
Aerospace 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Environmental Industries 0% 0% - .
Furniture 0% 1%
None 23% 5% 10% 23% 28% 45%
Other 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 17% . 9% 19% 20% 19% 15%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 95 28b. Can you think of a Canadian industry that would be harmed by the
North American Free Trade Agreement?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
Energy Industry 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Clothing manufacturing/ shoes 20% 26% 17% 20% 25% 18%
Wood & Paper Industry/ Lumber/ Forestry 8% 4% 5% 6% 8% 14%
Trucking Industry 0% 0% 1% 0%
Fish/ Fish Products Industry 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Textile Industry/ Yarn & Fabric

Manufacturing 21% 32% 22% 15% 23% 18%
Agricul ture 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 13%
Cars/ Car Parts 26% 13% 18% 27% 246% 33%
Computers/ Other High Tech Products/

Telecommunications 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Aircraft/ Aircraft Parts 0% 1% 1%
Manufacturing Industry 16% 15% 9% 18% 15% 23%
Banking/ Financial Services 0% 0% 0% 0%

Iron & Steel Industry 2% 2% 1% 2% : 3%
Mining 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Heavy Industries 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Labour/ Jobs 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Airlines 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Livestock/ Meat Industry 0% 1% 1%
Natural Resources 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Unionized Industry 0% 1% 1%
Construction Industry 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Transportation (general) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Food Industry 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Beer 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Health Care 0% 1% 0% 1%
Dairy Industry 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Services 0% 0% 1% 1%

Research 0% 0% 0%
Housing Industry 0% 0%
Education 0% 1%

Service Industries 0% 1%

Pharmaceuticals 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Tobacco 0% 0% 0%

small Business 1% 0% 1% 1%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 96 28b. Can you think of a Canadian industry that would be harmed by the
North American Free Trade Agreement?

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Retail 0% 0% 0%
Aerospace 0% 0% 1%
Public transit 0% 0%
Furniture 0% 0% 1% (4
labout intensive industries 0% 0%
Juewellry 0% 1%
Aluminium 0% 1%
Recycling 0% 0%
ALl 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
None 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% X
Other 0% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 13% 14% 19% 13% 12% 6%

........................................................................................................................................

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 97 29. Now, 1'm going to list some Canadian business and 1'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
THE ENERGY INDUSTRY
Better S4% 2% 67% 49% 55% 31%
Worse 23% 8% 14% 26% 19% 44%
No impact 16% 17% 14% 17% 15% 18%
Dk/Ns 7% 3% 6% 8% 1% %
THE CLOTHING MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY
Better 15% 22% 22% 14% 10% 5%
Worse 80% 70% 72% 82% 83% 93%
No impact ‘ 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1%
THE WOOD AND PAPER INDUSTRY
Better 47T% 3% 58% 42% 8% 25%
Worse 37% 14% 25% 38% 45% 58%
No impact 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 14%
Dk/Ns 5% 3% 4% 7% 10% 3%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 98 29. Now, I'm going to list some Canadian business and 1'd lLike you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
THE TRUCKING INDUSTRY
Better 44% 61% 57% 45% 32% 25%
Worse 38% 19% 25% 39% 49% 57%
No impact 1% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12%
Dk/Ns 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6%
FIST AND FISH PRODUCTS INDUSTRY
Better 33% 54% 39% 33% 28% 16%
Worse 41% 20% 34% 43% 46% 60%
No impact 18% 22% 18% 16% 18% 16%
Dk/Ns 8% 5% 9% 8% 1% 8%
THE TEXTILE INDUSTRY N
Better 16% 26% 23% 13% 9% 6%
Worse 7% 67% 68% 79% 83% 89%
No impact 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Dk/Ns 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 99 29. Now, 1'm going to list some Canadian business and 1'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: ALl Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
THE AGRICULTURE INDUSTRY
Better 35% 55% 43% 35% 24% 20%
Worse 46% 26% 38% 46% 53% 64%
No impact 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13%
Dk/Ns 5% 4% . 5% 6% 9% 3%
CAR AND CAR PARTS
Better 26% 46% 39% 21% 12% 10%
Worse 61% 35% 43% 70% 74% 84%
No impact 9% 14% 14% 5% > 5%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 1%
COMPUTERS AND OTHER HI-TECH INDUSTRIES
Better 58% 84% 7% 53% 50% 34%
Worse 28% 8% 16% 32% 30% 50%
No impact 9% 7% 7% 1% 8% 1%
Dk/Ns : 5% 2% 5% X 12% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 100 29. Now, 1'm going to list some Canadian business and !1'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 X}l 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
AIRCRAFT AND AIRCRAFT PARTS
Better 45% 69% 58% 40% 40% 21%
Worse 34% 13% 19% 3 35% 61%
No impact 13% 12% 16% 14% 1% 13%
Dk/Ns 8% 6% 8% 9% 14% 5%
THE MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY
Better 23% 48% 7% 15% 14% 4%
Worse 67% 39% 47X 7% 76% 91%
No impact 6% 10% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2%
BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES
Better 53% 74% 64% 51% 40X 35%
Worse 19% 7% 12% 20% 21% 33%
No impact 21% 15% 18% 22% 23% 26%
Dk/Ns 8% 4% 6% g3 16% 8%
THE IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY
Better 36% 56% 48% 33% 28% 18%
Worse 42% 27% 27T% 45% 46% 65%
No impact 12% 14% 15% 12% 8% 1%
Dk/Ns 9% 4% 9% 10% 19% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 101 . 30. Age

31. Education

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
AGE
18 to 24 years 12% 10% 17% 22% 6% 4%
25 to 34 years 25% 25% 23% 37 17% 21%
35 to 44 years 21% 21% 20% 19% 19% 26%
45 to 54 years 16% 16% 13% 9% 17% 16%
55 to 64 years 16% 16% 13% 8% 18% 17%
65 years and older 13% 15% 13% 4% 23% 16%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1%
EDUCATION
Grade school or some high school 15% 6% 13% 11% 19% 23%
Completed high school 28% 16% 26% 34% 28% 3%
Some technical/ post secondary 9% 7% 8% 12% 10% 1%
Completed technical/ post secondary 15% 14% 19% 14% 17% 1%
Some university 9% 14% 1% 9% 6% 6%
Completed university degree 18% 31% 15% 17X% 17X 14%
Post graduate degree 7% 13% 8% 5% 3% 5%
Dk/Ns 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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32. Household income

..............................................................................................

Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Under $10,000 4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 4%
$10,000 to $19,999 10% 4% 11% 9% 12% 14X
$20,000 to $29,999 15% 10% 15% 14% 18% 16%
$30,000 to $39,999 16% 10% 15% 22% 20% 15%
$40,000 to $49,999 14% 14% 16% 16% 9% 14%
$50,000 to $59,999 12% 1% 1% 12% 12% 12%
$60,000 to $69,999 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% Ie3
$70,000 to $79,999 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
$80,000 to $89,999 4% 10% 4% 1% 2% 3%
$90,000 to $99,999 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1%
$100,000 and over 6% 16% 6% 5% 2% 4%
Dk/Ns 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 103 ‘ 33. First Language
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists

Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363

Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
FIRST LANGUAGE
English 65% 62% 57% 69% 55% 5%
French 25% 23% 32% 22% 35% 15%
Both French and English 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Other 10% 15% 9% 7% 9% 10X
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 104 34. Do you or does any member of your family currently belong to a labour

union?
Psychographic Solution
Total Enthusiastic Dispassionate Concerned Old Fashioned Resolute
Advocates Supporters Pragmatists Opponents Antagonists
Base: All Respondents 1498 237 389 331 178 363
Unweighted Base 1502 234 392 330 178 368
BELONG TO A LABOUR UNION
Yes 35% 7% 36% 34% 35% 39%
No 64% 72% 63% 65% 63% 60%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Attitudinal

Detailed Tables

Submitted by: The Angus Reid Group

January 11, 1993




Page: 1 Province

Sex

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44448444 84438344538884444888044484 44448444884444044400448044488444844 444448444804448048044484444084434448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
PROVINCE
British Columbia 12% 8% 14% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Alberta 9% 5% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6%
Saskatchewan 4% 4% 4% YA 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Mani toba 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Ontario 37% 34% 33% 43% 37% 33% 34% 45% 38% 35% 35% 41%
Quebec 26% 33% 28% 19% 26% 32% 25% 18% 25% 29% 27% 21%
New Brunswick 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Nova Scotia 3% a% 3% 3% 4% 3% a% 2% 3% 3% YA 2%
Newfoundland 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Prince Edward Island 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
SEX
Male 49% 53% 50% 47% 75% 51% 45% 437% 75% 50% 44% 46%
Female 51% 47% 50% 53% 25% 49% 55% 57% 25% 50% 56% 54%

44444444444884844584480488444844844880444444448484848444480448444404845044804444844044844448040A44848080808404844844048048848844040484484484844844844844

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Mean summary

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy ’
85884444 4484438444484444048444448848 44844848484448800854400084488844448 44444888484444848008044444844444044
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
34455888442444455888448444884848044444044444888840446480404448544454888808040444580844444400404480884844488044880800444408804448888444848440444044848844
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS 5.6 5.1 5.5 5.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.8 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.8

I ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.6 5.1 4.8 4.6 4.5 5.1 4.8 4.6 4.4

FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO
ME RIGHT NOW 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.4 5.7 5.7 5.9 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.8

LIFE SHOULD BE ENJDYED AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.2 4.4 4.4 3.9 4.2 4.3 4.5

I LIKE TD READ, WATCH AND LISTEN TO
INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS 1 CAN 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.8 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.8 5.5 5.3 5.5

I DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY
DON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THAT

BOTHER ME 3.9 4.1 3.8 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 4.0
I OFTEN FEEL LEFT DUT OF DECISIONS THAT

AFFECT ME 3.9 3.6 3.8 4.1 3.6 3.8 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 4.0
I THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.7 6.3 5.9 5.7 5.6 6.0 5.9 5.6 5.7
I AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABOUT THE FUTURE

OF THIS COUNTRY 5.4 4.9 5.4 5.8 5.0 5.2 5.5 5.9 5.0 5.2 5.5 5.8
I AM PROUD TO BE CANADIAN 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.1 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2

I AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE I
HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IT 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.3 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.2 5.7 5.4 5.3 5.2

484444844488884044448888840404448484848848800444458884444488888884444444488800444488880448844444488448444444444408800044488004448884444444048444444444

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 3 1. Agreement with statement...

Mean summary

438448844880080044448040448040448004040040444004444404440004440880004804880404844480044884448004048004488408004440044044440044004880448844408A444844484448

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 43444444444444404444444844a 204448880084888444404008440844444448 484084444404000840444444408844844444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
844444434884844488444844484008844480084440884444444448844404840840444400808844444844400448840808044000844484400888444800484444040848444404004444844444444
WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE

WORLO A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S

IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE
THINGS 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.0

I CONSIOER MYSELF MORE TRAOITIONAL THAN
EXPERIMENTAL 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.9 4.5 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.6 4.7 4.9 5.1

WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS
MOSTLY OETERMINE BY LUCK 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.9 2.4 2.7 2.7 2.9
84848444488448048848488800448880000440488084004040008448048008080400044444040880888044044448800004044400444044080444884000440080444440000404444440444444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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TopBox Score (Rated 6 7)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
244434344 35342845343343434444544484 444448444883444404044444454844848488 448048480884008040040404844aa8a48a8
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4343558445544548845488484544854844840848584484585358543424842544444340048444500442444044244848424434004848848440484084880340848408884342400484a03484a44
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT REOQ TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS 59 45 57 72 61 57 56 66 56 55 57 68

I ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOO CHANCE DF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT 32 33 30 33 42 32 29 31 42 33 29 29

FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO
ME RIGHT NOW 65 63 64 69 58 64 64 71 54 66 62 71

LIFE SHOULO BE ENJOYEQ AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE 29 30 28 29 30 26 29 33 23 27 27 34

I LIKE TD REAO, WATCH AND LISTEN TO
INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS I CAN 57 58 53 61 68 55 55 58 66 57 53 58

I DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SD I USUALLY
OON'T MAKE A FUSS ABDUT THINGS THAT

BOTHER ME 23 23 20 27 22 23 21 27 20 23 21 29
I OFTEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT
AFFECT ME 25 19 22 31 24 24 24 28 24 24 23 28
I THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOO FOR YOU 66 68 65 64 82 70 64 58 77 69 61 61
1 AM EXTREMELY WORRIEQ ABOUT THE FUTURE
OF THIS COUNTRY 56 41 52 71 44 47 60 72 49 48 57 71
I AM PROUO TO BE CANAOIAN 81 85 82 77 77 80 84 80 78 81 80 80

1 AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE I
HAVE WORKEOQ SO HARO AT IT 52 59 49 50 61 56 49 46 65 53 50 46

48444455444455444448454545445448448448485404848544448440444840448405408840848880848084884844808488408084440848408484084884848840484840848408448a08484a8

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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TopBox Score (Rated 6 7)

434444444248844488084438844440044840044880448840440808404884845440044400480405480444844480548004480044804448084480440444000440444884444844440444444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 44438444444440444444444444 440444488848448484488888080480048884 44444444088484400444444804084444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE
WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S
IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE
THINGS 76 74 76 77 74 75 77 76 76 77 75 73

I CONSIDER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL THAN
EXPERIMENTAL 38 34 34 43 31 35 38 44 32 33 38 46

WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS
MDSTLY DETERMINE BY LUCK 7 7 7 8 7 7 6 10 6 7 6 10
4444484444584445844480444854044844448044488044488044888444448844540445844884044884448040408044880480044800448044400448044804440044808A04448484484A4444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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1. Agreement with statement...

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444844 444A84444484444440580444084 4884444408444044440000044444400044448 4444444444444004444444000444444448444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4888884444448840844444044444444444400488044444444400080444044884440008048888804444448444400880044040484848488844480888844804880000040084808080444844448
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT RED TAPE INTERFERING
IN PRACTICALLY EVERYTHING THESE DAYS

Completely disagree....(1) 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% a% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
....................... (2) 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
....................... (3) 5% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5%
....................... (4) 11% 15% 13% 7% 10% 13% 11% 9% 15% 13% 11% 7%
....................... (5) 17% 23% 20% 9% 14% 19% 19% 13% 16% 20% 18% 11%
....................... (6) 17% 16% 22% 14% 16% 21% 15% 14% 17% 20% 18% 13%
Completely agree....... (7) 42% 29% 34% 58% 45% 36% 41% 52% 39% 35% 39% 56%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

I ENJOY TAKING RISKS, EXPECIALLY IF
THERE IS A GOOD CHANCE OF GETTING
AHEAD AS A RESULT

Completely disagree....(1) 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 10% 3% 5% 6% 10%
....................... (2) 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7%
....................... (3) 12% 8% 12% 15% 7% 9% 15% 13% 8% 8% 14% 15%
....................... (4) 18% 19% 20% 15% 16% 20% 18% 15% 16% 20% 17% 16%
....................... (5) 26% 27% 28% 24% 27% 29% 27% 23% 26% 29% 29% 21%
....................... (6) - 13% 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 11%
Completely agree....... (7) 19% 20% 16% 21% 26% 19% 15% 19% 26% 18% 16% 19%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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584283453444444434584430443443445344884334448048445445884540448445840504484040848845844044804504804048004004004484044044804884804004848048044444844480448

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
53444444 33358448348833444544484444 444484844444440004458800404444080444 444444808044448800444480044448044444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
444544484448448444584844444450448454444480458448444844444444444404044884504004404408488440040448404040044040804804884484400488448440484404404084804444
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

FINANCIAL SECURITY IS A MAJOR CONCERN TO
ME RIGHT NOW

Completely disagree....(1) 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5%
.............. AU 3 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3%
...................... (3) 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6%
....................... (4) 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 12% 6%
....................... (5) 15% 17% 18% 12% 20% 18% 15% 9% 25% 16% 16% 9%
....................... (6) 18% 22% 20% 14% 18% 21% 19% 12% 21% 21% 13% 17%
Completely agree....... (7) 47% 41% 447 54% 39% 43% 45% 59% 33% 45% 49% 54%

LIFE SHOULD BE ENJOYED AS MUCH AS
POSSIBLE TODAY, WITHOUT WORRYING
ABOUT THE FUTURE

Completely disagree....(1) 12% 12% 11% 14% 16% 12% 10% 14% 15% 13% 10% 13%
....................... (2) 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8%
....................... (3) 14% 13% 14% 15% 8% 16% 16% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12%
....................... (4) 15% 17% 15% 14% 20% 15% 16% 13% 20% 14% 17% 13%
....................... (5) 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 20% 18% 16% 19% 22% 20%
....................... (6) 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7%
Completely agree....... (7) 21% 23% 17% 22% 21% 17% 20% 25% 13% 19% 18% 26%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0%

4555844554454444844840480484048844848804804484444450440404804580400440448448405004404484000440458048444080444048448048848A440440480400484484804804844444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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344342442332342384234444448345344384584444484584443484444444404888848444448044848440488448404804484480440404804884884884888480480480480448048448a444448

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
43848488 43844444444488554444444444 44848088088444444444444444444444444 444484444888084000800484848448040844448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
443453534844444444844844448448444448484844448438444484844848444448048444884848884442848484480444840804404848044484444044448448844848044040484044404448
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

1 LIKE TO REAO, WATCH ANO LISTEN TO
INTERNATIONAL NEWSAS MUCH AS 1 CAN

Completely disagree....(1) 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 8%
....................... (2) 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2%
...................... (3) 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6%
....................... (4) 11% 12% 11% 9% 6% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 8%
....................... (5) 19% 19% 21% 15% 15% 21% 19% 17% 14% 19% 20% 19%
....................... (6) 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 18% 20% 14% 19% 20% 18% 13%
Completely agree....... (7 40% 41% 34% 46% 51% 37% 35% 44% 48% 37% 35% 44%

I DON'T LIKE CAUSING WAVES, SO I USUALLY
OON'T MAKE A FUSS ABOUT THINGS THAT

BOTHER ME

Completely disagree....(1) 14% 11% 13% 17% 19% 13% 11% 17% 14% 13% 10% 18%
....................... (2) 14% 11% 15% 14% 15% 11% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% C12%
....................... (3) 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 15% 18% 12% 12% 13% 19% 13%
....................... (4) 16% 19% 19% 13% 13% 18% 17% 15% 18% 17% 20% 12%
....................... (5) 18% 22% 17% 16% 19% 19% 18% 15% 22% 20% 15% 15%
....................... (6) 11% 9% 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 13%
Compietely agree....... (7) 12% 15% 9% 13% 14% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 9% 16%
Ok/Ns 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

845344444434488448844844444484448844848844808044444804484444844404404484040480480404404048048044004084400480484488088488488884048448480044044a44044484444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 44844444044440084044408444488 488444400444044004044400440040444448 440044404400444844844400444h444444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44444544448444484404484844488840444004044800444004800448500444508044444804450444044004800448040444884440040404480448840804040448804800444800440444004440444

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
I OFTEN FEEL LEFT OUT OF DECISIONS THAT
AFFECT ME

Completely disagree....(1) 16% 19% 13% 17% 21% 16% 13% 18% 17% 16% 16% 17%
....................... (2) 15% 18% 17% 13% 20% 17% 13% 14% 16% 19% 14% 13%
....................... (3) 13% 11% 16% 12% 8% 13% 15% 13% 10% 14% 15% 13%
....................... (4) 14% 16% 16% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 18% 12%
....................... (5) 16% 16% 16% 15% 12% 15% 18% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16%
....................... (6) 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Compietely agree....... (7) 14% 10% 10% 20% 12% 13% 12% 18% 15% 12% 13% 17%
Dk/Ns 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
I THINK THAT COMPETITION IS GOOD FOR YOU

Compietely disagree....(1) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
....................... (2) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
....................... (3) 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5%
....................... (4) 8% 5% 9% 10% 3% 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 10% 10%
....................... (5) 18% 18% 20% 17% 11% 17% 20% 19% 13% 18% 21% 21%
....................... (6) 25% 25% 30% 19% 21% 28% 28% 19% 23% 28% 29% 18%
Completely agree....... (7) 41% 43% 36% 44% 60% 42% 35% 40% 54% 41% 32% 43%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%

444444804444880044488444880448004444804408044804400A44048044448804044480048404400440040044400448400404440A440044004400400404000440044480044404404040404444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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3334344445444444434444844845448448484444844844448444484448884448448440484048044484804080484844848008440448484488844480844048448488484048848484444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44434444 45454344444448445844448448 44344443408888844843448444444844444 8444448444444484448808444848884848484848
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Dppose Dppose Support Support Oppose Dppose
34444854848444444444844444844488844448848448844488448844854848444448444404440844004444488448004440004444844448444484848448884444444880448844484444444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

1 AM EXTREMELY WORRIED ABDUT THE FUTURE
OF THIS CDUNTRY

Completely disagree....(1) 5% 6% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5%
....................... (2) 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
....................... (3) B% 11% 9% 4% 12% 10% 6% 3% 10% 11% 7% 3%
....................... (4) 10% 15% 10% 6% 9% 13% 10% 6% 10% 13% 8% 7%
....................... (5) 18% 21% 23% 11% 22% 21% 17% 11% 17% 20% 21% 11%
....................... (6) 16% 147 17% 14% 12% 16% 19% 14% 18% 14% 19% 15%

Completely agree....... (7} 41% 26% 35% 57% 32% 31% 41% 57% 31% 34% 38% 56%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
I AM PRDUD TD BE CANADIAN

Completely disagree....(1) 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6%
....................... (2) 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
....................... (3) 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
....................... (8) 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5%
....................... (5) 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4%
....................... (6) 8% 11% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 5%
Completely agree....... (7) 73% 74% 72% 73% 70% 69% 76% 74% 68% 71% 71% 75%

Ok/Ns 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
8444444844444484444448444844404404484484488045448448088804804404448448044448844848048448448448444048844884440484480444484084844448448048888840848448

%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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4344434444448444444844444844444444804448844484404444884044444408004448444840448404488844884488044880448804408044804048844804488404488444088448044444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
45444444 484444445408884444404488444 4444448444444444085444040054404080844 444448084444044444448044444aa44a04444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Dppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Dppose
34533444438484444548044444445444444444844484444444804484844444844040844444444444440444440444488404844804804480488440404048488440484488440848044044848448
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

1 AM FINANCIALLY SUCCESSFUL BECAUSE I
HAVE WORKED SO HARD AT IT

Completely disagree....(1) 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6%
....................... (2) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
....................... (3) 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7%
....................... (4) 12% 12% 13% 12% 4% 11% 15% 13% 5% 12% 16% 13%
....................... (5) 22% 17% 25% 23% 23% 21% 24% 23% 22% 22% 22% 24%
....................... (6) 21% 23% 23% 17% 23% 24% 22% 14% 2B% 21% 24% 15%
Completely agree....... (7) 31% 36% 26% 34% 3B% 32% 27% 32% 37% 32% 26% 32%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%

WE ALL HAVE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE THE
WORLD A BETTER PLACE, SO IT'S
IMPORTANT TO KEEP TRYING TO CHANGE
THINGS

Completely disagree....(1) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
....................... (2) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
....................... (3) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
....................... (4) 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
...................... (5) 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 14%
....................... (6) 23% 24% 25% 21% 21% 26% 24% 19% 26% 25% 23% 19%
Completely agree....... (7) 53% 50% 51% 56% 53% 49% 52% 57% 49% 52% 52% 54%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

85448844444824484844044444458884444588080840404444544088884840444404408804444440088444440088804404884808444488808444480004888444444884444444484884844444484

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08B)
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444844343444424884440484444848808484404880444484480445084444884A0808404500048848408048084040844804804884444480448448040a404004004000a40a48aa0a4a84484

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48388484 44444483443484444444484488 54844848888888486086444888444844448 4040004444444444440000088008888848848
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
1 CONSIDER MYSELF MORE TRADITIONAL THAN

EXPERIMENTAL

Completely disagree....(1) 5% 5% 4% 7% 11% 4% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 4%
....................... (2) 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5%
....................... (3) 9% 11% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10%
....................... (4) 17% 20% 17% 15% 17% 17% 18% 15% 20% 19% 15% 15%
....................... (5) 24% 28% 2% 21% 27% 28% 25% 18% 26% 27% 26% 19%
....................... (6) 19% 20% 18% 18% 15% 21% 19% 17% 20% 18% 18% 19%
Completely agree....... (7) 19% 14% 17% 25% 15% 15% 19% 27% 12% 15% 20% 27%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

WHETHER OR NOT YOU MAKE IT IN LIFE IS
MOSTLY DETERMINE BY LUCK

Completely disagree....(1) 30% 29% 28% 34% 38% 28% 28% 32% 38% 29% 29% 32%
....................... (2) 23% 25% 25% 20% 22% 24% 27% 20% 25% 25% 26% 20%
....................... (3) 17% 17% 19% 15% 13% 20% 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 13%
....................... (4) 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 15% 11%
....................... (5) 10% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 11% 11% 5% 9% 8% 13%
....................... (6) 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Completely agree....... (7) 47 5% 3% . 5% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

8334848888444444858884444444444448480444444844444440088880444448488088888000444444044444444444444448804048804088088408008000008888404000440440000000444444444444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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job in terms of managing Canada s economy?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
54444444 38444553444444444484444444 444444444448888888844444444444444448 48888884848848484444448444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
8444884444884448884588844848844488444800444580448084444480484848444844480404680446844408044680440040004480444804488844088448044800440848004448044384448

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Very Good....... (4) 2% 7% 8% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1%
Somewhat Good. .. (3) 22% 93% 38% 31% 16% 9% 40% 30% 16% 9%
Somewhat poor...(2) 37% 100% 25% 43% 46% 24% 22% 44% 43% 25%
Very poor....... (1) 38% 100% 27% 22% 35% 66% 28% 23% 38% 64%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Mean 1.9 3.1 2.0 1.0 2.3 2.1 1.8 1.4 2.3 2.1 1.8 1.5

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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3. A number of statements have been made about canada’s ability to compete
in world markets. How would you rate each of the following statements.

4333484245343538454048444444444444484845440554444444444044444444444845045840444484804084448444444440400044448484048488848404040404444444444484444448444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
84544434 44383884544544444444440884 44488484554444444444444444444444444 44444444444444444440400808444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4434434444444444444444844444454444848448444454444844444444844848448844444840454844448444440484444048A40404848048484848484004844848448404484044444444a4
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA SHOULD TAKE
ACTION TO PROTECTCANADIAN BUS&IND BY
LIMITING THE AMT OF FOREIGN GOODS

Completely disagree....(1) 9% 7% 7% 11% 24% 8% 4% 7% 24% 7% 6% 6%
....................... (2) 9% 11% 9% 6% 21% 10% 4% 6% 22% 11% 4% 4%
....................... (3) 11% 13% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% 5% 14% 14% 8% 7%
....................... (4) 15% 15% 16% 13% 13% 15% 17% 13% 9% 17% 17% 12%
....................... (5) 22% 19% 24% 21% 11% 22% 27% 21% 10% 22% 27% 20%
....................... (6) 15% 15% 15% 16% 8% 15% 16% 19% 9% 12% 18% 20%

Completely agree....... (7) 20% 20% 15% 23% 9% 16% 20% 29% 10% 16% 20% 30%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Mean 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.7 3.2 4.4 4.9 5.1 3.2 4.4 4.9 5.2

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA HAS AN OVERALL
PLAN FOR IMPROVING CANADA'S
INTERNATIONAL TRADE

Completely disagree....(1) . 11% 3% 6% 23% 11% 5% 11% 21% 9% 6% 11% 19%
....................... (2) 13% 6% 13% 18% 10% 9% 15% 17% 6% 11% 16% 17%
....................... (3) 15% 10% 19% 15% 8% 14% 18% 17% 10% 15% 15% 19%
....................... (4) 19% 19% 22% 15% 11% 22% 19% 16% 15% 21% 22% 13%
....................... (5) 21% 31% 22% 13% 23% 28% 20% 13% 24% 26% 20% 13%
....................... (6) 8% 13% 7% 6% 14% 10% 6% 5% 14% 11% 6% 5%
Completely agree....... (7) 8% 14% 6% 7% 20% 8% 4% 9% 18% 7% 5% 9%
Dk/Ns 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Mean 3.9 4.7 3.9 3.2 4.5 4.2 3.6 3.3 4.6 4.1 3.6 3.4

44444444448444484884488448884844448484844484884844848844584884844844044444848444488058848444444444808040454048048404048048440484484004448044488484848484

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 15 : 4. Who do you see as having the greatest responbility for helping
Canadians adjust to changes in the global economy.

3344444344848888800444444844040444488800440488080400000804844444444480084404004440880044444480844440548404444444404044444480445455084445888044445444444
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 48444444488800440844804488 444454884448004880458048804580444484 458544580445844505588545884458444544
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
444444448848800044404404404408080044440888440444888488848488088444044448444445045044440844484404454004544484844458888444444888844488884444488484444444

8ase: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted 8ase 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
The federal government 45% 48% 447 45% 44% 38% 51% 51% 42% 40% 53% 48%
The provincial government 9% 6% 11% 9% 6% 11% 6% 11% 5% 9% 9% 10%
8usiness 28% 31% 30% 25% 35% 35% 25% 22% 38% 34% 24% 22%
Unions 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Other 9% 7% 7% 12% 10% 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% % 4%

843444444804848040448480488444484484448040404808884048044844844444545454844044404845440480544444844484484844454544444448484485448404544554588444804444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 16 5. 0o you feel that the federal government is doing a very good job,
a good job, a poor job, or a very poor job in helping Canadians adjust
to changes in the global economy?

443434444444448443488434344448444444444844344444480484844048448448484804048484804444848044040484846080584848444484404880440484848404800448404040444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44448444 44344444444444044444480448 44448044480444884488048844844484444 44440440444404444044804084448044484
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44444454888888444848804444888448484444440448888848404044488834484404444488044445880204444888000404444884044480040454884888804848844448088444488444844444444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
A very good job....(4) 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
A good job......... (3) 29% 64% 27% 8% 38% 40% 24% 16% 42% 39% 24% 15%
A poor job......... (2) 45% 26% 59% 437% 36% 45% 52% 39% 35% 46% 54% 39%
A very poor job....(l) 22% 2% 10% 48% 17% 11% 19% 44% 16% 12% 19% 44y
0k/Ns 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Mean 2.1 2.7 2.2 1.6 2.3 2.3 2.1 1.7 2.4 2.3 2.1 1.7

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 17 . 6. From what you know, which of the following best describes the current
situation for Canadian trade.

44343444424842444404048404044444808044440444443544480404042444448535458443484042454240484848444444434444448444444444444444848444354543444344444444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
33440434 4344444804482484484048448a 48448040044044444444044404444044848 44448448448580488484584585845448444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44488448844484084084404804844884448A4488444844848044845504048404444044844504048448544044444444505844448458044848845035548484484588484484844858858435544

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
WITH WESTERN EUROPE
We export more goods than we import 19% 19% 20% 18% 23% 18% 20% 18% 25% 20% 17% 16%
We import more goods than we export 41% 37% 39% 45% 37% 38% 44% 44% 38% 37% 45% 45%
Imports and exports about equal 26% 28% 29% 23% 29% 29% 23% 26% 28% 29% 23% 26%
Ok/Ns 14% 15% 13% 15% 10% 15% 14% 12% 9% 14% 15% 13%
WITH MEXICO
We export more goods than we import 29% 30% 29% 28% 33% 30% 28% 28% 43% 32% 29% 23%
We import more goods than we export 36% 32% 38% 38% 35% 34% 37% 41% 28% 34% 36% 42%
Imports and exports about equal 14% 16% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 12%
Ok /Ns 21% 21% 18% 23% 18% 22% 20% 20% 13% 20% 20% 23%
WITH THE U.S.
We export more goods than we import 25% 27% 24% 25% 43% 27% 18% 22% 48% 26% 20% 20%
We import more goods than we export 54% 52% 55% 55% 41% 51% 61% 60% 40% 52% 63% 57%
Imports and exports about equal 16% 16% 17% 14% 12% 17% 16% 14% 8% 17% 13% 18%
Ok/Ns 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 47 4% 5% 3% 5%
WITH JAPAN ’
We export more goods than we import 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10%
We import more goods than we export 76% 77% 75% 78% 78% 73% 79% 79% 78% 75% 81% 75%
Imports and exports about equal 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 11% 8% 4% 7%
Ok /Ns 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 11% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9%
OVERALL
We export more goods than we import 22% 24% 25% 18% 45% 26% 16% 16% 42% 27% 18% 14%
We import more goods than we export 56% 53% 55% 60% 41% 52% 62% 63% 39% 52% 61% 64%
Imports and exports about equal 16% 17% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 18% 16%
Ok/Ns 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6%

434848082848480448448448844884444840448480404444064884484488440444444444580440448443444448845844544884484483448880880465854445485585488543554555845584

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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7a. Have you heard anything about a North American Free Trade Agreement,
or NAFTA, involving Canada, the U.S. and Mexico?

Overall management of the
Economy
4484484 34443444884380444448444484 344844444440844338443304404440444844 4484480444444a840844884044438844a84448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Yes 88% 85% 87% 91% 89% 88% 87% 89% 92% 88% 89% 89%
No i 12% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11%
Dk/Ns 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

44244808344435888888830834838088404438484444444444445444504444338044488004044444444444040444444044048844444444504088508458484484444848484848400044485048404844844

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)

\
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7b. What do you remehber from what you saw, read, or heard?

4884444444458842484444448888045800844044444488000450455488805854858444444484080088004044448484040448858840480844844808485884804408400044444040444643858444485444484

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44445844 455444408444440024448444448 444400084454444440008444008484440445 4444588008464588085848448480a848a8484484848
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
54458454484544483445854048888444880444885854485045855458544580454408054488006480444804440444804880485848480044884488848440084800488844884484488448444444

Base: Aware of NAFTA 1315 300 484 511 135 462 320 355 134 472 318 325

Unweighted Base 1323 302 483 518 136 462 322 359 133 478 318 329
Bad for Canada (General) 8% 5% 8% 9% 3% 5% 8% 11% 5% 5% 8% 12%
Freer Trade between Canada/ U.S./

Mexico/ Lowering Tariffs 12% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 12% 8% 20% 12% 10% 9%
Good for Canada (General) 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% . 5% 2% 6%
It's going ahead/ agreement signed/

inevitable 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Wages will go down 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Good for Canadian Business 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Lost jobs/ low Mexican wages 24% 22% 25% 25% 12% 21% 29% 30% 13% 19% 30% 32%
Similar to EEC/ trade bloc 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%
U.S. getting best deal 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6%
Canada giving up too much 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5%
Indifferent/ no impact/ good and bad 3% 2% 4% 1% 4y 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Mexican workers will suffer 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Same as F.T.A. (Canada-U.S. Deal)/

Extension of F.T.A. 7% 11% 6% 6% 9% 10% 4% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5%
Will hurt Canadian manufacturing/

business 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Will hurt Canadian standard of living 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
U.5./ Bush in favour 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mexicans/ Salinas in favour 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Canadians worried/ anxious 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Canadian Labour Unions Opposed 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Bad for Canadian farmers/ Agriculture 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mexico getting best deal 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Mexico getting worst deal 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
U.S. corporations only winners 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Mulroney wants it 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Needed in today's marketplace 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

U.S. and Canada will be losers 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Generally in favour 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Expand markets 4% 6% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 1% 10% 4% 3% 1%
Mexican workers allowed in Canada/

immigration problems . 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lower labour standards 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Mexican energy is safeguarded, ours is

not 0% 0% 0% 0%
Env1ronmenta1 standards w111 be uphe]d 2% 2% 2% 27 % 3% 27 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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444444848444244854444444848884448488444488444444484484888448444444444444488080443040884440444444444404004040080844444444408448888888488884888404444444444
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 444454444484444484444448444 444444044440008444004400440044044844848 4404448044440448484044480448848444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44444484444888844880485584444850444408544485444004444840048444440444440444404444480044440000040448444440044408844450444448040044444440884484488044444440a04444
Can't trust participants to keep their
word 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Language differences 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cheaper prices for goods 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
More businesses/ Industries moving south 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5%
More jobs available 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Improve Canadian economy 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Social services are protected 0% 0% 0% 0%
Natural resources are protected 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
U.S. election deadline 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Long-term benefit 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Treat to medicare 0% 0% 0% 0%
Threat to Canadian culture 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hurt Canadian economy 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Government being secretive about
agreement 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
65% North American content on any duty
free goods 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Canada remains powerless until
U.S.decides what to do 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
The prov. concerned about how it will
turn out for them 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
NAFTA is good for the west 0% 0% 0% 0%
Loss of investment in Canada 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Creates a tremendous opportunity for
Canada in High-tech ind 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
The deal concerning auto ind will be
similar to present 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Has to go back through Parliament/ has
to be ratified yet 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
This is a Global way to go 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Textile industry will suffer 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Transportation will be costly 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Largest common market in the world 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Open up opportunities for the country 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not all in favour 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mexico does not pay attention to
pollution 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Energy costs more in Canada 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bad for Canada-U.S. relations/ conflict 0% 0% 0% 0%
shoe and furniture industry will suffer 0% 0% 0% 0%

480844404844488844400488088444488888448844444444488884440808A05884044444448080888440444880444848044048004848004444404088884404408444840444444444404444444884a8

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 21 . 7b. What do you remember from what you saw, read, or heard?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
83488888 444444484444848844884444444 4444444444040444446444444444444444448 444888840044444048440044884844444444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
434443844448848488485844848484448854454004884844830448404448400448440444484580844434448044484588548840448004804844488844884044804884048848884480048044448848
Obligated to join NAFTA to avoid losing

investments 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
(DK/NS) 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 3% 10% 7% 8%

344433344888445484444444448444848440488444884888400440448444580444404805004444480488044804488448844800540044480444840044448484400400444844440440480444a

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 22 8. Is the NAFTA an improvement over the current free trade agreement
between Canada and the U.S.?

33343434344443434334324443434444344348843443434424843444444484444444444444048844844484484040808428044444444848888488884848848448484484444444a0484a8

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444844 44444344484438444434484844 44546484480484448484404400404484484448 44844848488480488440448848044444a444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
55444544445444448444444444444443484444804448348484444348544444444444444444454444484444848438884043048442444484444848448480884048048408400484804844484

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

Yes 27% 41% 27% 18% 60% 38% 18% 10% 67% 39% 17% 8%

No 43% 30% 40% 55% 9% 29% 52% 69% 9% 24% 58% 713%

0k/Ns 30% 29% 33% 27% 30% 33% 30% 21% 24% 36% 25% 19%

434435344244444334555345488444444444548444444428444480404244444444484044544444884444458844404884544343544408444884848040488484834834848348442444484a448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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9. The canada-U.S: free trade agreement has now been in effect for over 3
years. generally speaking, would you say that it has...

éééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
54444448 44483444443433434445344484 44444454444844408444044454844440844 4844448404844840804404084844404484444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly SomewhatSomewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
H5448444444484888445444584444444344444844844344444853444444454484448444028044804448448834448440844824484444400044484488448888488840484444448844444448

Base: Al1 Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Benefitted Canada 11% 22% 9% 6% 45% 16% 1% 0% 45% 15% 3% 2%
Hurt Canada 67% 48% 67% 79% 24% 47% 85% 93% 27% 53% 82% 88%
No impact 20% 26% 21% 14% 25% 32% 13% 6% 22% 29% 14% 9%
Dk/Ns 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 0% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1%

533823484443458244544444455444454444844434484458843485444354434543444444442444444484444840444834384584044044444488448444844884448444404400484044444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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10. What about the long term effects of free trade between Canada and the
U.S.? In the long run the free trade agreement will...

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
48444844 484344484444444444444485044 23444084448448040444804488040840444844 4880A44480A044884048840440844044444444

Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4444458044480448444884448444485044588440445040448504444054044880404440404884044804448044400444050444044850448004480444800A4400004408444044400A4484044844448444
8ase: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted 8ase 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
8enefitted Canada 37% 59% 37% 24% 89% 61% 19% 6% 89% 55% 21% 10%
Hurt Canada 49% 27% 45% 66% 7% 21% 67% 86% 4% 28% 65% 82%
No impact _ 8% 9% 10% 5% 2% 10% 9% 5% 4% 10% 8% 5%
Ok/Ns 6% 4% 8% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3%

Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

Source:
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11. Regardless of how you feel about the actual free trade agreement
between Canada and the U.S., do you support or oppose the idea of
free trade between Canada and the U.S.7?

4344444888434884844444688888844444440480484444408000380088888544444444444444444400008080008884008848048404080444408440408888844444444444444440848048808484444444
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 43838844485544434448454544 4444488480440444444044404484408844484 444444444088888848404044444444448444444

Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

4444844488844884846444404884444884444844888844440444000844408884440488884444084480004448408044484040088844444444080844484444048444440844484444484h488848844444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Support 66% 75% 67% 60% 93% 87% 55% 39% 95% 84% 57% 42%
Oppose 30% 21% 30% 37% 5% 10% 40% 59% 3% 14% 39% 55%
0k/Ns 3% 3% YA 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%

§434444384884844444448888440444444088884844444484808084000088088884888484444444480448880000484448444444408884444444444484848084404840048484444444445484844448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)



12. Would you say that, in the long-term, more job will be created or
would you say that more jobs would be lost as a result of the free
trade agreement with the United States?

Page: 26
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
55445458 A4344455525544404444448444 445448445544484A44044444840444004444 488444400A44400044804044484440440444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
A4444334452544455454848845058454444044444444458445835345444548544444444544440442044444080444458404444284540400444440088440008040404444404444044a4444
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
A lTot more jobs created 10% 18% 7% 8% 46% 11% 3% 2% 43% 9% 4% 5%
A few more jobs created 23% 33% 26% 13% 36% 41% 15% 3% 36% 38% 14% 6%
A few more jobs lost 20% 22% 25% 14% 7% 21% 34% 12% 12% 21% 30% 14%
A lot more jobs lost 39% 19% 32% 59% 5% 14% 44% 80% 3% 20% 45% 73%
Dk/Ns 8% 9% 10% 5% 6% 13% 5% 3% 6% 11% 8% 2%

33353353348444434484544544324444448444534484854344444434425454448444483444458853248385854532838444444852844040544840845044444524400408488448448348444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 27 13. Recently there has been a number of trade disputes between Canada and
the U.S. In general, do you think that Canada has won more, or lost
more of these trade disputes since the free trade agreement went into
effects?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
83484488 88484444408880008844444444 44444444008508884444444484804040444448 4800AA44440444444444444444044a444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Won more 10% 15% 11% 8% 24% 14% 5% 4% 26% 14% 8% 3%
Lost more 74% 64% 76% 79% 48% 66% 86% 86% 46% 69% 84% 85%
Even draw 7% 11% 6% 5% 16% 9% 3% 4% 18% 8% 4% 4%
Dk/Ns 9% 11% 7% 8% 12% 11% 5% 6% 11% 10% 4% 8%

44458444884044484044858488804444884048488448004844044000448888808488084488848800440448044484480044848844800448804080444844884488444884448044440440444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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14. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the free trade agreement
that was reached between Canada and the United States?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy

45584444 43833344444444444444444444 8448448444844844444448444488448048844 44444884444404888880484444404a44444a

Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

434534458884488854884448844488448884448488445454454845388444408A445044484448844444044804448444804448484448048448844448844458448840448458404408444448444a444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Strongly support...... (4) 10% 20% 7% 7% 100% 62% 7% 3% 2%
Moderately support....(3) 35% 49% 41% 21% 100% 30% 63% 21% 9%
Moderately oppose..... (2) 25% 18% 30% 23% 100% 4% 19% 44% 22%

Strongly oppose....... (1) 26% 10% 17% 46% 100% 3% 7% 27% 66%

Ok/Ns 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Mean 2.3 2.8 2.4 1.9 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 3.5 2.7 2.0 1.5

443344444888445448453888444443348848484484454588844444004584484444440444444444444444444804444408444485404808484044444880844444448888880444444445044448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Source:

15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

43444848448488484488044884048480448804488084488844444800844800448044040448044885004408844084440840440480000448844880488804480440844488444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
43484444 44884448844440088008080848 44444444444444448 4a4804888a8440804a8888484484a444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4444844488444045888888884548444444444444444A008504844400808888004804844444444000048488808488888854844450805884844844840448444584884844444444488
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 98 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320

Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 142 257 322

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT

Much more 11% 9% 13% 9% 13% 8% 28% 18% 8% 9%
Somewhat more 47% 57% 49% 42% 54% 40% 28% 56% 56% 36%
Not very 23% 22% 22% 23% 23% 23% 10% 20% 23% 24%
Not at all 16% 10% 13% 21% 7% 26% 35% 5% 11 27%
Dk/Ns 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5%

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Much more 17% 25% 18% 13% 23% 11% 56% 22% 18% 12%
Somewhat more 46% 41% 52% 43% 53% 39% 10% 60% 52% 38%
Not very 1B% 21% 16% 19% 14% 22% 16% 11% 21% 20%
Not at all 14% 10% 10% 19% 6% 22% 18% 5% 7% 24%
Dk/Ns 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% 7%

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN

CANADA
Much more 20% 23% 21% 18% 24% 16% 47% 27% 21% 15%
Somewhat more 45% 43% 48% 43% 50% 40% 18% 50% 50% 40%
Not very 18% 1B% 18% 1B% 16% 19% 35% 14% 20% 16%
Not at all 16% 14% 11% 19% 8% 23% 7% 9% 26%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

84384484884040448848884444884888458848080848888444484484448880044488044404888508844504448808444880444488040480084444488888444480084444

Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 30 . 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Overall management of the  Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 444384483444444484840884848 4884888888040484884 48884844444484848444084484440440404444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 98 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320
Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 142 257 322

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN

COMPANIES
Much more 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 47% 15% 8% 9%
Somewhat more 459, 43% 49% 42% 50% 40% 18% 52% 55% 34%
Not very 24% 30% 23% 23% 25% 23% 26% 17% 25% 26%
Not at all 17% 12% 13% 21% 9% 24% 12% 10% 26%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 2% 5%

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL

MANNER
Much more 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 12% 28% 21% 13% 10%
Somewhat more a7% 46% 52% 43% 54% 40% 46% 52% 56% 37%
Not very 20% 22% 24% 16% 20% 19% 16% 21% 21%
Not at all 18% 13% 10% 25% 9% 26% 26% 9% 10% 28%
Dk/Ns 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4%

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE

LEGISLATION
Much more 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 29% 17% 9% 10%
Somewhat more 42% 41% 51% 36% 48% 37% 28% 51% 53% 31%
Not very 23% 25% 22% 23% 22% 23% 20% 23% 25%
Not at all 18% 14% 13% 23% 12% 23% 34% 9% 12% 26%
Dk/Ns 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 9% 3% 4% 8%

44448488888844444400008044008804840884444444440A000000044400404844455800554444444440044404840004484444444444444400800888444444444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 31 ' 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
43444444 44444444448444445404444844 44444444446480404 44448444484804444444808848044444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44344484444444448488844484844464444804448844444804444448454848848400480048404488404488844488044840448444844444444844440444444444844448
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 38 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320

Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 142 257 322

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA

Much more 22% 20% 27% 19% 26% 19% a47% 34% 21% 17%
Somewhat more 42% - 50% 43% 39% 48% 36% 18% 47% 51% 35%
Not very 18% 17% 16% 19% 15% 20% 10% 12% 16% 21%
Not at all 15% 8% 10% 19% 8% 21% 26% 5% 12% 22%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5%

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC

DOWNTURN
Much more 16% 15% 22% 12% 20% 12% a7% 25% 16% 11%
Somewhat more 37% 41% 36% 36% 41% 34% 18% 42% 44% 31%
Not very 21% 24% 24% 19% 23% 20% 26% 18% 22% 21%
Not at all 24% 18% 16% 31% 15% 33% 10% 15% 18% 34%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Much more 17% 24% 18% 14% 21% 14% 39% 20% 17% 14%
Somewhat more 40% 42% 41% 38% 45% 35% 27% a7% 48% 31%
Not very 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 22% 15% 20% 22%
Not at all 21% 16% 16% 27% 14% 27% 35% 16% 14% 29%
Dk/Ns 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% ‘ 1% 1% 3%

4884444444444488888888484444448888444488884404444444884044444804448004444880880444044444044404044488444080048454408848448444444448444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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trade?

Overall management of the  Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
8444444448 444444844444480844440444884 44444044084444444 48448444844484400844084444484444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 98 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320
Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 142 257 322

THE FTA PROVIOES CANAOA WITH GREATER
PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRAOE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY
Much more 15% 15% 17% 13% 18% 12% 29% 19% 14% 12%
Somewhat more 447% 50% 48% 40% 51% 38% 46% 56% 53% 33%
Not very 21% 20% 20% 21% 18% 24% 11% 22% 25%
Not at all 16% 9% 11% 22% 10% 22% 26% 10% 7% 27%
Ok/Ns 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%

CANAOIAN CONSUMERS SAVEO $167 MILLION ON
QUTES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE
TRAOE AGREEMENT

Much more 16% 13% 20% 14% 20% 13% 39% 18% 17% 12%
Somewhat more 39% 49% 40% 36% 46% 33% 26% 48% 457 31%
Not very 21% 247% 22% 20% 20% 23% 16% 21% 23% 21%
Not at all 20% 11% 13% 27% 11% 28% 10% 9% 13% 31%
0Ok/Ns 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 9% 3% 2% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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trade?

Summary Table of (Much more/ Somewhat more)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48444444 444434344444444844444444448 444844844444844444 44088044444404444004444004444444444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4344448444484388848484844484444008854484444440444048008444444444044444444444484400800000444000844400004444444404444040008444444444484444
SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE

U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 57 66 62 51 67 48 56 74 64 45

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 63 66 70 56 76 50 65 82 70 50

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 65 66 69 61 74 56 65 77 71 55

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 55 52 59 52 62 49 65 67 64 43

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 60 63 64 57 70 52 74 73 69 47

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 53 53 62 47 61 46 57 68 61 41

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 64 70 70 58 74 55 65 81 72 52

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 53 56 58 48 61 46 65 67 60 42

SDOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 57 66 60 52 66 48 65 67 64 45
44083808044888384444440880888848444444444884408444444448448844004448440844484840444444488804444800044480A4444448884444444484444444

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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trade?

Summary Table of (Much more/ Somewhat more)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
33444444 434444488444345484444484444 44444440444444444 488444h044444044444a440044444aa0a4a
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
5444455584444554888488848844044444458383254445844444444448444484434448408044455044454854044444484440480044A44000004440080484444a4444
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER
COUNTRY 59 65 65 53 68 50 74 75 67 46

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON
DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT 55 62 60 50 66 45 65 66 62 43

Source: Angus Reid Group
| International trade issues study
‘ August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 35 " 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44453344 444445884444400084448048448 444444444004444448 484484444484484444488044440484444444a
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 39 32 35 44 29 48 44 25 33 50

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 33 30 26 38 20 44 35 16 28 43

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 33 32 29 37 24 42 35 21 29 42

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TD REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CON
COMPANIES 41 42 36 44 34 47 26 29 35 52

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPDRTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH TE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 37 35 34 41 29 45 26 25 31 49

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 41 39 34 46 35 47 34 29 35 51

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLIDN SINCE THE SIGNING DF THE FTA 32 25 26 39 23 41 35 17 27 43

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 45 41 40 50 37 52 35 33 39 56

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 41 34 36 46 32 49 35 32 34 51
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(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group

International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 36 15a. Would this make you more likely, not very likely to support free
trade?

Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44448444 4458444H844844448440444444844 445444404404444448 244440848844444044404444404h0484444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER
PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER
COUNTRY 37 29 31 43 28 45 26 20 29 51

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT 41 35 35 47 31 51 26 1 36 52
44454525883800404454448584454868040884044545088050084440440868840804000888450A4440808048808804044004888000404448808404480444444484448044444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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EEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEE ELEEEE EEEEEEREEEEEE REEEEE R EEEEEREEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEELEEEEEEEREEEEEREEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEE LTS

Overall management of the  Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44484444 4438444444444444404844444448 48888444840444444 44448444448488844484884844a484484444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44454455844444444044400008444008004844844000844444444044044444444484444444404858404088808848884404444444404444448084444088888844484444444
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 98 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320

Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 142 257 322

SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT

Very believable 7% 2% 9% 7% 8% 6% 20% 5% 9% 6%
Somewhat believable 35% 54% 40% 27% 42% 29% 45% 52% 38% 24%
Not very believable 36% 33% 34% 39% 37% 35% 16% 30% 38% 38%
Not believable at all 19% 6% 15% 25% 11% 26% 19% 12% 11% 29%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Very believable 4% 6% 47 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat believable 29% 3% 37% 21% 36% 22% 27% 45% 33% 19%
Not very believable 41% 40% 41% 41% 41% 41% 56% 33% 46% 42%
Not believable at all 24% 12% 16% 32% 15% 31% 9% 15% 17% 33%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN

CANADA
Very believable 5% 9% 5% 3% 6% & - 17% 7% 4% 4%
Somewhat believable 22% 34% 25% 17% 25% 19% 46% 33% 25% 14%
Not very believable 39% 40% 39% 38% 42% 35% 27% 39% 42% 37%
Not believable at all 33% 18% 29% 40% 25% 41% 10% 21% 29% 43%
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

8444440448884888444444444488884444448888448888444444444488484404484044884444444488888044448804408004488888444440888044888804448488444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
43444444 45444444388404404404444484 448440088444488858 88885885854554444444844844444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4444844844848888488044844858888888450454448848855444485858884448044488888880844048888084804448444484485808484888444448884848488844488404888888
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 98 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320

Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 ‘142 257 322

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN

COMPANIES
Very believable 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 27% 8% 4% 2%
Somewhat believable 32% 31% 41% 25% 39% 26% 53% 44% 37% 23%
Not very believable 38% 47% 32% 39% 38% 37% 10% 28% 41% 40%
Not believable at all 23% 13% 20% 28% 16% 30% 9% 17% 17% 32%
Dk/Ns 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS 70 SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL

MANNER
Very believable . 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 18% 4% 2% 4%
Somewhat believable 30% 41% 34% 24% 37% 24% 53% 44% 34% 21%
Not very believable 40% 40% 42% 38% 42% 37% 19% 31% 46% 39%
Not believable at all 25% 13% 19% 32% 16% 33% 10% 20% 17% 36%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE

LEGISLATION
Very believable 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 2% 5%
Somewhat believable 29% 42% 35% 21% 36% 22% 46% 41% 31% 21%
Not very believable 39% 32% 39% 40% 41% 37% 37% 34% 45% 36%
Not believable at all 24% 16% 19% 28% 15% 31% 8% 17% 17% 33%
Dk/Ns 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5%

8884884884848480844888448488840888448880880448840A4444888858448885808448808884400848084006804840884448808888488848488884848848848448044848844448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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48888388444844444884888888444344888888808888888844444480080888888808808804000080844000444448080048804088888444444444444480440444448

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 44444884448408444444408444 408844808804444448 4a8444844444480008444440444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
88884448844444444488808880844444488880888488888800842888488084800800038448880488888444048448800408884800000044884444444444444a048448
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 98 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320

Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 142 257 322

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA

Very believable 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 27% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat believable 24% 37% 27% 18% 31% 17% 28% 41% 26% 13%
Not very believable 40% 37% 42% 39% 41% 39% 35% 34% 45% 39%
Not believable at all 30% 16% 25% 36% 22% 37% 10% 18% 24% 41%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%

THE FREE TRADE AREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC

DOWNTURN
Very believable 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3%
Somewhat believable 15% 28% 21% 8% 21% 10% 17% 28% 16% 9%
Not very believable 37% 38% 40% 33% 39% 34% 49% 30% 443 34%
Not believable at all 42% 26% 33% 54% 33% 51% 26% 36% 36% 52%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE DF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Very believable 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 28% 12% 11% 10%
Somewhat believable 30% 33% 34% 25% 36% 24% 54% 42% 29% 23%
Not very believable 29% 31% 31% 27% 31% 28% 10% 27% 36% 24%
Not believable at all 29% 23% 21% 37% 21% 37% 9% 18% 22% 41%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

485248454444444888445544445444458444444884444858444438444484444538454455484444554444544444445034444445044445448444444844445454444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Source:

15b. How believable would you find this statement

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444844 484408338484444448080444488 44404444480848444 4444888444408884488484480888444844444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
888844445488444844404088044844488888444444448840888888404448484444488484444888804884444484844440080040488080484444444444404804444444
Base: Moderately/ strongly oppose 764 98 266 389 367 397 10 138 257 320

Unweighted Base 769 98 267 394 367 402 10 142 257 322

THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER
PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY
Very believable 7% 11% 7% 5% 7% 6% 28% 8% 6% 7%
Somewhat believable 35% 42% 41% 29% 40% 30% 26% 46% 39% 27%
Not very believable 31% 25% 32% 31% 33% 29% 27% 37% 29%
Not believable at all 23% 18% 15% 31% 16% 30% 37% 15% 15% 34%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3%

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON
DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT

Very believable 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 8% 20% 11% 9% 8%
Somewhat believable 37% 46% 38% 35% 40% 35% 53% 49% 41% 30%
Not very believable 27% 28% 30% 25% 29% 25% 17% 22% 28% 27%
Not believable at all 24% 14% 17% 30% 18% 29% 10% 15% 21% 31%
Dk/Ns 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%

4884488444884448884488844850488840488048444444888480448888448404404480404884404480404444884048884844444884884488044488444848040448044484444

Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table of (Very beleivable/ Somewhat believable)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444484 44484444844444448484484448 44480444488448444 44448844488448448844448444884444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
448444444444488484484444444444884484044444448848844444444448448044444480444404448440044844804444448444444888844448844444888444444448
SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE
U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 42 56 48 34 50 35 65 57 47 30

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 33 44 41 25 40 26 35 50 36 22

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS ANO
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 27 43 30 20 31 23 63 39 29 18

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 36 35 46 29 45 29 80 52 41 25

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 34 45 38 28 41 27 70 48 36 25

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FRDM
POTNTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 33 45 38 26 40 26 55 46 33 26

INVESTMENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 29 43 31 23 36 22 55 46 30 18

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY OF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 19 33 25 12 26 13 25 33 19 12

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 40 45 46 34 46 34 81 54 40 33
84488883884448888844444588458884444444888004444444444444488880444588844444488044444848480444448884444445808044488044444808444448a044444

{continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table of (Very beleivable/ Somewhat believable)

2454444844848444485345048448444444485444444444844442440484804848548844444844440004444448484804848404048848080484884840880884048444844888

Overall management of the  Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
24448448 444344458844440444884848484 48448884088840448048 844844884448808488440488044800448440488
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
$4444844444444848444884844884844808884344488488848454444844448848844488048480484444084804848484088408484484404848484848048484488404844
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER
COUNTRY 42 53 48 34 47 37 54 54 45 34

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON
DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT 46 54 50 42 50 43 72 61 5D 38

Source: AngusReid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Sutmary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

3443434342485348444348444044045454444444444444434444844444844448404848584848404884848404040404048484080808484848480848484044444844

Overall management of the  Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
34444445 3344844548888888840444448004 44880004444444848 4444888804888840444448888040444448444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose  Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4455545858458458858445844844488844484440484444448448448484444844840448440448048448480488448444400048044848048048048844848048044404444
SEVEN OF 12 TRADE DISPUTES BETWEEN THE

U.S. AND CANADA HAVE BEEN WON BY
CANADA UNDER THE DISPUTE SETTLEMENT 55 39 49 63 48 61 35 42 49 66

CANADA'S EXPORTS TO THE U.S. HAVE
INCREASED BY $31 BILLION AS A RESULT
OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 65 53 57 73 57 72 65 48 62 76

SEVERAL AMERICAN AND CANADIAN OWNED
COMPANIES HAVE CLOSED PLANTS AND
OPENED NEW OR EXPANDED FACILITIES IN
CANADA 72 57 68 78 67 76 37 60 71 80

THE FTA HAS BEEN USED TO FORCE THE
U.S.GOV'T TO REVERSE EARLIER TRADE
DISPUTE DECISIONS AGAINST CDN
COMPANIES 61 60 52 67 53 68 20 46 57 72

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT PERMITS
CANADIAN EXPORTERS TO SETTLE DISPUTES
WITH THE U.S. IN A FAST & IMPARTIAL
MANNER 65 54 61 70 58 71 30 51 63 74

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN USED
SUCCESSFULLY TO CANADA FROM
POTENTIALLY DAMAGING U.S. TRADE
LEGISLATION 63 48 59 69 56 68 45 51 62 69

INVESTENT IN CANADA, PARTICULARLY IN
MANUFACTURING, HAS INCREASED BY $6
BILLION SINCE THE SIGNING OF THE FTA 69 53 67 75 63 75 45 52 69 79

THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT HAS LESSENED
THE SEVERITY DF THE RECENT ECONOMIC
DOWNTURN 79 64 73 87 72 85 75 66 80 86

SOME PRICES HAVE GONE DOWN IN CANADA
BECAUSE OF THE FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 58 54 52 64 52 64 19 45 58 66
484444884448044444488048004044458800488844880444804488040844044448804448444800448044840044004448844800444844004880444404480448404484444

(continued)

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table of (Not very/ not at all)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
84444444 444444448344444844440484444 484483444444000844 4084884484844440008444444084444a00444
Total Good Somewhat Very Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4444448448408444484444444444045400444048448048844440088058444880444408444408084444404080444484400084440044440804440444444444484444444
THE FTA PROVIDES CANADA WITH GREATER

PROTECTION FROM U.S. TRADE ACTION
THAN IS AVAILABLE TO ANY OTHER

COUNTRY 54 43 47 62 49 59 37 42 52 63

CANADIAN CONSUMERS SAVED $167 MILLION ON

DUTIES IN 1991 BECAUSE OF THE FREE

TRADE AGREEMENT 51 42 47 55 47 53 28 37 49 58
444444444440044444484400440400000848484444440844884444880444404404400088408840044044880288888040400004808884444444444444440444444444484

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

-




16. Do you trust most of what theysay?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44443444 44444443844404444444444444 40344444844444400440408444484044448 448844444444440880008444444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44444444084308888844488444844440448080404444484444800008840040444445005000444444440000004004800848444848445444444444008000884800044444440844440000444440

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS
Trust most 5% 14% 3% 1% 22% 5% 3% 1% 16% 7% 3% 1%
Trust some 33% 52% 37% 18% 45% 45% 31% 15% 48% 45% 30% 14%
Trust little 36% 27% 447 347% 21% 36% 43% 34% 23% 36% 43% 33%
Trust nothing 25% 7% 16% 47% 12% 14% 22% 50% 12% 13% 24% 52%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT LEADERS
Trust most 8% 10% 8% 6% 13% 8% 7% 6% 16% 8% 6% 7%
Trust some 41% 53% 42% 32% 38% 48% 42% 31% 39% 49% 41% 29%
Trust Titte 33% 25% 38% 33% 29% 31% 38% 34% 25% 32% 37% 34%
Trust nothing 17% 11% 11% 28% 20% 12% 13% 28% 20% 11% 15% 30%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
LABOUR UNION LEADERS
Trust most 9% 7% 10% 10% 5% 8% 6% 15% 5% 7% 9% 14%
Trust some 35% 32% 36% 34% 16% 33% 39% 40% 18% 37% 40% 33%
Trust little 32% 35% 33% 28% 31% 35% 33% 24% 31% 32% 37% 26%
Trust nothing 23% 24% 20% 26% 487% 23% 19% 20% 46% 24% 13% 26%
Dk/Ns 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

TRADE ECONOMISTS AND OTHER EXPERTS IN
INTERNATIONAL TRADE

Trust most 29% 32% 32% 247 40% 34% 27% 21% 43% 35% 24% 21%
Trust some 467% 487% 46% 46% 43% 47% 50% 447 43% a7% 52% 42%
Trust little 17% 15% 17% 19% 12% 14% 18% 22% 8% 13% 19% 24%
Trust nothing 6% 47 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 12% 5% 4% 3% 12%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

48484448804444884480444880408880008808448800408804488444004048804804448040480044444804480044000804048A4404888448880448084488400004800480444884044444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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4384344334424334434454444434434443454445432444445442442242444448444443444444444344334434458440400444044444844880444444488448444848844884488448448844848

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
34444444 43454343343444242344844444 4444480444444448840040448048404040444 4884484484848044848840440444048444884
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Dppose Oppose
3434343434444444454444444444440808424448884544344485384434444454445444454440444448440044048444448404004848484448484848484848440484040484404004048484848

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
JOURNALISTS AND REPORTERS
Trust most 11% 10% 12% 12% 7% 13% 10% 13% 7% 12% 12% 11%
Trust some 43% 42% 47% 41% 40% 43% 46% 44% 37% 45% 45% 43%
Trust little 30% 36% 30% 28% 32% 31% 32% 28% 36% 31% 31% 27%
Trust nothing 14% 12% 10% 18% 19% 13% 12% 15% 17% 11% 12% 18%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
BUSINESS LEADERS
Trust most 21% 24% 23% 18% 37% 24% 18% 14% 38% 24% 15% 15%
Trust some 497 54% 51% 443 49% 50% 54% 43% 47% 50% 56% 43%
Trust little 23% 17% 21% 27% 11% 21% 22% 29% 12% 21% 22% 30%
Trust nothing 7% 4% 5% 9% 3% 5% 5% 12% 3% 4% 6% 12%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

INTEREST GROUPS OPPOSED TO THE FREE
TRADE AGREEMENT

Trust most 8% LY 6% 13% 5% 3% 8% 16% 4% 3% 8% 17%
Trust some 39% 34% 44% 39% 20% 36% 45% 46% 19% 38% 48% 41%
Trust Tittle 35% 40% 35% 30% 37% 41% 36% 24% 34% 43% 32% 26%
Trust nothing 16% 20% 13% 16% 35% 17% 10% 12% 41% 15% 10% 14%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

444444444444844444424845A08444444545484843454848444444444444444484844444444044444444444448434858545444848484840484440484448484044404840448040404044a44

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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17a. As you may'know, the federal government has recently completed
negotiations with the United States and Mexico on a three-way free
trade agreement. Do you ...

éééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
33454844 4£3584458444484344444435448 24458484445454848444444488444440408 8848844440404848484484884084040448444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
éééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé
8ase: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted 8ase 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Strongly support...... (4) 10% 20% 6% 7% 60% 8% 2% 1% 100%
Moderately support....(3) 36% 48% 43% 22% 26% 65% 28% 9% 100%
Moderately oppose..... (2) 24% 17% 28% 24% 7% 14% 43% 25% 100%
Strongly oppose....... (1) 24% 10% 16% 42% 4% 6% 22% 61% 100%
Mean 2.3 2.8 2.4 1.9 3.5 2.8 2.1 1.5 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0

éééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

Dk/Ns



Page: 48 17. Why do you support the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

éééééééééééééééaéééaééaéééééaaéaéaéaééaaééaaéééaéaaééééaéaéééééaéaaaéaééééaaéaééaééééééééééaaéééééééééaaaaéééééaéééééééééééééééééé

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
33338434 43323344334444842488445444 4444484448044440444044480404484840444 444804484444804444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support
3543434434344435344444444354508484840548444354054445448404424444448454444404404035004043344444440444804040404588408450840404444444a

Base: Strongly support/ somewhat support 682 238 270 163 130 384 109 40 146 536
Unweighted Base 686 239 270 166 131 383 112 40 144 542
Opens more markets for Canada than jobs
lost 18% 17% 21% 16% 20% 17% 18% 16% 24% 16%
Good for Canada (general) 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 9% 11% 5% %
Good for Mexico (general) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Good for Canada-U.S.-and Mexico 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Will raise Mexican standard of living 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Will create jobs/ opportunity 11% 15% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10% 8% 13% 11%
['am for freer trade 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7%
Will solve problems with F.T.A./
improvement 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 13% 2% 4%
More trade is good 11% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 11%
More investment in Canada 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Stabilizing prices 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
No alternative/ free trade the only
option 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7%
Help balance imports & exports 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Reduce Labour 0% 0% 1% 0%
Trade Bloc Unit a% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Long Term Benefits 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9%
Will force Canadian Businesses to become
more competitive 11% 10% 11% 11% 18% 9% 9% 7% 17% 9%
Mexico could benefit from Canadian
technology 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1%
No Tariffs 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Improve economy 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 5% 13% 10%
Important to have stronger relations to
compete with the ECM 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6%
Will be left behind, if we don't move
forward 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Will waken unions 0% 0% 1% 1%
Should work if all co-operate fairly 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Canada and U.S.A. will force Mexico to
clean up environment 0% 0% 1% 0%
Canada needs to learn to compete
globally 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Will be the strongest trading bloc in
the world 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%

854854445545445455485488548448344844588434044884884844844444848844444404444448848454480504004504448048848848848488884848884048858444440

{continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Source:

17. Why do you support the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

44444444444844444444444888488404884080444404844884488488484840084484408844804444800044048448044004444884804440408844A084440444a48444448444a
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
48444444 44844888408444800488844084448 4404448044004440844484408844084448444 a4ddaa44a48444a484a
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support
8444844444484844804448444880484484008444488084448844884440008844400008444A0088444444040444448008044400808444440848444444444a004044444444a
Savings in transportation costs 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Tourism will benefit 0% 1% 0% 0%
Global free trade improves standard of
living for everyone 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Trust government 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Cheaper prices for goods 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Good for the auto industry 0% 0% 0% 0%
Make all 3 countries more competitive 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
More choice of merchandise 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Wages are low in Mexico/ cheap labour -
lost jobs 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Only U.S. will benefit/ Canada & Mexico
losers 0% 1% 0% 0%
Will threaten social programmes 0% 1% 1% 0%
Will lower standard of living 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Canada can't compete 0% 0% 1% 0%
Loss of natural resources (lumber/ oil/
mining/ water) 0% 0% 1% 0%
Mexican government not trustworthy/
unstable 0% 0% 1% 1%
We don't export or import much with
Mexico 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't trust the politicians/too many
loopholes/too secretive 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Misnomer: not free trade 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not enough info about NAFTA/ should have
had referendum 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
None 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 0% 0% 1% 0%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 8% 1% 3%

444444444848044480044448004408044000444448480444448444488044804448044480488044840480A444044840448044880448804444404440048844044444
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
44245444 438444440888544440040488444 AA84445880444858844440084084884848444444 444a084445a0444444a
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
43424445488840445880055444488800448484445488888584054444444488085488884044448800444484880800444444448854844800448888884404444444484484444

Base: Somewhat oppose/ Strongly oppose 723 96 245 370 17 109 238 339 358 365
Unweighted Base 725 95 245 373 17 109 235 344 357 368
Good for Mexico (general) 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will raise Mexican standard of living 0% 0% 0% 0%
['am for freer trade 0% 1% 0%
No alternative/ free trade the only
option 0% 0% 1% 0%
Wages are low in Mexico/ cheap labour -
lost jobs 57% 52% 58% 59% 24% 52% 58% 59% 54% 59%
Exploitation of cheap Mexican labour 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Only U.S. will benefit/ Canada & Mexico
losers 6% 6% 4% 8% 12% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6%
F.T.A. bad - NAFTA worse ' 14% 17% 15% 12% 16% 16% 11% 15% 15% 12%
Will threaten social programmes 0% 0% 0% : 0% 0% 1% 0%
Will lower standard of living 3% 1% 4% 2% 9% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Canada can’'t compete 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Hurt Canadian economy 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 4% 9% 12% 9% 10%
Canada will lose money than gain/ get
cheated 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12%
Loss of natural resources (lumber/ oil/
mining/ water) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Mexican government not trustworthy/
unstable 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Will Americanize Canadians 2% 1% 3% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Too much difference between Canada/ U.S.
and Mexico 1% 1% 3% 1% 10% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2%
We don't export or import much with
Mexico 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't trust the politicians/too many
loopholes/too secretive 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Canadian companies moving south of the
border 14% 14% 13% 16% 6% 10% 12% 18% 13% 16%
Environmental issues more lax in Mexico 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Investors will invest in Mexico, instead
of Canada 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Affect cost of living 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Misnomer: not free trade 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Mexico doesn't have much to offer 3% 6% 4% 2% 15% 3% 4% 3% 3% a%
Canada should look after their own first 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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17. Why do you oppose the three-way free trade agreement between Canada
and the United States and Mexico?

44444488484844444458884044404444444440458800444488048048844444044888004444488040448484840444444080084444488844444444480444444484804884444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 3444444304444444084440A400448 4444A0880484484844440444444400040448 444848480844484844a
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
444484444000004888080044580844448484884844404404444444444484404840408080088855804048845800040088888844444444048088844444444444444444444444
Large Corporations will be the only ones

to benefit 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Will eventually lose ability to export

to diff.countries 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
U.S.A. rushing Canada into signing

{perks for Bush) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Will lower our wages 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Mexico will get extra benefits,it is 3rd .

world country 0% 0% 1% 0%
We'll import more than we export 0% 1% 0% 0%
We will lose sovreignty to the U.S. 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not enough info about NAFTA/ should have

had referendum 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%

Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
85434454 455454445088884444048544488 434444444404000054404008444400044448 444440444444444844
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
4444444544484480444448484404444448448448844408448448404840444444845444400448440040040040040844044048004404408400044844044884440444844844
Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 96 245 370 17 109 238 339 358 365

Unweighted Base 725 95 245 373 17 109 235 344 357 368

A 3 WAY TRAOE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUOES
MEXICO WOULO BE GOOO FOR COA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CON

EXPORT
Much more 16% 19% 17% 14% 36% 19% 19% 11% 19% 12%
Somewhat more 41% 42% 42% 39% 11% 44% 48% 36% 49% 32%
Not very 20% 24% 20% 19% 6% 21% 16% " 23% 21% 19%
Not at all 22% 15% 18% 27% 33% 16% 16% 29% 9% 35%
Ok/Ns 2% 3% 1% 14% 1% 1% 1% 2%

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANAOA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT

Much more 15% 16% 17% 14% 30% 19% 17% 12% 17% 13%
Somewhat more 44% 42% 50% 40% 17% 45% 52% 39% 54% 34%
Not very 20% 31% 17% 20% 18% 22% 16% 22% 20% 20%
Not at all 19% 10% 15% 24% 21% 12% 14% 25% 7% 30%
Ok/Ns 2% 1% 1% 2% 14% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

FREE TRAOE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILO
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY

Much more 15% 14% 19% 14% 18% 11% 15% 16%  15% 15%
Somewhat more 40% 46% 41% 36% 29% 48% 47% 33% 51% 29%
Not very 22% 32% 18% 22% 6% 21% 23% 21% 20% 23%
Not at all 22% 7% 20% 26% 27% 18% 14% 28% 12% 31%
Ok/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 20% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

THE NEW 3-WAY TRAOE AGREEMENT IS G0OOO
FOR CANAOA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES ANO
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING

FTA
Much more 9% 12% 9% 8% 17% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Somewhat more 40% 44% 43% 37% 18% 45% 49% 32% 49% 31%
Not very 26% 29% 27% 24% 11% 24% 25% 28% 24% 27%
Not at alil 21% 12% 17% 26% 35% 19% 13% 28% 12% 30%

440448804408444084448844884448844488A448844444800440404480448444484444840044880444004480048804404448044484444844444884440444404448

{continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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8444458448844444400444444444444484584544440844004000405440484840480544448445548A4045844808044044804084408408408048444444444440444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
34434444 444244454404444444884040444 444444440404044404404404044444444844 4a4444444a4a044444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
44444884844444458445840A488444448448444840844484408444444408804880404480454045444040404444444004404808448A04444404080444844448044484444
Dk/Ns 5% 3% 4% 5% 19% 4% 4% LYA 4% 5%
8344444448044484804444804444844480844485444444444448044400444804048404540044480548404544084544044440004044044408440044804408A44404448
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444454434448448044444444444448844444484484424044844444448480484444084444448044044844484440844044048048044048044844004404440404444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
48844444 44845455445484884440044444 444444444444444040404440444444444444444 aadhhaa0a004804844a
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
45844444444488484484444884484448888804444444444544454588404444004444548044444488048404444484404444888004444444848844444484844444444a
Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 96 245 370 17 109 238 339 358 365

Unweighted Base 725 95 245 373 17 109 25 344 357 368

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE

DISPUTES
Much more 9% 8% 11% 9% 28% 7% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Somewhat more 447, 40% 48% 42% 24% 44% 51% 39% 54% 34%
Not very 23% 35% 21% 22% 6% 28% 23% 22% 22% 24%
Not at all 20% 12% 16% 24% 27% 15% 11% 27% 9% 30%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 4% 4% 14% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA

Much more 25% 24% 28% 24% 36% 23% 30% 22% 28% 22%
Somewhat more 37% 36% 40% 34% 12% 46% 39% 34% 44% 30%
Not very 17% 25% 17% 16% 10% 14% 17% 19% 15% 19%
Not at all 19% 11% 12% 24% 29% 14% 12% 25% 10% 27%
Dk/Ns 2% 4% 3% 1% 14% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS
Much more 19% 16% 24% 16% 6% 16% 22% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat more 41% 42% 42% 40% 18% 49% 49% 35% 50% 33%
Not very 20% 28% 17% 20% 17% 16% 19% 21% 18% 21%
Not at all 17% 12% 15% 20% 45% 16% 9% 22% 9% 25%
Dk/Ns 3% 2% 2% 4% 14% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

44444444445884444884448840404048804488040444804444884444444044480448444044488040448044448404004448044404448040400404400404404048444480444444
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Summary Table (Much more/ somewhat more)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44443484 A8448444444848408484404444 4A44404444400884444400808088444400044 44488444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
4384444444444448888480084444488880444444888808800484048484444804444844448800844444480048044484488804844488004844844880048444084044444448
A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES

MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 56 61 59 53 46 63 67 47 69 44

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 59 59 67 54 47 64 70 51 71 48

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 55 60 60 50 47 59 62 49 66 44

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 49 56 52 44 36 53 59 40 60 38

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 53 48 58 51 53 51 63 47 65 42

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 62 60 68 58 48 70 69 55 73 52

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE

THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT

THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS 60 58 66 56 24 66 70 53 71 50
44484438444804484488488844844804884484840840844804484444844844044845804444044848840484484548404800444884444448584558544845448448548444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
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Summary Table (Not very/ not at all)

34443444444884444480484448444004404484844480448845045804884846848045048004854580580488448484840488448448044884440480448440484488484

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
44888446 44444444445546548888484444 44448448044444484444446648444444848008884 a4a84a444884040484a8
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
44848484488804444488848844444468808084844484504888800040444880844548884045844088080058404864808044684404440448488880844440488884448a448
A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES

MEXICO WOULD BE GDOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 42 39 38 46 40 37 32 52 30 54

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 39 40 32 43 40 34 30 47 27 50

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 43 39 38 49 33 39 37 49 32 54

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 47 41 44 50 46 43 37 55 36 57

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 43 47 38 45 34 44 34 49 31 54

CANADA'S SDVEREIGNTY WILL NDT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 36 36 29 40 38 28 29 43 24 47

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE

THREE CDUNTRIES HAVE RECDGNIZED THAT

THEY SHDULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS 37 40 32 40 62 32 28 43 26 47
444444484404444884400440488040404480448448444840848448584484044444848044504484048A0458444044048044040448408040044404444048444804484444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
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484844444444444444444444444888884440044440048444444044404444444444004448000084448884848088040444444444444404044488844888848888884844

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
44444844 288444444888844408844443488 44000844444040000884440008844448484 444a4444488844444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
484488884448880484448888840084400440000440088400088444000844444440884448844408884444008804084440400888444000084000044440084848444448448
Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 96 245 370 17 109 238 339 358 365

Unweighted Base 725 95 245 373 17 109 235 344 357 368

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICD WOULD BE GDDD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN

EXPORT
Very believable 6% 10% 6% 47 12% 8% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Somewhat believable 27% 30% 28% 26% 16% 36% 30% 22% 35% 19%
Not very believable 36% 35% 40% 32% 17% 29% 42% 33% 40% 32%
Not believable at all 30% 24% 23% 37% 41% 25% 21% 39% 17% 43%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 2% 14% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
ABERBEX BRN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH

Very believable 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Somewhat believable 29% 37% 32% 26% 36% 33% 37% 22% 38% 20%
Not very believable 40% 41% 42% 38% 23% 40% 41% 41% 44% 36%
Not believable at all 26% 19% 19% 32% 27% 19% 19% 34% 13% 38%
Dk/Ns 3% 2% 4% 2% 14% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2%

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY

Very believable 14% 7% 14% 16% 6% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Somewhat believable 36% 45% 40% 31% 52% 38% 38% 32% 44% 28%
Not very believable 28% 38% 26% 26% 32% 30% 26% 29% 27%
Not believable at all 21% 7% 17% 27% 29% 13% 15% 27% 11% 30%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 3% 1% 14% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING

FTA
Very believable 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Somewhat believable 33% 38% 36% 30% 40% 37% 41% 26% 42% 24%
Not very believable 35% 39% 38% 31% 5% 42% 35% 32% 39% 30%
Not believable at all 26% 18% 18% 34% 41% 17% 17% 36% 13% 39%
Dk/Ns 3% 3% 4% 3% 14% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%

4438484484848488840484848848448848880448480480404804840484044040404040484484840404440484848048484840444844480448840584845448484044484444845
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18b. How believable you find this statement

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
33444848 448884444808444408848444444 40048444480844408040444440804504440400408 44884844444444a444
Total Good  Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
88844844888448044884488844848444884444888488844484844888444000448848440044844884844004488484444044440448840448004484484844480448444444
Base: Oppose to the three-way free trade 723 96 245 370 17 108 238 339 358 365

Unweighted Base 725 35 245 373 17 109 235 344 357 368

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE

DISPUTES
Very believable 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat believable 36% 39% 43% 29% 51% 41% 46% 26% 46% 25%
Not very believable 36% 39% 34% 38% 6% 37% 36% 38% 38% 34%
Not believable at all 22% 18% 14% 28% 29% 16% 12% 31% 10% 34%
Dk/Ns 4% 3% 5% 3% 14% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA

Very believable 7% 5% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Somewhat believable 28% 42% 32% 23% 40% 39% 29% 23%  35% 22%
Not very believable 33% 32% 34% 32% 12% 33% 38% 30% 37% 29%
Not believable at all 30% 20% 22% 38% 24% 17% 24% 40% 19% 4a1%
Dk/Ns 2% 1% 2% 1% 14% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE
THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT
THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS
Very believable 5% 6% 8% 3% 11% 10% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat believable 31% 39% 34% 26% 36% 33% 39% 25% 38% 24%
Not very believable 34% 34% 35% 343 6% 36% 36% 33% 40% 29%
Not believable at all 27% 20% 19% 34% 33% 20% 18% 36% 15% 38%
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 4% 2% 14% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%

43344348488484844848484484848848448A40484444848850444484444448804884848484444848484445848444484504845448454484848458584504548485444
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Summary Table (Very believable/ somewhat believable

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44484444 44484888454448844844484444 4440444440604450450584040004484484484 48444044844848448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose

A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES
MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 33 40 34 30 28 44 37 27 42 24

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA IF WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 31 38 34 28 36 36 39 23 40 23

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 50 52 54 46 57 52 54 46 58 41

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GOOD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES ANO
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 36 40 40 32 40 40 46 28 45 27

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 38 39 48 31 51 44 49 28 49 28

CANADA'S SOVEREIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 36 47 42 28 50 49 37 29 42 29

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE

THREE COUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZE THAT

THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS 36 45 42 30 46 43 45 29 43 30
834448445444040044588000458658048488440040800440450440440450450448044080444444048A48044044044440444840440848440484444044404840484440444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Summary Table (Not very/ not at all)

23343344444344454443433344444444458345444343244445444444844434484444402444483348044484448434430440400448844884084488448448440444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
44444448 54444443444454045045405448 444448444484444048044804404044044444 44044844044844444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Oppose Oppose
84444345544444444884444448584588458844434028542435484444544054240448404488454884844044848050400484444448404048450488408484544444448
A 3 WAY TRADE AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDES

MEXICO WOULD BE GOOD FOR CDA BECAUSE
IT OPENS UP A LARGE NEW MKT FOR CDN
EXPORT 66 59 64 69 58 54 63 72 57 75

COMPANIES WILL CONTINUE TO INVEST IN
CANADA 1F WE ARE PART OF A 3-WAY FTA
SO THEY CAN SERVE THE WHOLE NORTH
AMERICA MKT 66 60 62 70 50 58 60 75 57 75

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO WILL HELP BUILD
THE MEXICAN ECONOMY 48 46 43 52 29 45 45 53 40 57

THE NEW 3-WAY TRADE AGREEMENT IS GDDD
FOR CANADA BECAUSE IT CLARIFIES AND
IMPROVES THE RULES OF THE EXISTING
FTA 61 57 56 65 46 58 52 68 52 69

THE NAFTA RETAINS AND IMPROVES ALL OF
THE BENEFITS GAINED BY CANADA IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FTA ESPECIALLY IN TRADE
DISPUTES 58 58 48 66 35 53 48 -69 48 68

CANADA'S SOVERIGNTY WILL NOT SUFFER
UNDER THE NAFTA 63 52 56 70 36 50 62 69 56 70

THE NAFTA IS BENEFICIAL BECAUSE THE

THREE CDUNTRIES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT

THEY SHOULD NOT LOWER THEIR ENV

STANDARDS 61 54 54 68 40 56 54 69 55 67
3444444488444884848444480444444488484045804444484844844244484848484844444458484048444844404484484854404888480080408084844048484848408d84444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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19a. What about the long-term effects of the NAFTA? Oo you think that in
the long run the NAFTA will benefit Canada?

Overall management of the
Economy
83844444 43344448845848484483880488 84444444444880044444888888448884884 444848084404440444444488888848888848
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
458884448444444484884844488884488444440480088888444404488044848880044444444488484884044444444444488808888384888884440848004400440448444088888808884448

Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Benefitted Canada 41% 59% 44% 27% 83% 62% 31% 9% 91% 65% 23% 8%
Hurt Canada 38% 20% 35% 54% 6% 18% 45% 72% 2% 11% 58% 76%
No impact 11% 11% 12% 10% 5% 11% 15% 10% 3% 12% 13% 10%
Ok/Ns 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 4% 11% 6% 6%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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44344884458444608888444444404444400844444444440008844448844804488808888480040000444444444444444888008040808884444444444444400080044444044444444444448
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
844444444 44844488844888044444484848 4804444080844444040040844444088444a 4800848444000044444448884884444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

Benefit province 35% 51% 38% 23% 76% 55% 23% 9% 88% 56% 18% 6%

Hurt province 41% 24% 38% 56% 8% 22% 48% 74% 1% 18% 58% 77%

No impact 15% 14% 17% 13% 9% 14% 21% 11% 8% 15% 18% 12%

Dk/Ns 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 3% 11% 6% 5%

4448844444844488844044044884088480400804448440048044804044048804084448044084480400448440044480440088408444884844044444444440444004448444804444444a44444

International trade issues study

Source: Angus Reid Group
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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19b. And what about the long term effects of the NAFTA on your province?

PROVINCE

4444444484 43444444444448444488444804488444804448884480454000488048044884448844408444084440844484440444444844440448404448

Total British Alberta Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Columbia an Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Island
444544448448548444844884404844040484404440844844044044005408440844054A0440840544A0554A0044084448440444844484440844488444848440444854A00440844004408844408444408844884404844448444
Base: All Respondents 1498 177 130 59 63 551 387 41 50 32 B
Unweighted Base 1502 172 140 61 60 541 391 43 52 34 8
Benefit province 35% 33% 46% 41% 347% 33% 39% 25% 17% 32% 38%
Hurt province 41% 42% 30% 37% 40% 51% 35% 31% 36% 26% 25%
No impact 15% 15% 17% 18% 23% 8% 15% 42% 33% 36% 37%
0k/Ns 9% 11% 7% 4% 3% 8% 11% 2% 14% 6%

5884844444484445580580044558080055845508800800804444458500444404446444500008055880000404444505800444448800404400844454808044445550888A4444880404440084A044800844444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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434444444884844448884444484440844884400444448004044488088044404444408080044448080444808000044444888444880445448884488448004440488444044448444448a4444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 44443444448444448444400488 44408084444040445400844448484444444 4444400044440048444484008484444444a4844
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose QOppose Support Support Oppose  Oppose
434444488444040000888444404845494844448440008044400040840400440044444000004440080444440400084440040044044440080844440088440484444444440000040844400400844448
Base: Benefit Province 530 181 209 130 114 286 84 35 129 298 66 23
Unweighted Base 528 181 207 130 114 283 84 37 126 302 64 23
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - will benefit 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% a% 1% 1% 8%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 15% 9% 10% 9% 21%
Will create jobs 12% 15% 11% 8% 9% 13% 15% 6% 11% 14% 11%
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 12% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 6% 24% 15% 10% 12% 18%
More trade 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 3% 4% 11% 5%
Increased investment in province 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% . a%
New businesses in province 7% 4% 6% 11% 6% 6% 13% 7% 3% 13% 11%
Prvince has to have freer trade/
inevitable 7% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 2% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Province can compete 10% 11% 10% 7% 13% 10% 7% 6% 16% 9% 6% 8%
Expanded export market 16% 16% 18% 12% 20% 16% 13% 9% 23% 15% 11% 3%
Made bigger trading 8loc to compete with
European Market 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7%
Strengthen economy 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6%
Attract immigration _ 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technology 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 3% 9% 7% 6% 3%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Province is not labour based 0% 0% 1% 0%
Will help primary industries 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
We are very strong in industry 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Will help agriculture 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5%
This is a global way to go 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 1% 6% 1%
Our geographical position will benefits
.S. 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Qur prov will be independent and this
will open trade doors 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%
We will diversity more 0% 1% 1% 0%
Will improve our standard of living 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3%

848844044480488488484804480480848040004484848400444044044884448444004844084804444005804804404044458444444448488448404444444440486840404858444088440444044444

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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33334444444484404040888444440000884444400888304380832888884444444448408880884844884808848484488444844444444848088888484444004444888444484444444444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
84448884 444084444488444400844440844 44444844440000808444040008844484448 48844400884444440400808848444404444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

0i1 and gas industry will benefit 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2%
No Tariffs 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Auto industry will benefit 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 0% 1% 0% 0%
Lowered market prices 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
If Quebec stays in Canada, we will
benefit 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
No choice/ it is necessary 0% 1% 0% 0%
Creates a great demand for high tech
products 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 0% 1% 0% 0%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 0% 0% 0%
None 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
{OK/NS) 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% % 15%

8844344444440888444488888444040444404404488800448880040444480888804484044448880844408804444488044440884444488800444458088044488084488040444440404444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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5888888848888888844444440008488880884444444888448880830888484444488888808848448884883888800848884000008000888888888448488488444444488888844444444444444444444444484
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
4854448884 88888588444408488440884844444484484 4488888884880880008808448444444444484444444 484848484440448444044444884444444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Poor Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat
Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose
4448454448884484408884444444488884408888444448048444448444404084488444048484444088484444884088444800844444484444008444000884444404008448444808840408484444400484444444844
Base: Benefit Province 530 181 209 130 114 286 84 35 129 298 66
Unweighted Base 528 181 207 130 114 283 84 37 126 302 64
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - will benefit 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 15% 9% 10% 9%
Will create jobs 12% 15% 11% 8% 9% 13% 15% 6% 11% 14% 11%
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 12% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 6% 247 15% 10% 12%
More trade 8% 10% 7% 6% 7 9% 8% 3% 4% 11% 5%
Increased investment in province 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3%
New businesses in province 7% 4% 6% 11% 6% 6% 13% 7% 3% 13%
Province has to have freer trade/
inevitable 7% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 2% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Province can compete 10% 11% 10% 7% 13% 10% 7% 6% 16% 9% 6%
Expanded export market 16% 16% 18% 12% 20% 16% 13% 9% 23% 15% 11%
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 7%
Strengthen economy 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6%
Attract immigration 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technology 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 3% 9% 7% 6%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Province is not labour based 0% 0% 1% 0%
Will help primary industries 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
We are very strong in industry 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Will help agriculture 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 4%
This is a global way to go 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 1% 6% 1%
Our geographical position will benefits
u.s. 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Our prov will be independent and this
will open trade doors 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
We will diversity more 0% 1% 1% 0%

484484a8444044844880484848044804400408480004400480444488443404884488048048044440008444044844045044045040488404844808404084480480504844844444400484484444440440484444
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Page: 67 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will benefit your province?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
3534884344 44448348444448404344405050444404 4448445480444848548404404404444444484444444 240404484400048440404040444044848
Total Good Somewhat Very Poor Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat
Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose

éééééééééééééééééééaaééééaééééaééaééééaééééaaééééééééééaéaééaéaaéééaééaééaaéaaéééaééééééaaééééééééééaaaaééaaééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééaéééééaéééé
Will improve our standard of living 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
0i1 and gas industry will benefit 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2%
No Tariffs 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Auto industry will benefit 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 0% 1% 0% 0%
Lowered market prices 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
If Quebec stays in Canada, we will

benefit 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
No choice/ it is necessary 0% 1% 0% 0%
Creates a great demand for high tech

products 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 0% 1% 0% 0%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 0% 0% 0%
None 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
(DK/NS) 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5%

555458444484454444554448454348454544445545554545454848444544444444404084448444858445444544454484848454845454845484544480440040404080040400545004040404440440448484
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4444444444444882884448888404064444448408488888488446444804000008084454404444444484444464444444444444444444404848800086088048448444444444488808064444444444444404884448
Support of PROVINCE
NAFTA
4444444444 44444444448448444444448440844444444444448444444444444404484048464444088688404448444484444488864444444084084848484
Strongly British Alberta  Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla  Prince
Oppose Columbia an Brunswick Scotia nd Ed:arg
Islan
6644848444846644806440044840488844404088808440040844484040864400844800444440488644444840444404484448440044440088440448444448088040444888844488844484004448A08840444444444
Base: Benefit Province 23 58 60 24 21 183 152 10 9 10 3
Unweighted Base 23 56 63 24 18 179 154 11 9 11 3
My province is not industrial, more
agri. - will benefit 8% 5% 3% 1%
Export resources to U.S. and Mexico 21% 12% 25% 7% 5% 10% 5% 18% 11%
Will create jobs 6% 2% 7% 11% 15% 14% 37% 11% 9%
My province will trade more with U.S.
and/ or Mexico 18% 8% 7% 3% 14% 20% 8% 10% 10%
More trade 15% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Increased investment in province 4% 2% 11% 3% 1% 11%
New businesses in province 11% 7% 1% 22% 10% 4% 9%
Province has to have freer trade/
inevitable 7% 8% 14% 5% 5% 10% 43% 28%
Province can compete 8% 4% 7% 11% 16% 11%
Expanded export market 3% 26% 7% 16% 12% 14% 22%
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 3%
Will force provinces's Industry to
become more competitive 6% 6% 10% 7% 12% 12% 24% 37%
Strengthen economy 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 33%
Attract immigration 2% 1% 1%
Mexico can benefit from our expertise &
technology 3% 10% 13% 4% 9% 9% 30%
Trickle-down effect; if it beneftis Cda,
it benefits prov 2% 3% 1% 2% 17%
Province is not labour based 2%
Will help primary industries 2% 1% 3%
Providing all parties are considered
equal 7% 1%
We are very strong in industry 4% 3% 3%
Will help agriculture 5% 11% 17% 12% 1% 1% 11%
This is a global way to go 2% 6% 2% 22% 9%
For our province there is no way to go
but up 19%
Our geographical position will benefits
u.s. 4% 1%
Our prov will be independent and this
will open trade doors 4% 2% 3% 8%
We will diversity more 1% 2%

444444488484440044488484408840848484488484848448A0488448004440448048844044804504844844804684804048448448488404444048044444844440484484484484440484448844840488444544484444

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Support of PROVINCE
NAFTA
44448844444 4444434440488484444000858444440044408444404584444400008580440408008444884844008884444080008444454848084444445448a0848444
Strongly British Alberta Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Oppose Cotumbia an Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
Istand
8855444438888055884444484848885858888858554444444484080888844444444844444444404444444404480804884588030404040444444444444000080084080888858088800885840A044444444444404844
Will improve our standard of living 3% 1% 1%
0il1 and gas industry will benefit 3%
No Tariffs 2% 1% 1%
Auto industry will benefit 1%
Will reprice the cost of foreign goods 1%
Lowered market prices 2%
1f Quebec stays in Canada, we will
benefit 1% 1%
No choice/ it is necessary 1%
Creates a great demand for high tech
products 1% 1%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 1%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 1%
None 1%
Other 3% 3%
(DK/NS) 15% 4% 1% 9% 13% 3% 6% 9%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444444 444434444444444480884404848 408844844848480840448888408888888888 48444444884848444448484844444444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44444384888444444448808888884844444444448848888080444484484444444444444448484444044444444544444444444444444088888444448888888838044488408444448484848444

Base: Hurt Province 617 86 211 315 13 113 176 293 1 98 206 280
Unweighted Base 621 85 212 319 13 113 177 296 1 99 207 282
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 0% 1% 1% 1%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 24% 28% 19% 27% 8% 23% 25% 25% 100% 27% 21% 25%
Agriculture will be hurt 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 14% 12% 15% 14% 25% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12% 16%
Province can't compete/ too small 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Will affect health care/ social
programmes 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Lose control of resources (hydro/ 0il/
water) 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 46% 48% 39% 50% 22% 43% 44% 49% 34% 43% 51%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 6% 3% 9% 6% 29% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/
limitations 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Lower our standard of living 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
More companies moving south 11% 10% 10% 13% 7% 14% 12% 8% 12% 12%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 1% 2% 1% 20% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Cheap imports 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Steel industry will lose out to U.S.A.
bigger companies 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Province will lose federal government
subsidies 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bad for environment - no restrictions
down there 2% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Production costs are easier and cheaper
in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Bad for textile industry 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1%
More immigration 0% 1% 1% 0%
Mexico's cheap oil could hurt our oil
patch 0% 0% 1% 0%

844444844484444584844484484884448844484554448444448048454444844500484404440444550440048048454404804004404544484484048445044444844840444445448448445444444
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44488844 48884444888040480444444444 44444444404008444048484444444404448 408000404044444448484004088454444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
88444844448884408848444888444488044848044488404448844000458884040444800048804488404448040480444040884044834488044408044884044458404484440448844544484844484848444444
If Quebec separates, the NAFTA will

devastate it financially 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Problem of unity between the province 0% 1% 1% 0%
Fear of foreign investment 0% 1% 1% 0%
Threat to our culture 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
No faith in politicians/ Government 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other 0% 0% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) 2% 4% 3% 1% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Source: Angus Reid Group
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4330444488838444444808444084084080084044448448840042480004444888804848888854444080444488844484480000444444004044444408400404444480004044480004444830004840444440440444
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48884304448 44333384448484440888388408888448 44844444448000484484444804040000008088480444444 444484440000008884844444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Poor  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat
Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose
888440488488004448808044488880048404444444848880004480880044484840848480004044444844044448000444408844044488804044444044488800444444400040444888844488880844444488404444
Base: Hurt Province 617 86 211 315 13 113 176 293 1 98 206
Unweighted Base 621 85 212 319 13 113 177 296 1 99 207
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 0% 1% 1%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 24% 28% 19% 27% 8% 23% 25% 25% 100% 27% 21%
Agriculture will be hurt 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 14% 12% 15% 14% 25% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12%
Province can't compete/ too small 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Will affect health care/ social
programmes 1% 2% 0% 1% 14 1% 1%
Lose control of resources (hydro/ oil/
water) 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 46% 48% 39% 50% 224 43% 44% 49% 34% 43%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 6% 3% 9% 6% 29% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/
limitations 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Lower our standard of living 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Bad for lumber Industry 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 2% 1%
More companies moving south 11% 10% 10% 13% 7% 14% 12% 8% 12%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 1% 2% 1% 20% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Cheap imports 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Steel industry will lose out to U.S.A.
bigger companies 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Province will lose federal government
subsidies 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bad for environment - no restrictions
down there 2% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Production costs are easier and cheaper
in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Bad for textile industry 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
More immigration 0% 1% 1%
Mexico's cheap o0il could hurt our oil
patch 0% 0% 1%

248488424844848848048404840804844840884404840804406844484040804308844034504844444453404848444040484504845454485448484504454458584058444484845848544548448448584584844444
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444444444844444840888444444444880488888888888888444408844444448888400848000444444808844488840444048444448444488884044444888084444888084488844444488848484444844444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
4448888484 44848444444404440048008084844488 884448484408888404444440488888848448888848448 48444888844448888884444888444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Poor Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat
Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose

844444444488808448888884884444444400888848484848484888448408444844444448488888844485588888888484488480844848058484444884848844444484888888888488848488484844844848444444
If Quebec separates, the NAFTA will

devastate it financially 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Problem of unity between the province 0% 1% 1% 0%
Fear of foreign investment 0% 1% 1% 0%
Threat to our culture 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No faith in politicians/ Government 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other 0% 0% 1% 1%

(DK/NS) 2% 4% 3% 1% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%

44884444848848444808484484448488A4004844844804404040480404448444448808480048048004845844848440448484044844844004804840488440480408444048448440484804884484440448444444
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Support of PROVINCE
NAFTA
4334444444 4448488008444400845880440488800044588004444888080044448888004044444804448480444444444444888040444580040444844444a
Strongly British Alberta  Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Oppose Columbia an Brunswick Scotia nd Edward
. Island
33348044483044444238888844440888800884880444444888848008888800444084488844444580040444558804444444884084444805888044444804444880044444444458888804455888444483444484
Base: Hurt Province 280 75 39 22 25 281 134 13 18 8 2
Unweighted Base 282 74 44 22 28 276 134 13 19 9 2
Made bigger trading Bloc to compete with
European Market 1% 8%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 25% 12% 25% 16% 39% 11% 29% 11% 11%
Agriculture will be hurt 3% 4% 9% 28% 3% 2% 3%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 16% 14% 20% 18% 16% 10% 18% 22% 21% 48%
Province can't compete/ too small 3% 2% 5% 18% 2% 2% 25% 6% 37% 52%
Will affect health care/ social
programme 2% 12% 1%
Lose control of resources (hydro/ oil/
water) 5% 10% 30% 5% 6% 2% 3%
Lose jobs - low Mexican wages 51% 38% 31% 16% 38% 52% 50% 47% 41% 21% 52%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 0% 7% 1%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 6% 10% 2% 4% 7% 6% 5% 21%
Tarifs still apply on softwoods/
limitations 2% 9% 1%
Lower our standard of living 2% 2% 9% 4% 1% 11%
Bad for Tumber Industry 1% 10%
More companies moving south 12% 6% 13% 3% 11% 13% 11% 37%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 1% 2% 0% 4%
Cheap imports 4% 3% 2% 8% 5% 3% 9%
Bad for the fishing industry 1% 1% 0% 10%
Automobile industry will suffer 1% 1% 1%
Steel industry will Tose out to U.S.A.
bigger companies 0% 0% 1%
Province will lose federal government
subsidies 1% 26%
Bad for environment - no restrictions
down there - 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Production costs are easier and cheaper
in U.S.A. and Mexico 1% 1% 4%
Bad for textile industry 1% T
More immigration 0% 2%
Mexico's cheap 0il could hurt our oil

patch 0% 2%
4843438404484248408880808848040484484484484484848484888500484884884888444844488404844444844448444484444844448484584854848548445448485484444485444844844444244444448

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 75 - 19c. Why do you say that the NAFTA will hurt your province?

44455435444444454444448444444342425058454454845844848444244480444444444444480444444040440484848805044040444804048480404040480804804840846048040444048484440444443434

Support of PROVINCE
NAFTA
4444584444 44444533448884845880458044540448045480440444480448404800448040888404404488404480A4488A4800A488044804484484444444
Strongly British Alberta Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Oppose Columbia an Brunswick Scotia nd Edward

Island
4544454454844844548404444588488444448404584480448444444444804400440048444444804804884850488444848804804840440048048048404804444804804804884484048048040048440440484804344
1f Quebec separates, the NAFTA will

devastate it financially 1% 3%
Problem of unity between the province 0%
Fear of foreign investment 0%
Threat to our culture 0% 1%
No faith in politicians/ Government 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 2% 21%
Other 2%
(OK/NS) 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5%
3448845445884484448445444844504440480484448848444884484480403444844844444088488480448448284448484448448046844808044048888A04840484484044004884884044804448848404044444
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44344444 44843442284584444844844444 444444404444044404444444044840444484 48488444448404804804084484444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4484444444448484844484448580544448448488454484444342448448484484844484444844448400444445458040404808388484404048484444484448044448048480404484844444444

Base: No impact 220 48 92 73 13 76 77 45 11 80 6 45
Unweighted Base 223 50 92 75 14 78 76 46 12 82 67 45
For our province there is no way to go
but up 0% 1% 1% 2%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 0% 1% 1%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 0% 1% 1% 2%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 1% 2% 2%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free
trade 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2%
Bad for Tumber Industry 1% 1% 2% 2%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 0% 1% 1%
Won't make any difference to province 30% 34% 32% 26% 36% 33% 24% 33% 41% 28% 36% 21%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 15% 16% 14% 15% 22% 14% 16% 10% 25% 15% 9% 16%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 7% 4% 4% 13% 5% 7% 14% 2% 7% 18%
F.T.A. had no impact 4% 7% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Small labour force here 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
We export raw products 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
We are a self-supporting province 9% 11% 11% 5% 7% 15% 8% 4% 12% 11% 7%
Grain prices already low 0% 1% 2% 2%
Already trading with a lot of countries 4% 7% 5% 3% Y3 6% 9% ay
My province is too small 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Most of our Industries already lost to
F.T.A. 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Our economy is so bad now that it can't
get worse 4% 8% 3% 4% 15% 3% 3% 9% 17% 2% a% 7%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is
scaring away bus.inv 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 1% 2% 2% 2%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not
get any better 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 1% 3% 7%
Our government is busy with independt
issues 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Everything will be divided equally among
3 parties 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4%
They don't have enough money to trade
with us 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Social programs will stay as they are 0% 1% 1% 1%

8444848484448348848404440804484848484848484848404084084484844484844484486040404408A408840404448484048404040404004644404808484808484848404048404040844484444
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444448 454384448484448084444444444 444444448804440444885800444488844488 44444848484444848084480844444488844
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
84444434444444558444844884488448484484428448445458844884448404884848448448848804844004888488050448404084800000804085844884848484800840484840548A44484840440445448
Because quebec will separate and won't

be a party to it 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) B% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 4% 10% 12%
3434484442244324458448444884448088448588544004844408884000844404444400844444088844040844408480004444840080444004044404044444840808845888808448448444444888848
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48834423440888404404444444888444444444800484444488804A004444444484808844444880444404804804444444880044440480044444008404444448480844444840444444480444840044484844444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
8844408844 4848444484448088444408008844444488 44484880444800048444444088404844400088484804444004 644a4488444408804884844444488448a4448
Total Good Somewhat Very Poor Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat
Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose

éééééééaéaéaééééaéééééééééééééééééééééééééééaéééééaéééééaéééééééééééaéééééééééaaééééééaéaéaaéaaaaéééééééééééééaaééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé
Base: No impact 220 48 92 73 13 76 77 45 11 80 66

Unweighted Base 223 50 92 75 14 78 76 46 12 82 67
For our province there is no way to go

but up 0% 1% 1% 2%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of

province 0% 1% 1%
Province will lose/ provincial economy

will suffer 0% 1% 1% 2%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 1% 1% 2% 2%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free

trade 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 8%
Bad for Tumber Industry 1% 1% 2% 2%
Mexico hasn't a Tot to offer 0% 1% 1%
Won't make any difference to province 30% 34% 32% 26% 36% 33% 24% 33% 41% 28% 36%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 15% 16% 14% 15% 22% 14% 16% 10% 25% 15% 9%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 7% 4% 4% 13% 5% 7% 14% 2% 7%
F.T.A. had no impact 4% 7% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Small labour force here 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
We export raw products 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
We are a self-supporting province 9% 11% 11% 5% 7% 15% 8% 4% 12% 11%
Grain prices already low 0% 1% 2%
Already trading with a lot of countries 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 9%
My province is too small 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Most of our Industries already lost to

F.T.A. , 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% a% 5% ;A
Qur economy is so bad now that it can t

get worse 4% 8% 3% 4% 15% 3% 3% 9% 17% 2% a%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is

scaring away bus.inv 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 1% 2% 2%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not :

get any better 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 1% 3%
Our government is busy with independt

issues 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Everything will be divided equally among

3 parties 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4%
They don't have enough money to trade

with us 1% 1% 2% 1%

434443444444448884834844444844884444444448884844444804888404444844488044044488440844448504404444444440004444400848448488844584444588408484444440888445544844444458848444484
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84448844404544440084440008444040084400844080440080844440484848440040444404488044480444440008844444040044444040084444044444408844444844444448084444444840004444488044444444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
i Economy
434584884848 48445484408444450000444444444444 4444444444004854440404444444044444444444408 48444404444444444444444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Poor Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat
Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose
444488844405444444044444484844484044844044440000444440440458444004844404400804584084444444008044444408804444848444004054440084444000844444404404444444444800444444844844444
Social programs will stay as they are 0% 1% 1% 1%
Because quebec will separate and won't
be a party to it 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not enough information to form opinion 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
(DK/NS) 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 4% 10%

24444444444484404044444884404448444444404444480844040080054444448854448088800004444004044400844404400084544888040444448884444444488444444844448000A444444884854444
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34444444444444448444448048404840448448048048044844804804804404500458048044440484400484480480400440A0044044804804804800400440484048040040844040048044044004844484444

Support of PROVINCE
NAFTA
4444444444 448444454448800448544448834444440880444543883444400484444444488400040444804880444448800444484000444444448444444
Strongly British Alberta Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Oppose Columbia an Brunswick Scotia nd E?ward
[sland
4884444444448488044444404440044448804488044844448800844448000004044040444450880404044408404044480000A4044804000044885088000004444800088044440000448884444444004840444444
Base: No impact 45 26 22 11 14 42 58 17 16 11 3
Unweighted Base 45 25 23 12 12 41 60 18 17 12 3
For our province there is no way to go
but up 5%
Manufacturing will be hurt/ more out of
province 2%
Province will lose/ provincial economy
will suffer 8%
Province can't compete/ too small 2% 17%
Export lumber -> deplete our forests 5 5%
F.T.A. bad, NAFTA worse... not free -
trade 2% 2% 5%
Bad for lumber Industry 5%
Mexico hasn't a lot to offer 2%
Won't make any difference to province 21% 16% 37% 24% 30% 39% 45% 22% 9% 31%
Not many industries/ manufacturing more 16% 11% 18% 29% 27% 2% 2% 32% 37% 26% 69%
No trade with Mexico/ U.S. 18% 16% 13% 18% 5% 3% 5% 7% 8%
F.T.A. had no impact 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Small labour force here 5% 11%
We export raw products 2% 13%. 6%
We are a self-supporting province 7% 17% 8% 15% 12% 9% 6%
Grain prices already low 2% 7%
Already trading with a lot of countries 4% 23% 17% 5%
My province is too small 47 5% 6% 19% 35%
Most of our Industries already lost to
F.T.A. 6% 12% 1% 5% 18%
Our economy is so bad now that it can't
get worse 7% 9% 3% 2% 6% 49%
Uncertainty about Canadian unity is
scaring away bus.inv 3%
Prefer to trade with the European Bloc 2% 2%
Our trade relations with U.S.A. will not
get any better 7% 9% 9%
Our government is busy with independt
issues 5%
Everything will be divided equally among
3 parties 4% 5% 3%
They don't have enough money to trade
with us 2% 4% 2%

44444024308244884844844480044884044488040880444800444004488044880440880444804480044800448040484004484444004480448840044804488044480448004844480444804000048448544444
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44444444444444483302444444444444444800080004444448000404444440088000808044040440444848044488840444884840444488888880844444008844448884448440404404088440444448a44444aaa

Support of PROVINCE
NAFTA
. 4344444444 44843844044444044404584444000844484508844444000804448588444808444448844444840880484484444888488400844448844484444444a
Strongly British Alberta Saskatchew Manitoba Ontario Quebec New Nova Newfoundla Prince
Oppose Columbia an Brunswick Scotia nd EdYarg
Islan
8848445484484888444884488444485488484404458844048484440448488444804446488404844448844004500488446886680868804048800444084488444844888480868484884484008488044884448444
Social programs will stay as they are 2%
Because quebec will separate and won't
be a party to it 6%
Not enough information to form opinion 2% 3% 5% 2% 6% 11%
(DK/NS) 12% 17% 17% 11% 5% 11% 6%

244444444844444444444404444880404448440448404440044804448040448004448480440440444440448004404458044040448804088444400044000440044804048044004400444804448404400444044448
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20. Regardless of how you feel about the actual free trade agreement
between Canada, Mexico and the U.S., do you support or oppose the idea
of freer trade between Canda, Mexico and the U.S.?

Overall management of the

Economy
8484443444 44844444884444488484444048 444484840444084444448888440844444008 44400848444040400844440808444444484444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

8888444448444488888044448808444444880800444444404488880884444448804444488800404444800044448400044448884844400044408800044488040h0444440h444448848444444

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Support 67% 76% 68% 60% 92% 81% 61% 46% 97% 87% 58% 38%
Oppose 28% 21% 27% 35% 6% 15% 34% 50% 2% 10% 36% 58%
Dk/Ns 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4y 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4%
84485884844800888448880804888808884044444444444084888404444444444444440444444444444444544844044484444444400008808855884444088454404444444404484444444444
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21. Would you say that, in the long-term, more jobs will be created or
would you say that more jobs would be lost as a result of the free
trade agreement between Canada, Mexico and the U.5.7

43333344448444444844444448004040448884000484444444444484440408408404448040404444000445400044004444484880044444800444880444444808804444440080444404444444
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
54444444 43444434444483444444484444 444444440444400044440044444404040808 44444408444440844404084444440444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Soewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44444444444434444444444484044444800040444444444844484884480044444584004448040044444884840044448044008004444084444004444444008444444484004444804444444

Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
A lot more jobs created 9% 16% 7% 7% 41% 9% 5% 2% 43% 10% 3% 1%
A few more jobs created 26% 36% 32% 14% 36% 45% 17% 6% 43% 47% 13% 3%
A few more jobs lost 23% 27% 27% 16% 9% 21% 38% 17% 8% 22% 35% 18%
A lot more jobs lost 33% 14% 25% 54% 5% 14% 34% 69% 2% 10% 41% 73%
Dk/Ns 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 4% 10% 7% 5%
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Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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22. Some people said that Canadian business cannot compete with Mexican
business in a free trade agreement because wages, environmental and
safety standards are much lower in Mexico. Others have said that
Canadian businesses can compete with Mexican businesses because
Canadian workers are better trained and Canadahas better facilities
like roads, airports and communications. Which viewpoint would be
closer to your own?

4333343344344434434434444454444348348444344444544844454444345844484404844544048488454448404843005440440584440048840440A4004848488400480404484804484444448
‘Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
43448443 44484445444548444440444444 484444844444448844480444044480444448 40448444880440048804000448484848484444

Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
884454548888384888844448444844444844488405884844444404440040444804484444844488444844448844884448444804044804404440044400444404488008004840448048844440444
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Cannot compete 497 30% 46% 62% 18% 31% 62% 72% 14% 26% 69% 76%
Can compete 47% 65% 48% 34% 76% 64% 35% 25% 83% 70% 27% 20%
Ok/Ns 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
44434444443444804804888483480448448404844844834448448444444444844484484544444484484484444483480284440448444040484448440048048484884804404404484484440844

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study

August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Mean Summary

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444484 4444444488448884444484584444 48844448884444448808858440448844448 444404444444404044844444440484844444
Totail Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

THE FEOERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULO CONFRONT
THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRAOE
OISPUTES 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.8 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.8

THE CANAOIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART
OF THE NAFTA IN OROER TO PROTECT OuT
ECONOMIC INTERESTS 5.0 5.4 5.0 4.6 6.0 5.5 4.7 4.2 6.3 5.6 4.4 4.0

A FREE TRAOE OEAL INCL MEXICO OOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH OIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE OQON'T
HAVE MUCH TRAOE WITH THEM NOW 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.0 3.5 3.6 3.6 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.8

EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANAOA ANO
THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES ANO
INO. RESTRUCTURING ...OUE TO GLOBAL
ECONOMY 4.4 4.9 4.5 3.9 5.6 .9 4.3 3.4 5.8 4.9 4.1 3.4

I SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN
BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE COA'S TRAOE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUNO THE WORLO 4.6 5.4 4.7 4.1 5.9 5.2 4.3 3.7 5.9 5.2 4.3 3.6

FROM WHAT 1'VE HEARO, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS ANO
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA 4.8 4.3 4.6 5.3 3.2 4.3 5.1 5.7 3.2 4.2 5.2 5.8

I THINK THE GOVERNMENT HAS A GOOO IOEA

OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE

NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN

CANADA 3.5 4.5 3.6 2.8 4.7 4.1 3.2 2.5 4.5 4.1 3.1 2.6
3483448484480484048404444488404404404044404848048440844844444845404848488444484040454404848544040804040484054454805844040440444505044040404040084048444044044

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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TopBox Summary (Rated 6 7)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
84444444 4884252880844044400458855858 4504888488888888448845008448888884848 444444444444444444440444444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT
THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE ’
DISPUTES 57 48 56 66 48 56 56 66 43 57 56 65

THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART
OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT DUT
ECONOMIC INTERESTS 46 58 45 39 77 56 36 31 83 60 - 28 30

A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICD DOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T
HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM NOW 17 11 14 22 13 13 15 26 7 11 16 29

EVEN WITHDUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND
THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES AND
IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL
ECONOMY 32 43 31 26 68 39 25 16 69 42 21 15

I SEE THE FTA AS PART DF AN DVERALL PLAN
BY THE GDV'T TD IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD 33 51 31 24 71 45 19 18 69 44 20 15

FROM WHAT 1°VE HEARD, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA 36 23 30 51 10 22 41 59 11 18 44 62

I THINK THE GDVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA

OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE

NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN

CANADA 1 22 B8 8 33 14 5 6 31 14 5 7
4448488844404884444844884400440448448048304484048404804484440044004804000840448448448444004804544804404404844844484480444480448448440448044844844844444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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4384844488484444444440048808484844A080880488848088888883888448884444444444444444448888808080844448444444444888444444444440400004404a888aaaaaaaa8844444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44244444 43248444844444444444424884 44884884084044444044404488004404048448 4404448440444884400444844844844444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
486444884844888408844488844084440444488044448808444440008040844484444008844448888448444440400048400000484440008440408444440008844400000848044444400884440404444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SHOULD CONFRONT
THE U.S. MORESTRONGLY ON TRADE

DISPUTES
Completely disagree....(1) 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4%
....................... (2) 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
....................... (3) 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4%
....................... (4) 11% 12% 12% 8% 20% 12% 8% 8% 20% - 12% 9% 8%
............... i (9) 22% 28% 23% 16% 22% 22% 26% 17% 25% 22% 23% 17%
....................... (6) 25% 24% 29% 23% 20% 27% 27% 24% 19% 29% 28% 20%
Completely agree....... (7) 32% 24% 27% 43% 27% 29% 30% 42% 24% 28% 28% 45%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

THE CANADIAN GOVERNMENT HAS TO BE PART
OF THE NAFTA IN ORDER TO PROTECT OUT
ECONOMIC INTERESTS

Completely disagree....(1) 7% 4% 4% 13% 4% 3% 5% 17% 2% 2% 7% 19%
....................... (2) 6% 5% 6% 1% 1% 4% 7% 11% 1% 10% 13%
....................... (3) 9% 6% 8% 10% 4% 5% 15% 9% 1% 5% 17% 9%
....................... (4) 11% 9% 13% 11% 3% 10% 14% 14% 2% 9% 16% 13%
....................... (5) 18% 16% 22% 17% 10% 20% 21% 15% 11% 22% 21% 14%
....................... (6) 18% 21% 22% 13% 24% 23% 19% 10% 25% 27% 11% 9%
Completely agree....... (7) 28% 37% 23% 26% 54% 33% 18% 22% 58% 33% 17% 21%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

844488844888888448884848884848444800404408444804084480448084444884880448840088044848804480044450444804488044880440844800448004844484484044084484044444844448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



23. Agreement with statements about trade issues.

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48348444 4442484444444444448844848848a 8444404404404444444444088400880848484848 4844888888884884848484848444448400454588448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
48428884228444884488448448884484004444884048480464804488084848488004488005484488040444444004448484884488444508844488448840488844844844884448448858444884444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

A FREE TRADE DEAL INCL MEXICO DOSEN'T
MAKE MUCH DIFFERENCE BECAUSE WE DON'T
HAVE MUCH TRADE WITH THEM NOW

Completely disagree....(1) 15% 15% 13% 19% 25% 12% 12% 20% 24% 12% 14% 21%
....................... (2) 19% 19% 20% 18% 23% 19% 16% 20% 25% 21% 19% 15%
....................... (3) 18% 21% 18% 18% 16% 19% 22% 15% 23% 19% 22% 13%
...................... (4) 15% 17% 18% 10% 11% 18% 17% 9% 10% 18% 15% 11%
....................... (5) 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 16% 15% 9% 9% 19% 12% 8%
....................... (6) 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 3% 7% 11% 10%
Completely agree....... (7) 8% 4% 5% 14% 7% 4% 7% 17% 5% 3% 5% 19%
Dk/Ns 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%

EVEN WITHOUT THE FTA BETWEEN CANADA AND
THE U.S., MOST OF JOB LOSSES AND
IND. RESTRUCTURING ...DUE TO GLOBAL

ECONOMY
Completely disagree....(1) 10% 4% 7% 17% 6% - 6% 5% 22% 2% 5% 8% 25%
............ RPN 3 8% 6% 8% 11% 2% 5% 9% 15% 2% 5% 13% 12%
................. e (3) 13% 10% 15% 13% 5% 10% 17% 14% 4% 10% 18% 13%
....................... (4) 15% 13% 15% 17% 6% 14% 18% 16% . 8% 13% 18% 17%
....................... (5) 19% 22% 23% 14% 12% 25% 23% 13% 14% 23% 21% 15%
....................... (6) 17% 25% 16% 12% 25% 21% 14% 8% 30% 23% 11% B%
Completely agree....... (7) 16% 18% 15% 14% 43% 18% 11% 9% 39% 19% 9% 7%

Dk/Ns 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

b 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
4888448443424880440888884444868808400844408088048844444488804484544888888444044880444440484444

o 2%
4844888448804408044880H04888448848448844488448804848404448444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48443444 43544444448455404454454444 544444885444000844408845484400044848 404080844408044400004444400444444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
48434444444445444484050444444855504404404444805805004004444444444448804004500808044448800004444488840044444880444888804444048880444444480004444804404448
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

1 SEE THE FTA AS PART OF AN OVERALL PLAN
BY THE GOV'T TO IMPROVE CDA'S TRADE
WITH COUNTRIES AROUND THE WORLD

Completely disagree....(l) 8% 2% 5% 15% 3% 2% 6% 20% 2% 2% 5% 22%
....................... (2) 6% 1% 5% 9% 1% 3% 8% 9% 1% 2% 7% 10%
....................... (3) 10% 6% 11% 12% 3% 6% 14% 16% 3% 6% 16% 14%
....................... (4) 15% 13% 16% 16% 5% 15% 19% 15% 8% 13% 19% 17%
....................... (5) 26% 25% 30% 23% 16% 29% 31% 20% 16% 30% 30% 20%
....................... (6) 18% 26% 17% 13% 25% 28% 10% 9% 25% 26% 12% 8%
Completely agree....... (7) 15% 25% 14% 11% 46% 17% 8% 8% 43% 18% 8% 7%
Dk/Ns 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%

FROM WHAT I'VE HEARO, CANADA GAVE AWAY
TOO MUCH TO THE AMERICANS AND
MEXICANS IN THE NAFTA

Completely disagree....(1) 5% 7% 3% 5% 18% 5% 2% 3% 20% 4% 3% 3%
....................... (2) 6% 9% 8% 4% 21% 7% 4% 3% 17% 10% 3% 3%
....................... (3) 9% 13% 11% 6% 18% 14% 6% 4% 19% 13% 7% 3%
....................... (4) 16% 18% 18% 13% 16% 22% 15% 10% 16% 23% 16% 9%
....................... (5) 16% 18% 18% 11% 13% 18% 19% 11% 12% 21% 18% 10%
....................... (6) 16% 13% 17% 15% 5% 13% 21% 17% 6% 10% 23% 18%
Completely agree....... (7) 20% 9% 12% 35% 4% 9% 20% 42% 6% 8% 21% 44%
Dk/Ns 12% 12% 12% 11% 6% 13% 12% 10% 5% 11% 11% 11%

88484488848844840448444444888884448888004444444488884888844444444440480044408880444448888004444488080044400004448004440080044444488880444444000444444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44444454 53333335343843434348484434 43453434448454444544484445444484444 45454448404444840044480004044444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
335345848834435343448445344344444544434584858448434458443455444543434484344844442448444583404844848804084044444444484884048840408434404A440444444a4a
Base: All Respondents : 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

1 THINK THE GDVERNMENT HAS A GOOD IDEA
OF HOW TO DEAL WITH THE CHANGES THE
NORTH AMERICAN FTA WILL BRING IN
CANADA

Completely disagree....(1)} 16% 2% 9% 32% 8% 7% 14% 34% 8% 6% 16% 36%
....................... (2) 15% 7% 16% 19% 5% 8% 20% 22% 6% 10% 19% 21%
....................... (3) 16% 11% 17% 18% 7% 16% 20% 15% 11% 15% 24% 13%
....................... (4) 19% 23% 24% 12% 16% 23% 24% 11% 18% 25% 23% 10%
....................... (5) 19% 31% 21% 10% 29% 28% 15% 7% 24% 28% 12% 10%
....................... (6) 8% 15% 6% 4% 20% 10% 4% 3% 21% 10% 4% 3%
Completely agree....... (7) 4% 7% 2% 4% 14% 4% 1% 2% 11% 4% 1% 3%
Dk/Ns 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3%

4344434434454443488444843548424444354548435844344843444584444444844844848448884444404484344850444544044440444484884440880488404084044040404400400444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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24. Some people say that by signing the NAFTA, Canada will tie itself too
closely to the U.S. and Msxico and will cut itself off from countries
outside North America. Other people say that Canada should sign the
NAFTA because Canada needs freer trade with the U.S. and Mexico now in
order to increase its exports while it continues to work toward freer
trade with other countries. Which of these two viewpoints is closer to
your own?

3544444444448444444484844808848408448054484484544844845848444844444444048405048480404804048040480404808400848484840808008048480884040804040048848484848484

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44458444 43584444448448844488448444 34444440444884044840440044884484044844 484488004484444884444440484408040044
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
543844545884455448444844844444884844448044848444884488448444804048484848048840448044844804844404444404884088344844084804484484488488480400408404404444

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Cut itself off 32% 18% 30% 45% 7% 15% 38% 61% 4% 13% 42% 64%
Should sign 60% 78% 62% 46% 89% 82% 52% 29% 94% 83% 49% 27%
Dk/Ns 8% 4% 7% 9% 4% 3% 10% 11% 2% 4% 9% 10%

3444434884584302844048448484444048484038484844448448348044448454444044080484805044440484405844048404484848484844084400844848848404884840484484848444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 92 25. Some people say that Canada has to be part of the NAFTA so that Canada
will be an attractive location for plants to supply that whole North
American market. Other people say that under the NAFTA, any new
investment in Canada will be cancelled out by plants moving from
Canada to Mexico. Which viewpoint is closer to your own?

Overal]l management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44448444 44445444488448844488448448 44884440844084404840044844884404488 444844484440844484488044884408444888444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Attractive location 39% 56% 40% 26% 79% 55% 24% 17% 81% 58% 21% 13%
Cancelled out 56% 38% 53% 71% 15% 38% 69% 81% 13% 35% 76% 83%
Dk/Ns 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7h - 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4%

44444444480884888888844884444480844480048044444484888384884888844440884484884844444888884444488484448480088444444088888444488488444444848440044444848448

- Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 93 26. Some people have said that NAFTA will help build the Mexican economy
so that Mexican workers will gain a substantially improved standard of
living. Other people have said that the NAFTA will mostly benefit big
U.S. corporations and that the ordinary Mexicans will not enjoy any of
the benefits. Which viewpoint is closer to your own?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48884444 434484848800808884488004044 444440440004840440404444448884844444444 444444400444444444444444400800404444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4888488444444444888084044448808004484488000880400044404448480040444448808444444844004044444400844484044454804040A44444448044480884044444884A44488445484844

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Will help build 41% 56% 42% 30% 72% 53% 32% 21% 77% 57% 26% 19%
Not enjoy benefits 55% 38% 54% 66% 21% 41% 667% 76% 17% 39% 71% 77%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%

423483844444444484488884444448484444444444488880488840044488800444448800444444444880048444400044880004448084444444888004444440044444800844448484444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Mean Summary

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48444448 844848488846404400088084844 488844448804488844044444448044444484 448084444800848408484444848444444448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
484488884488844488484488444484808048484448880048044480448844448488844444440884444440844448084444440004404400808444444844400084444008440000844444a88a4444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

WE WILL 8E ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE 4.5 5.0 4.6 4.0 5.5 4.9 4.3 3.7 5.4 4.9 4.4 3.6

MANY CDMPANIES WILL MDVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICD TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LDWER WAGES THERE 5.0 4.4 4.8 5.6 3.7 4.4 5.3 6.0 3.7 4.3 5.5 6.0

CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NDT 8E A8LE TD
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN CDMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEXICO 5.0 4.2 4.9 5.6 3.4 4.3 5.4 6.1 3.1 4.1 5.7 6.2

JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
8UILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTD THE NORTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE 4.5 4.9 4.5 4.1 5.1 4.7 4.3 4.0 4.9 4.8 4.2 3.9

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MDRE FROM MEXICO THAN -
CANADA WILL EXPORT TD MEXICO 4.6 4.3 4.5 4.7 3.7 4.3 4.7 5.2 3.5 4.2 4.8 5.2

THE NAFTA IS GOOD FDR CANADIAN EXPORTS
8ECAUSE IT CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 3.8 4.3 3.9 3.4 4.7 4.2 3.7 3.0 4.8 4.3 3.7 2.9

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE DF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL
STANDARDS THERE 4.6 3.9 4.3 5.1 3.3 4.0 4.8 5.6 3.1 3.8 5.1 5.7

OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLDSELY TIED

TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL

LOSE QUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO

DCISIONS 4.5 3.6 4.3 5.2 2.8 3.6 5.0 5.8 2.7 3.6 5.0 5.9
84844848448844880404848484844048484448844048444484844808804840444484044484484440484484844844088444444444845444444440404004048440404504040448044840444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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TopBox Summary (Rated 6 7)

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
84445444 434344444844444204440404004 44444440488804404484448804480444888 48884444804480440040804040044844488444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4444448444484588844544545584888888488444464088845444084840084480844444844440444480080444848800448480080488800840444444400800404448804444804444844448848
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE 34 44 35 27 59 43 25 22 60 39 28 23

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE 45 27 39 61 15 28 49 75 14 25 58 73

CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LOWER WAGE LEVELS IN
MEXICO 48 31 45 63 19 29 57 80 11 26 65 81

JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CDNTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TO SELL
CARS INTO THE NDRTH AMERICAN
MARKETPLACE 31 38 30 28 48 35 25 25 41 37 25 24

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN
CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO 35 27 33 41 19 26 35 54 18 22 38 57

THE NAFTA IS GOOD FOR CANADIAN EXPORTS
BECAUSE IT CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT 13 21 11 11 33 16 10 7 31 19 7 7

MANY COMPANIES WILL MDVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL
STANDARDS THERE 37 20 31 53 17 - 22 39 63 11 18 47 67

OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SD CLDSELY TIED

TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL

LDSE DUR ABILITY TD MAKE OWN ECD .

DCISIONS 38 20 32 56 11 18 46 67 11 20 43 71
484444484484444488888404044444408488088804444484800444444444444004888004444448844444488880440444488444444088400444448808000444448804444800444004444444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48343444 458484484444444548404444084 44444444480444444804440004444884404 4048844844444480044488884404880444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
843844444444434544854488848448484504804484844344448448484480048848484848844448048048448480888488484848484448848404444004804008040484444480404048444444
Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

WE WILL BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN CURRENT
GOVERNMENT PROGRAMS SUCH AS
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE AND MEDICARE

Completely disagree....(1) 10% 4% 6% 18% 3% 5% 8% 23% 5% 3% 7% 26%
....................... (2) 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 13% 5% 6% 11% 11%
....................... (3) 11% 9% 13% 10% 6% 10% 16% 10% 7% 10% 14% 10%
....................... (4) 14% 15% 13% 15% 9% 12% 19% 14% 6% 15% 15% 15%
....................... (5) 19% 18% 22% 16% 15% 21% 22% 14% 13% 23% 23% 12%
....................... (6) 16% 21% 19% 11% 19% 25% 12% 8% 23% 21% 14% 9%
Completely agree....... (7) 18% 23% 16% 16% 40% 19% 13% 14% 37% 18% 13% 14%
Dk/Ns 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
ADVANTAGE OF LOWER WAGES THERE

Completely disagree....(1) 5% 7% 4% 5% 13% 7% 3% 2% 12% 7% 2% 3%
....................... (2) 6% 8% 1% 4% 15% 9% 4% 1% 13% 9% 3% 3%
....................... (3) 10% 15% 13% 5% 23% 14% 6% 4% 21% 15% 6% 2%
....................... (4) 12% 15% 15% 8% 16% 17% 12% 4% 16% 20% 8% 4%
.................... ...(5) 20% 26% 22% 16% 19% 24% 26% 11% 22% 23% 23% 14%
...................... (6) 16% 12% 19% 15% 3% 13% 22% 20% 6% 13% 26% 16%
Completely agree....... (7) 29% 15% 20% 46% 12% 16% 27% 56% 9% 13% 31% 58%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

444448440888848404484848444448088044044488880488844404444408008040440408808040488880840444444888804044888008488404444888484480844444400804444444848404444a48444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
43444844 4445444045444444444444444a 44444444444444444444448448484444444444 4444444444048888804444488444448444484
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

CANADIAN COMPANIES WILL NOT BE ABLE TO
COMPETE WITH MEXICAN COMPANIES
BECAUSE OF THE LDWER WAGE LEVELS IN

MEXICO
Completely disagree....{1) 6% 11% 4% 5% 17% 8% 3% 3% 21% 8% 3% 3%
...................... (2) 8% 12% 9% 5% 21% 13% 5% 2% 21% 13% 3% 2%
....................... (3) 10% 15% 13% 4% 18% 15% 7% 2% 22% 17% 4% 1%
....................... (4) 12% 16% 12% 9% 14% 16% 10% 6% 13% 19% 7% 4%
....................... (5) 14% 14% 17% 13% 9% 18% 18% 8% 11% 16% 18% 8%
....................... (6) 18% 14% 21% 19% 10% 12% 25% 25% 6% 13% 31% 19%
Completely agree....... (7) 30% 17% 23% 45% 9% 17% 32% 55% 5% 13% 34% 62%
Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

JAPANESE AUTO MAKERS WILL CONTINUE TO
BUILD NEW PLANTS IN CANADA TD SELL
CARS INTO THE NDRTH AMERICAN

MARKETPLACE
Completely disagree....(1) 8% 6% 6% 13% 5% 5% 5% 18% 5% 3% 7% 20%
....................... (2) 9% 4% 6% 13% 5% 7% 13% 9% 5% 6% 12% 12%
....................... (3) 12% 7% 15% 12% 8% 10% 15% 12% 8% 10% 16% 11%
....................... (4) 16% 15% 18% 14% 13% 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 17% 13%
....................... (5) 22% 28% 23% 17% 19% 25% 20% 21% 22% 26% 21% 18%
....................... (6) 18% 24% 18% 13% 28% 22% 14% 9% 27% 24% 13% 9%
Completely agree....... (7) 14% 14% 12% 15% 20% 13% 12% 16% 14% 13% 12% 16%
Dk/Ns 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

§4444448484848888448844444444888844448448488848888884444444444844008884448488088844448848808584888444848888488488444844400488484444448484444444884444448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
88444444 4448844448444888444484400440844 4440440084844440044440888444400444444440 244484408844448044444048444444044444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
884844844444080444404000800000388484408848444454444444440000008044444444444444444508480000008444444444485800484800484804444444444408A080888888444444444484
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

FREE TRADE WITH MEXICO MEANS CANADA WILL
IMPORT MUCH MORE FROM MEXICO THAN
CANADA WILL EXPORT TO MEXICO

Completely disagree....(1) 7% 6% 5% 9% 16% 5% 5% 8% 19% 4% 4% 9%
....................... (2) 9% 10% 10% 7% 17% 10% 8% 5% 15% 11% 7% 5%
....................... (3) 12% 15% 11% 10% 12% 17% 9% 6% 14% 17% 9% 6%
....................... (4) 18% 18% 23% 14% 21% 23% 18% 12% 19% 25% 19% 8%
....................... (5) 17% 19% 16% 16% 12% 17% 21% 13% 13% 18% 19% 13%
....................... (6) 17% 16% 19% 17% 8% 16% 18% 22% 13% 14% 21% 2%

Completely agree....... (7) 17% 11% 13% 24% 11% 9% 17% 32% 5% 8% 16% 35%
Dk/Ns 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%

THE NAFTA IS GDDD FOR CANADIAN EXPDRTS
BECAUSE IT CLEARS UP PROBLEMS IN THE
CANADA-U.S. FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Completely disagree....(1) 12% 6% 7% 20% 8% 6% 8% 25% 5% 4% 8% 28%
..................... (2) 10% 7% 10% 11% 3% 6% 12% 15% 4% 6% 13% 15%
....................... (3) 15% 12% 18% 14% 11% 10% 21% 17% 7% 12% 22% 14%
....................... (4) 23% 23% 25% 21% 16% 27% 27% 1B% 17% 2B% 247% 20%
....................... (5) 19% 24% 22% 14% 22% 26% 16% 12% 26% 22% 21% 10%
....................... (6) 9% 14% 8% 6% 19% 12% 7% 3% 17% 14% 4% 4%
Completely agree....... (7) 5% 7% 3% 5% 15% 4% 3% 4% 14% 4% 3% 4%
Dk/Ns 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5%

844888444888804444884488044484044404408048480044884448400484000044480448804450440045004400044000445004450004400044884484844844444484484484844408444848444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 99 27. Agreement with statements about NAFTA.

44444444440484888808888844440848858588888888444444885858585805440588844444448458280884884888088088008888548004488888888048088444444444454488844588888845545858488444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44388444 4844884488448840084408448584440 28845484844884448844804440550845844448 444440044000440004408844488404444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
8844488844408844008884400888480884440804404588444080084480844040844448800445888444800888444485808484440485888445405484440008844058088444400088444404588844444444
Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

MANY COMPANIES WILL MOVE THEIR PLANTS
FROM CANADA TO MEXICO TO TAKE
AOVANTAGE OF LOW ENVIRONMENTAL
STANDARDS THERE

Completely disagree....(1) 7% 6% 6% 8% 14% 7% 4% 5% 13% 8% 3% 5%
....................... (2) 11% 17% 13% 5% 27% 17% 7% 2% 2B% 16% 6% 3%
....................... (3) 14% 20% 16% 7% 25% 19% 12% 4% 26% 21% 9% 2%
....................... (4) 14% 18% 15% 11% 7% 17% 16% 10% 11% 19% 12% 9%
....................... (5) 17% 18% 18% 16% 9% 16% 22% 15% 9% 18% 23% 13%
....................... (6) 15% 10% 15% 18% 7% 10% 19% 20% 9% 9% 21% 20%
Completely agree....... (7) 22% 10% 16% 35% 10% 12% 21% 42% 3% 9% 25% 47%

Dk/Ns 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

OUR ECONOMY WILL BECOME SO CLOSELY TIED
TO THE U.S.& MEXICAN THAT WE WILL
LOSE OUR ABILITY TO MAKE OWN ECO

DCISIONS
Completely disagree....(1) 11% 17% 10% 7% 32% 14% 47 3% 29% 15% 5% 3%
....................... (2) 12% 17% 13% 8% 22% 19% 8% 3% 24% 18% 7% 2%
....................... (3) 11% 16% 14% 6% 15% 18% 9% 3% 17% 17% 8% 3%
....................... (4) 11% 12% 13% 7% 11% 13% 10% 8% 13% 14% 10% 7%
....................... {5) 16% 16% 18% 15% 7% 16% 22% 15% 4% 15% 26% 13%
....................... (6) 15% 10% 17% 17% 5% 10% 22% 20% 6% 13% 21% 17%
Completely agree....... (7) 23% 10% 15% 39% 6% 8% 24% 48% 4% 7% 22% 54%
Dk/Ns 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

8434484080488804448004888004485044884044880404488445880458548444884844548484488844004480404580455048004588040448045804480404404488044888488044880440448444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International NAFTA study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44448444 24848488444004444444444444 444488888544448444444444400404408884 48448804800080888884444448884844844448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
844444888888440844440444848004448804044444888808844000404444444488044444480804444040405888000004445888044444444888404444840004444888840444448844444444

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Energy Industry 6% 5% - 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Clothing manufacturing/ shoes 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Wood & Paper Industry/ Lumber/ Forestry 12% 15% 13% 9% 14% 14% 11% 9% 18% 14% 11% 9%
Trucking Industry 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Fish/ Fish Products Industry 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Textile Industry/ Yarn & Fabric

Manufacturing 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Agriculture 6% 7% 8% 4% 11% 6% 6% 4% 13% 7% 4% 4%
Cars/ Car Parts 10% 13% 10% 7% 14% 11% 9% 7% 14% 12% 6% 8%
Computers/ Other High Tech Products/

Telecommunications 17% 18% 20% 14% 29% 22% 14% 11% 35% 23% 11% 10%
Aircraft/ Aircraft Parts 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Manufacturing Industry 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Banking/ Financial Services 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Iron & Steel Industry 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Mining 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3%
Heavy Industries 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Labour/ Jobs 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Airlines 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Livestock/ Meat Industry 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Boat Industry/ Shipping 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Natural Resources 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3%
Unionized Industry 0% 0% 1% 1%

Construction Industry 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Transportation (general) 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Food Industry 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Importing 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Beer 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Health Care 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Stockmarket 0% 0% 1% 1%

Tourism 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Services 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Research 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Housing Industry 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Education 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Service Industries 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Export Industries 0% 0% 0% 0%

484844484344848444844448848444848484840404044480808448400408444488084440484048484484404848444848488844444448484844440445454545444540444440444040440444

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)




Page: 101 28a. Can you think of a Canadian industry would benefit from the North
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Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
88444444 244484804884804444448488844 448804444484480444844884044444480444 48884400888844446008888444448844448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
883344548444444484888488888444444484488444848888880666444440080888888888484884888480488888888884848484844458884588448884448088888880888888448888484444448

Pharmaceuticals 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Tobacco 0% 0% 0% 0%
Small Business 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Hazardous waste control/ Environment
recyling 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Retail 0% 0% 0% 0%
Aerospace 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Environmental Industries 0% 0% 1%
Furniture 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 23% 15% 21% 30% 6% 11% 29% 38% 3% 12% 29% 39%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 17% 16% 17% 16% 12% 18% 16% 16% 8% 16% 21% 14%

88844442444800888888444444488448488448044880000080800444440004008484888808808434804444008488400844444808048400888084488484440444484404800844884444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 102 28b. Can you think of a Canadian industry that would be harmed by the
North American Free Trade Agreement?

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
44880444 38844484444488844444404448 4488844484884404884444440008044444448 40444004648040440800440848044444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
88444844848804448888444008088044088000444080044408444088086440084444088844444488844444008844448884844004380444400004604444408044448864480064444884448448048448444

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365

Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
Energy Industry 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Clothing manufacturing/ shoes 20% 20% 20% 21% 25% 23% 17% 18% 26% 20% 19% 21%
Wood & Paper Industry/ Lumber/ Forestry 8% 7% 7% 9% 3% 5% 8% 13% 4% 5% 8% 13%
Trucking Industry ) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Fish/ Fish Products Industry 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Textile Industry/ Yarn & Fabric

Manufacturing 21% 23% 22% 20% 33% 23% 18% 19% 36% 22% 17% 20%
Agriculture 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 12%
Cars/ Car Parts 24% 16% 25% 28% 18% 19% 25% 31% 16% 17% 29% 33%
Computers/ Other High Tech Products/

Telecommunications 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Aircraft/ Aircraft Parts 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Manufacturing Industry 16% 11% 15% 20% 14% 10% 20% 22% 10% 14% 17% 21%
Banking/ Financial Services 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Iron & Steel Industry 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Mining 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Heavy Industries 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Labour/ Jobs 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Airlines 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Livestock/ Meat Industry 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Natural Resources 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Unionized Industry 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Construction Industry 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Transportation (general) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Food Industry 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Beer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Health Care 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Dairy Industry 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Services 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Research 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Housing Industry 0% 0% 0% 0%
Education 0% 0% 0% 0%

Service Industries 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pharmaceuticals 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Tobacco 0% 0% 0% 0%

Small Business 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Retail 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

4444488844044804488804480448004488044800448884448844440454044048844084580445444884440884045450484400448484880048044854504444440444054444044440404404445444

(continued)
Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 103 28b. Can you think of a Canadian industry that would be harmed by the
North American Free Trade Agreement?

8445444844484444444444844004444504444444804400488448444844404584450480400080840048004004044400404400484484484444404444400000444084044004084484444408444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48444444 44333884333444448048844444 434443048444400444880044448448400444 9488884444448840444444800444404044444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support . Support Oppose Oppose
45444884454444444444444884444844448404448880444480444804444844444444488844400440044404044404044840440044880448004400044804048804480444844048444444344448

Aerospace 0% 0% 0% 0%

Public transit 0% 0% 1% 0%
Furniture 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
labout intensive industries 0% 0% 0% 1%

Jwewellry 0% 0% 0% 0%
Aluminium 0% 0% 1% 1%
Recycling 0% 0% 0% 0%
AN 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 4%
None 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(DK/NS) 13% 17% 12% 11% 15% 17% 11% 8% 10% 17% 12% 5%

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 104 29. Now, I'm going to list some Canadian business and I'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry

will be better off or worse off as a result.

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
55455544 44444888844444044444444448 48888844484444444448840840084484444 44888884448444444444444444444444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
THE ENERGY INDUSTRY
Better 54% 63% 56% 46% 67% 65% 49% 38% 75% 65% S1% 36%
Worse 23% 13% 21% 32% 13% 13% 27% 38% 9% 13% 27% 41%
No impact 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 16% 19% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16%
Dk/Ns 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 7%
THE CLOTHING MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY
Better 15% 22% 15% 9% 21% 18% 11% 10% 21% 20% 11% 6%
Worse 80% 712% 79% 88% 74% 75% 84% 87% 74% 74% B5% 91%
No impact 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Dk/Ns 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
THE WOOD AND PAPER INDUSTRY
Better 47% 55% 51% 37% 68% - 57% 43% 29% 72% 58% 43% 24%
Worse 37% 27% 35% 45% 15% 26% 41% S54% 13% 26% 38% 60%
No impact 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12%

Dk/Ns 5% 5% 4% 5% S% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
4444848844448044488444888044480044404040804488004048404448888440445804404480404048804480004448804880444044408444404440044400480444444444844440444444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 {2-723-08)




Page: 105 29. Now, I'm going to list some Canadian business and 1'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
88444448 45888844444808880444444444 44444480808080084040088448844444444 4844544444444444444440054454844444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
044844484444400008444444480484888088004444444484444488884044440H0444444448840444444004444480444444444404444448084444800004044444888844448044448848444484848

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
THE TRUCKING INOUSTRY
Better 44% 54% 49% 34% 57% 52% 42% 31% 62% 54% 41% 28%
Worse 38% 29% 35% 47% 22% 28% 43% 54% 17% 28% 41% 57%
No impact 11% 11% 10% 13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 9%
Ok/Ns 7% 7% 6% 6% . 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5%
FIST AND FISH PRODUCTS INOUSTRY
Better 33% 42% 40% 22% 51% 41% 31% 18% 51% 41% 32% 17%
Worse 41% 30% 36% 54% 23% 32% 41% 61% 19% 33% 42% 62%
No impact 18% 21% 17% 16% 20% 19% 18% 15% 23% 19% 18% 14%
Ok/Ns 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7%
THE TEXTILE INDUSTRY
Better 16% 23% 15% 11% 25% 19% 14% 10% 23% 21% 11% 8%
Worse 77% 68% 77% 83% 70% 72% 81% 85% 72% 71% 82% 87%
No impact 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Dk/Ns 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%

484884480444844844884480400468044004884048484804844044444440448804044484445404004444844848844044808848040480080440048488484884454588845844445845444444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)



Page: 106 29. Now, I'm going to list some Canadian business and 1'd like you to tell
me for each one whether you think the North American free trade
agreement with the United states and Mexico will mean the industry
will be better off or worse off as a result.

444454434333444844848444484848488488444048484848044444444448448484404888458584540844044484484048440440404848848400484848048442488484424844840844448844

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
85344448 44444444484888448888884444 48884488888484883484444444444444844 4444444408048888884880448888844444444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
THE AGRICULTURE INDUSTRY
Better 35% 42% 38% 29% 60% 41% 31% 21% 60% 40% 32% 21%
Worse 46% 41% 43y . 52% 29% 35% 0% 64% 25% 39% 49% 64%
No impact 14% 12% 14% 14% 8% 18% 13% 11% 12% 15% 15% 10%
Dk/Ns 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4%
CAR AND CAR PARTS
Better 26% 35% 26% 20% 49% 347% 20% 12% 45% 36% 16% 13%
Worse 61% 49% 62% 69% 32% 51% 67% 82% 36% 48% 73% 80%
No impact 9% 11% 9% 6% 14% 11% 10% 4% 14% 12% 7% 5%
Dk/Ns 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2%
COMPUTERS AND OTHER HI-TECH INDUSTRIES
Better 58% 69% 62% 47% 82% 69% 52% 38% 84% 72% 49% 38%
Worse 28% 18% 25% 37% 13% 18% 33% 45% 9% 15% 34% 49%
No impact 9% 7% 9% 10% 4% 8% 10% 11% 6% 8% 13% 8%
Dk/Ns 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 6%

44444444844444844444488884408888884444445444888888044440888880444448888444888888844444888844444888008444004888444448884444444484488888444440844448444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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30. Age

31. Education

42234485532888588034500044444548408008044854808044050444440588488800508488000045088840004844448800088800444448880004444488804844448040444448404444448444444448
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
434884844 444430445254440008844488458 44444444444444444404800040040404444 4444444444444444440888484484844448484848
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose  Oppose
3844454444080848888084480444004888888884488488444544480088846444444844484444444444080000483880844444444444444400448288880884888888888884444444484884444448

Base: A1l Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
AGE
18 to 24 years 12% 16% 18% 6% 12% 14% 17% 8% 12% 14% 17% 7%
25 to 34 years 25% 29% 28% 20% 23% 25% 28% 25% 25% 24% 30% 22
35 to 44 years 21% 19% 19% 5% 17% 20% 20% 25% 17% 22% 21% 23%
45 to 54 years 14% 11% 13% 16% 13% 15% 9% 16% 13% 15% 11% 16%
55 to 64 years 14% 11% 14% 17% 21% 13% 13% 13% 18% 13% 11% 18%
65 years and older 13% 14% 9% 17% 15% 14% 11% 14% 15% 12% 11% 15%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
EDUCATION
Grade school or some high school 15% 14% 12% 17% 11% 13% 12% 20% 6% 10% 14% 23%
Completed high school 28% 25% 26% 30% 16% 27% 30% 30% 16% 26% 31% 32%
Some technical/ post secondary 9% 6% 12% 10% 7% 8%  11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10%
Completed technical/ post secondary 15% 18% 16% 12% 12% 17% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 12%
Some university 9% 11% 9% 8% 15% 9% 9% 8% 14% 10% 8% 6%
Completed university degree 18% 21% 18% 16% 25% 18% 21% 13% 24% 20% 21% 11%
Post graduate degree 7% 5% 8% 7% 13% 8% 3% 6% 14% 8% 4% 5%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

484844488448844444884480448844848848404488884484448444044884840484888844844840488488448404840848484880484484884484448448488448448484484484804484484448444488

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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34334444484448448844844844848844048448804404488444444844484884444404404844804884484448448448448048A804484884044048804484484048048048848044048044344844

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy
48444844 4444444444444444444044444848 484444444480044444800444804844448844 44400440044444885404844444040444484444
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
44444444445848043044844808844048448044800480448444044444880480440844544044484480440440048444050040040440488440044804804480440A404484880484048440448444

Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Under $10,000 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 47 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6%
$10,000 to $19,999 10% 11% 10% 11% 5% 10% 8% 13% 2% 10% 10% 14%
$20,000 to $29,999 15% 17% 11% 17% 11% 15% 15% 16% 10% 13% 17% 15%
$30,000 to $39,999 16% 15% 18% 17% 8% 16% 21% 17% 9% 16% 19% 17%
$40,000 to $49,999 14% 11% 16% 14% 12% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14%
$50,000 to $59,999 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13%
$60,000 to $69,999 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5%
$70,000 to $79,999 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
$80,000 to $89,999 4% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 13% 4% 2% 2%
$90,000 to $99,999 3% 3% 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2%
$100,000 and over 6% 8% 6% 5% 14% 8% 4% 4% 14% 9% 4% 3%
Dk/Ns 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6%

438484444448888008408444888888088888888444444448088480444800484444444800048408444448880088888808808844444444844444A0048480800000044444444444844444444h448

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)

e
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33. First Language

45233344344848458444444444444544444543444444444534544444445444444444444454440440584440454844444440444444444444844444840400444404040440004040404044444444
Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA

Economy
84334484 44343434444534534444544544 44444448444444343448404443480444444 444444448448440400404040440440404448
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
54844348343444444444444845844444444444444444844444054444444444444444444404445340454584448044444040844444444484404440404404440800804004040044504044444a

Base: Al1 Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368
FIRST LANGUAGE ,
English 65% 57% 65% 70% 59% 61% 64% 72% 59% 61% 64% 71%
French 25% 33% 26% 18% 22% 30% 24% 18% 26% 27% 26% 20%
Both French and English 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 10% 10% 9% 11% 16% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 8%
Dk/Ns 0% 0% 0% 0% ‘ 0%

3442333444444444444444454444444504444445444404444644434440484844484544444480824848844404444408444444440004444444444444044484844444480444404044a444444

Source: Angus Reid Group
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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. union?

8844844840844588448044804440804480448A0404804848850044008A04848884844840480488404800488040048084044400A480400004408A00488044860444884044000440444040844084484444

Overall management of the Support of FTA Support of NAFTA
Economy :
48884444 4888888854404444488880840a 484008008800484444444444480888844844 444448444088844444440008888444444044
Total Good Somewhat Very Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

Poor Poor  Support Support Oppose Oppose Support Support Oppose Oppose
4484444844484848044084444444448884044808444408444840448408444444884084884484444084884040400408004408448004444844404848448448448848848484840844848404444444444444

Base: All Respondents 1498 352 556 562 151 524 367 397 146 536 358 365
Unweighted Base 1502 351 555 569 152 522 367 402 144 542 357 368

BELONG TO A LABOUR UNION S

Yes 35% 29% 38% 34% 28% 347 32% 40% 25% 33% 38% 38%

No 647% 70% 61% 65% 71% 65% 67% 59% 74% 67% 60% 61%

Ok/Ns 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

8888888448448440444444444444488448884444488800408884444488488000880808844444444444444444488888880888888488844884888488888888884444448444044444444444444

Source: Angus Reid Grup
International trade issues study
August, 1992 (2-723-08)
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